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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

At the request of Weiss Properties (User), Roux Associates, Inc. (Roux Associates) performed a
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the property located at 90-99 Meadow Drive,
occupying Tax Lots 1, 3, 4, 5A, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11 and 12 of Block 72 in Section 41; Lot 52 of
Block D in Section 41; and Lots 310, 26A, 40, 123, and 3024 in Block F of Section 41 in the
City of Woodmere, County of Nassau and State of New York (Site) (Figure 1). At the time of
the Site reconnaissance, the approximate 116-acre Site was occupied by the Woodmere County
Club, including the clubhouse (main building), a pool house, a maintenance building, an 18-hole
golf course improved with pump houses and a halfway house (restaurant), and associated
parking. The Phase I ESA is intended to define the historical uses of the Site and identify any
potential Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that could warrant further consideration,
in accordance with ASTM International Standard Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for

Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process).

Based on the information gathered as a result of the Phase I ESA process, no RECs, or

Controlled RECs (CRECs) were identified in connection with the Site.

Roux Associates has identified the following Historical RECs (HRECs), in connection with
the Site:

1. Underground Storage Tank Removal: According to User provided documentation, two
underground storage tanks (USTs) were removed from the Site in 1990 and 2011,
respectively.  According to the New York State Department of Environmental
Conservation (NYSDEC) Spills Database, spills associated with these USTs have been
closed. Therefore, the former USTs and associated closed spills are considered an HREC
in relation to the Site.

2. Spill Incidents: Several NYSDEC Spill incidents were identified for the Site. According
to the NYSDEC Spills Database, the reported spills identified for the Site have been
closed. The former spills associated with the Site are considered an HREC in relation to
the Site.

Roux Associates has identified the following data gaps in the information developed as part of
the inquiry that affected the ability of the environmental professional to identify conditions
indicative of releases at the Site:

1. Awaiting responses to FOIA requests from the Nassau County Department of Health
(NCDH), the Nassau County Fire Marshall (NCFM) and the Town of Hempstead (TOH).
If any additional pertinent information is obtained from responses to outstanding FOIA
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requests regarding the Site and adjacent properties, Roux Associates will prepare a letter
addendum summarizing these findings.

ROUX ASSOCIATES, INC. —iv— 2891.0001Y.101/R



1.0 INTRODUCTION

At the request of the Weiss Properties (User), Roux Associates, Inc. (Roux Associates)
performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the property located at 90-99
Meadow Drive, occupying Tax Lots 1, 3,4, 5A, 6,7, 8,9, 11 and 12 of Block 72 in Section 41;
Lot 52 of Block D in Section 41; and Lots 310, 26A, 40, 123, and 3024 in Block F of Section 41
in the City of Woodmere, County of Nassau and State of New York (Site) (Figure 1). At the
time of the Site reconnaissance, the approximate 116-acre Site was occupied by the Woodmere
County Club, including the clubhouse (main building), a pool house, a maintenance building, an
18-hole golf course improved with pump houses and a halfway house (restaurant), and associated
parking. The Phase I ESA is intended to define the historical uses of the Site and identify any
potential Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that could warrant further consideration,
in accordance with ASTM International Standard Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for

Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process).

The Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with the scope of work presented in the contract
between Roux Associates and Weiss Properties dated February 13, 2017 and in general
accordance with the American Society of Testing and Materials’ (ASTM) International Standard
Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments), consistent with the
USEPA Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) Rule (40 CFR Part 312,
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries; Final Rule'). The preamble for the AAI
Rule states:

In today's final rule, EPA is referencing the standards and practices developed by
ASTM International and known as Standard E1527-05 (entitled “Standard Practice
for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Process™) and recognizing the E1527-05 standard as consistent with today's final rule.
The Agency determined that this voluntary consensus standard is consistent with
today's final rule and is compliant with the statutory criteria for all appropriate
inquiries. Persons conducting all appropriate inquiries may use the procedures
included in the ASTM E1527-05 standard to comply with today's final rule.’

This AAI Rule was subsequently amended in 2013, as indicated in the following “Background”:

With today's action, EPA is establishing that parties seeking liability relief under
CERCLA's landowner liability protections, as well as recipients of brownfields grants

! Final Rule and information available at www.epa.gov/swerosps/bf/regneg.htm#final rule, and
https://federalregister.gov/a/2013-31112.
2 Federal Register: November 1, 2005 (Volume 70, Number 210), page 66081.
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for conducting site assessments, will be considered to have met the standards and
practices for all appropriate inquiries, as set forth in the Brownfields Amendments to
CERCLA and 40 CFR Part 312, if such parties follow the procedures provided in the
ASTM E1527-13 “*Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process.” EPA made this determination based upon
the Agency's finding that the ASTM E1527-13 standard is compliant with the All
Appropriate Inquiries Rule. Therefore, parties conducting all appropriate inquiries
may use the procedures in the newly issued ASTM E1527-13 standard when
conducting all appropriate inquiries.®

The purpose of the Phase I ESA was to identify, to the extent feasible, Recognized
Environmental Conditions (RECs) in connection with the Site. ASTM Standard Practice E1527-
13 defines RECs as:

the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in,
on, or at a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions
indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material
threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are not
recognized environmental conditions.

ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 provides that identified RECs can be evaluated and classified
into Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions (CRECs) or Historical Recognized
Environmental Conditions (HRECs) based on the following definitions. ASTM Standard
Practice E1527-13 defines a CREC as:

a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous
substances or petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no
further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by
regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to
remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls (for example,
property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or
engineering controls).

ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 defines a HREC as:

a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in
connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the
applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a
regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls
(for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional
controls, or engineering controls).

3 Federal Register: December 30, 2013 (Volume 78, Number 250).
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In order to assess the potential for RECs associated with the Site, Roux Associates utilized a
variety of information sources to perform the Phase I ESA, including a radial information search
from federal, state, and local regulatory agency databases; Freedom of Information Act
(FOIA)/public records responses from federal, state, and local regulatory agencies; and readily
available information from the following sources: historical aerial photographs, historical
topographic maps, Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps (Certified Sanborn maps), and city
directories. The historical research and interviews were conducted in order to develop an
understanding of the following:

e Current and past uses of the Site;
e Current and past uses of hazardous substances and/or petroleum at the Site, if any;

o Waste management and disposal practices that might have potentially caused releases or
threatened releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products at the Site;

o Current and past corrective actions and response activities undertaken to address past and
ongoing releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products at the Site, if any;

o The existence of any engineering and/or institutional controls recorded for the Site; and

e Current and past uses of adjoining properties that could have resulted in releases or
threatened releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products to the Site.

Mr. Craig Werle and Mr. Joseph Gavin served as the Environmental Professionals who
conducted this Phase I ESA. As the Environmental Professionals, Mr. Werle and Mr. Gavin
possess sufficient specific education, training, and experience necessary to exercise professional
judgment to develop opinions and conclusions regarding conditions indicative of releases or
threatened releases (as defined in §312.1(c) on, at, in, or to a Site, sufficient to meet the
objectives and performance factors in §312.20(e) and (f)). Mr. Werle’s and Mr. Gavin’s

professional profiles are provided in Appendix A.
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2.0 METHODS OF INVESTIGATION

The methods of investigation used to conduct this Phase I ESA are outlined in the following

sections.

2.1 General

The activities performed in conjunction with the Phase I ESA of the Site include:

Review of federal, state, and local environmental regulatory agency databases provided
by Environmental Data Resources (EDR), Inc. of Milford, Connecticut indicating
locations of environmental concern within specified radii from the Site (Appendix B);

Submission of FOIA/public records requests and inquiries to federal, state, and local
regulatory agencies (Appendix C);

Review of historical information for the Site and surrounding area;
Reconnaissance of the Site and surrounding area; and

Interviews with Mr. Alex DeAngulo, Grounds Superintendent and Mr. Victor Reyes,
Head of Maintenance (Key Site Representatives, representing the current Site owners).

2.2 Review of Readily Available Information

The resources compiled and reviewed by Roux Associates to date include the following:

EDR Radius Map with GeoCheck, dated February 21, 2017, (EDR Radius Map Report)
(Appendix B);

Historical aerial photographs dated 1951, 1954, 1961, 1976, 1980, 1984, 1994, 2006,
2009 and 2011 (Appendix D);

United States Geological Survey (USGS) 15 Minute Topographic Maps, Hempstead,
New York Quadrangle dated 1897, 1898, 1899 and 1903; 7.5 Minute Topographic Maps,
Lawrence, New York Quadrangle dated 1947, 1954, 1966/69, 1979 and 2013
(Appendix E);

Certified Sanborn maps dated 1909, 1940, 1950, 1961 and 1972 (Appendix F);
EDR City Directory Abstract, dated February 22, 2017 (Appendix G); and

Environmental Lien Search Report, dated March 23, 2017 (Appendix H).

Under the direction of the User, an environmental lien search was not conducted.
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Pursuant to ASTM E1527-13, Roux Associates also contacted and reviewed additional

environmental record sources, as noted below:

Agency

Status

United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA)

New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC)

Nassau County Department of Health (NCDH)
Nassau County Fire Marshall (NCFM)

Town of Hempstead (TOH)

Response received;
discussed in report

Response received;
discussed in report

Response pending
Response pending

Response pending

2.3 Site and Surrounding Area Reconnaissance

Pursuant to ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13, Roux Associates conducted a reconnaissance of

the Site and surrounding area on February 24, 2017, to identify, investigate, and assess potential

RECs and other potential environmental concerns. The reconnaissance included observation of

the Site, including all structures and buildings, and surrounding area to determine the current

use and condition of the Site, indications of past uses of the Site, and current uses of adjoining

properties and the surrounding area. During the Site reconnaissance, Roux Associates placed

particular emphasis on identifying the following features, if present, in accordance with ASTM

E1527-13:

e Hazardous substances and petroleum products in connection with identified uses;

o Storage tanks;
e Odors;
e Pools of liquid;

e Drums;

e Hazardous substances and petroleum products containers;

o Unidentified substance containers;

o Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs);

ROUX ASSOCIATES, INC.
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e Heating and cooling systems;
¢ Stains or corrosion;

e Drains and sumps;

e Pits, ponds, or lagoons;

o Stained soil or pavement;

o Stressed vegetation,;

o Solid waste;

o Wastewater;

e Wells; and

e Septic systems.

In addition, observation of the general topographic setting of the Site was made, and inquiry was
made into the source of potable water for the Site and other utilities, as presented in Section 6.0.

Photographs from the Site reconnaissance are presented in Appendix I.

2.4 Interview with Key Site Manager

On February 24, 2017, in conjunction with the Site reconnaissance, Mr. Gavin interviewed
Mr. Alex DeAngulo, Grounds Superintendent and Victor Reyes, Head of Maintenance (Key Site
Representatives, representing the current Site owners). During the interviews, Mr. Gavin asked
general questions regarding the current and historical use and conditions of the Site and
surrounding area and inquired about specific observations made during the Site
reconnaissance.  Pertinent information obtained during the interview is presented in

appropriate sections throughout this Phase I ESA report.

2.5 Previous Environmental Investigations
The User provided the following reports that, in part, provides information pertaining to the
environmental quality at the Site.

1. Phasel ESA for The Woodmere Club, 99 Meadow Drive, Woodmere, New York,
prepared by EMG Corporation (EMG), for Assurant Asset Management, dated
August 14,2013 (2013 EMG Phase [ ESA).
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Phase I ESA for The Woodmere Club, 99 Meadow Drive, Woodmere, New York, prepared by
EMG Corporation (EMGQG), for Assurant Asset Management, dated August 14, 2013 (2013 EMG

Phase [ ESA)
The purpose of the 2013 EMG Phase I ESA prepared by EMG was to provide an assessment

concerning environmental conditions and identify RECs in relation to the Site. According to
EMG, the 2013 EMG Phase I ESA was performed in accordance with generally accepted Phase I
industry standards in accordance with the General Electric Capital Corporation Commercial Real
Estate and Financing Services Phase I Scope of Work (SOW). The SOW included a review of
the owner and use history of the Site; available historical documents; current Site conditions;
potential for asbestos; potential for radon; potential for lead-based paint; and visual observation

of the surrounding properties.

The 2013 EMG Phase I ESA identified the following RECs in relation to the Site:

e According to EMG, the historical review data identified three USTs that have been
removed or abandoned at the Site. Closed spills were associated with the USTs. EMG
identifies the USTs and the spill history as HRECs.

e Although not considered a REC in relation to the Site by EMG, suspect ACM was
identified. Suspect non-friable ACM in the form of roofing materials, vinyl floor tile,
wallboard/joint compound, and various mastics identified as part of the assessment were
not sampled by EMG. These materials were reportedly in good condition and EMG
recommended an Operations and Maintenance (O&M) Program be developed and
implemented.

e Although not considered an environmental condition in relation to Site by EMG, EMG
reported that hazardous wastes stored/utilized at the Site include janitorial/maintenance
supplies, fuel oil, motor oil, pesticides, and pool chemicals. EMG reported that these
materials, if stored and handled properly, should not pose a hazard to the Site.

e Although not considered an environmental condition in relation to Site by EMG, EMG
reported that the Site houses hydraulic elevator equipment, aboveground hydraulic lift
equipment, and hydraulic compactor equipment; and that no indication of leakage was
observed around the equipment. EMG reported that the area be periodically inspected for
leakage and that if no leakage occurs, these materials should not pose a hazard to the Site.

e Although not considered an environmental condition in relation to the Site by EMG,
EMG reported that there is a potential or lead-based paint at the Site considering the date
of construction (1920 to 1996). The paint surfaces were observed to be in generally good
condition and the Site is not a residential use, so no further action was required.

e Although not considered an environmental condition in relation to the Site by EMG,
EMG reported there was no evidence of USTs or pipelines. Two ASTs were observed
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for the storage of waste oil and fuel oil. The ASTs were not anticipated to adversely
impact the Site and no further action or investigation was recommended regarding the
ASTs.

e According to EMG, additional previous environmental reports, reviewed for the 2013
EMG Phase I ESA, included:

— A previous Underground Storage Tank Removal report for the Site, prepared by
Tyree Environmental Corporation (TEC), dated April 2011. Pertinent information
included:

¢ The removal of a 1,000-gallon UST from the adjacent area to the maintenance
shop on March 29, 2011. No visual evidence of a release was reported at the time
of the UST removal. However, soil grab samples collected from the base of the
excavation and the spoils pile identified SVOCs above the acceptable cleanup
standards along the east wall and the bottom of the excavation. The NYSDEC
assigned Spill #1100373 to the Site. No groundwater sampling was conducted.
Tyree recommended the petroleum impacted soils be excavated and removed
from the Site.

— A Closure Letter for the Site, prepared by Woodsburgh Township, dated April 7,
2011. Pertinent information included:

¢ A certificate of completion was issues to the Site following the removal of the
above-mentioned UST.

— A previously Remedial Action report for the Site, prepared by TEC, dated February
2012. Pertinent information included:

¢ The results of the soil sampling that occurred during the March 29, 2011 tank
removal identified VOC and SVOC contamination. 30-tons of contaminated soil
were transported offsite for disposal and TEC determined the impacted soil was
sufficiently remediated.

¢ Groundwater, which was encountered at 3ft below ground surface, was sampled
as a grab sample and was impacted with several VOCs, including BTEX
compounds and Naphthalene, above laboratory detection levels, however they
were below the acceptable cleanup levels. TEC recommended no further action
based on the sampling results and the removal of the source of contamination.
The spill was closed to the satisfaction of the NYSDEC in May of 2012.
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3.0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
Descriptions of the Site and surrounding properties are included in the following sections.
The location of the Site is presented in Figure 1. The Site and surrounding properties are

presented in Figure 2.

3.1 Property Location and Description

The Site is identified as 90-99 Meadow Drive, occupying Tax Lots 1, 3,4, 5A, 6,7, 8,9, 11 and
12 of Block 72 in Section 41; Lot 52 of Block D in Section 41; and Lots 310, 26A, 40, 123, and
3024 in Block F of Section 41 in the City of Woodmere, County of Nassau and State of
New York (Site) (Figure 1). The Site is located south of Broadway, bordered by Meadow Drive
and Ivy Hill Road to the east, residential streets to the west, and Woodmere Channel to the south.
The Site i1s comprised of irregularly shaped parcels with relatively level topography, sloping
from 3 to 20 feet above mean sea level (amsl) in the northeast corner of the Site, and the land

area totals approximately 116 acres. The surrounding area appears to be primarily residential.

The Site is utilized as the Woodmere Country Club, improved with a clubhouse, an 18-hole golf
course, a pool house and tennis courts. A total of four structures were associated with the Site

(i.e., clubhouse built in 1920; pool house; maintenance building; half-way house).

The clubhouse building, located on the northeast side of the Site, was a two-story building with a
basement. The main floor was improved with several dining areas, a lounge area with a bar, a
kitchen, and several maintenance closets. The main floor was improved a gym, men’s locker
rooms, catering hall and bar/lounge areas. The second floor was utilized as office space and
dormitory for staff. A pull-down staircase provided access to the attic/crawl space, where files
and decorations were stored. The basement housed the kitchen women’s locker room and utility
rooms. The two-story pool house, located southeast of the clubhouse, had a pool on the roof;
men’s/women’s locker rooms (utilized as storage in the off-season) and a pool maintenance
room, housing pool cleaning chemicals. The maintenance garage was a one-story structure
comprised of seven partitioned bays, which was used for gasoline storage (5-gallon containers),
pesticide and herbicide storage, and equipment maintenance. The one-story halfway house was

located near the center of the golf course, and was utilized as a kitchen and dining area.
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The Site and the surrounding area were inspected during the Site reconnaissance. Additional

findings of the Site reconnaissance are summarized in Section 6.0.

3.2 Current Surrounding Property Usage
The area surrounding the Site consists of commercial and residential properties. Table 3.2 below

provides details on surrounding property usage adjacent to the Site.

Table 3.2
Surrounding Property Uses
North Broadway; Residential properties farther north.
South Residential properties; Rockaway Hunting Club and Woodmere Channel.
East Residential properties; Wood Lane and Willow Road further east.
West Residential properties.

3.3 Topographic and Hydrogeologic Setting

The grade at the Site slopes to the east towards Woodmere Channel. The elevation of the Site
ranges from approximately 3 feet to 20 feet amsl, as indicated by the EDR Radius Map Report
(Appendix B) and historic topographic maps (Appendix E).

A formal groundwater flow direction study has not been conducted as part of this Phase I ESA.
Groundwater flow direction can be influenced by subsurface utilities, local dewatering projects,
and other subsurface features. For purposes of investigating potential offsite migration during
this Phase I ESA, the direction of groundwater flow in the area of the Site is assumed to flow
south and east towards Woodmere Channel, based on historic topographic information available

for this Phase I ESA.

According to the EDR Radius Map Report, portions within the center and southwest areas of the
Site are located in state or nationally regulated wetlands. The closest waterbody is Woodmere

Channel, which abuts the Site to the south and east. The Site is located in a 100-year flood zone.
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4.0 SITE HISTORY

The historical uses of the Site and surrounding properties were researched by reviewing
historical aerial photographs (Appendix D); historical topographic maps (Appendix E); the
Certified Sanborn Maps (Appendix F); and the EDR City Directory Abstract (Appendix Q).
As stated in Section 2.2, an environmental lien search was not conducted at the direction of
the User. Documentation pertaining to the Site that was obtained through FOIA requests is

presented in Section 5.2.

According to the sources listed above, the Site was developed as a country club as early as 1940
(Certified Sanborn maps). The 1951 historical aerial photograph confirmed the use of the Site as

a golf course. By 2009 the Site was depicted as its current configuration.

4.1 Historical Aerial Photographs
Historical aerial photography may indicate past activities at a property that may not have been
documented by other means, or observed during a reconnaissance visit. Aerial photographs were

obtained from EDR for the years ranging from 1951 to 2011.

According to a review of the historical aerial photographs, the Site appears to be developed since
at least 1951 as a golf course and country club with associated tennis courts. The surrounding
area appears to be largely developed with residential properties. By 1954, the pool house and
surrounding structures have been built on the Site and the residential properties along the
perimeter of the Site have been completely developed. The Site and surrounding area appears
largely unchanged, until 2009 the aerial photographs show the Site with its current Site
improvements including the pro shop building. No environmental concerns in relation to the Site

were identified based on the review of historical aerial photographs.

4.2 Historical Topographic Maps
Historical topographic maps of the Site were obtained from EDR, and they are presented in

Appendix E.

The topographic maps corroborate the reported general development timeline of the Site and

surrounding area, as shown in the historical aerial photographs and the Certified Sanborn Fire
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Insurance maps (Section 4.3). The 1897 through 1903 maps indicated that the eastern half of the
Site was depicted as a wetland. From 1947 to 1954, the wetland area appeared to have been
filled in; however, the southeastern portion of the Site remained a wetland. The 1966 map does
not depict any wetlands on the Site. These maps did not indicate any other environmentally
significant topographical features such as environmentally significant Site uses such as landfills
on or adjacent to the Site. The wetland filling at the Site is considered a business environmental

risk in relation to the Site.

4.3 Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps
Roux Associates reviewed historical Certified Sanborn maps for the Site (Appendix F). Certified
Table 2.1 is a summary of the Site and surrounding area from 1915 to 1972 as determined from

the Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps.

Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Date Description

Sanborn map coverage for much of the Site is poor. The southernmost

1909 corner of the Site is noted as golf grounds, just above Railroad Avenue.
The surrounding area is sparingly improved with residential properties to

the north, west and east.

The 2-story Woodmere Club House is depicted with four single-story
attachments and one 2-story attachment. Adjacent to the Woodmere Club
House, a single-story building and a small 1-story shed are depicted on
the Site. Further south the Site there is a bathhouse area which is
improved with a single-story structure, and a two-story structure labeled
‘Auto’ attached to three single-story structures. The remainder of the Site

1940 is labeled golf links and remains unchanged.

Continued development of the surrounding area includes mostly
residential properties. The Crestwood and Maywood apartments are
depicted adjacent to northwest of the Site. A gasoline filling station is
depicted with four gas tanks on the corner of Prospect and Central
Avenue, north of the Site.

Tennis courts are depicted on the Site, southwest of the main Club House
building. A single-story store was built north of the tennis courts and a
1950 single-story store was built southeast of the tennis courts. A single-story
garage was also built just south of the tennis courts.

No significant changes are noted for the surrounding area of the Site.
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Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps
Date Description

Four single-story structures were constructed southeast of the main Club
House building. A wooden foot bridge is depicted across Woodmere
1961 Channel on the South end of the Site.

No significant changes are noted for the surrounding area of the Site.

The single-story store located north of the tennis courts is improved with
1972 two adjacent single-story structures.

No significant changes are noted for the surrounding area of the Site.

4.4 City Directory Search
A city directory abstract for the Site was obtained from EDR and is presented in Appendix G.
Records reviewed for the time period 1973 to 2013 were sourced from the Cole Criss-Cross

Directory/Services and Cole Information Services.

Noted operators/tenants of the Site include Rick McGuinnes and The Woodmere Club. The past
use of the Site includes use as a country club with a golf course, pool and tennis courts.
Based on information reviewed in the City Directory Abstract, the historical use of the property

1s not considered a REC.

The City Directory Abstract also includes listings for the surrounding properties. Nearby offsite
properties include numerous residential listings. Based on information reviewed in the City
Directory Abstract, the historical uses and current uses of the surrounding properties include

residential use and are not considered RECs in relation to the Site.
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW
This section summarizes the information regarding the Site and adjacent or nearby properties
that is contained in the standard and additional environmental record sources reviewed by

Roux Associates in accordance with ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13.

5.1 Environmental Database Review

Roux Associates used a computerized environmental database and radius map report (EDR
Radius Map Report) prepared by EDR to conduct a government records database search of
properties of potential environmental concern within a maximum of one-mile radius of the Site.
A total of 112 environmental databases were reviewed as part of this Phase I ESA. Appendix B
contains a complete copy of the EDR Radius Map Report with GeoCheck. A summary of the
pertinent results is provided in Table 5.1. Table 5.1 tabulates all of the search results with at

least one environmental database entry.

Table 5.1

Environmental Database Listings
Database Site | <1/8 mile 1/8-1/4 mile | 1/4-1/2 mile | 1/2-1mile | Total
NPL 0 0 0 0 1 1
RCRA-SQG 0 1 1 NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0 2 1 NR NR 3
NY SHWS 0 0 0 0 1 1
NY LTANKS 1 2 7 16 NR 26
NY UST 1 2 4 NR NR 7
NY CBS 1 0 0 NR NR
NY AST 2 5 3 NR NR 10
NY CBS AST 1 0 0 NR NR 1
NY TANKS 0 0 1 NR NR 1
NY SPILLS 2 18 NR NR NR 20
RCRA NonGen/NLR 0 3 NR NR
ROD 0 0 0 0 1
FINDS 1 NR NR NR NR 1
NY DRYCLEANERS 0 2 2 NR NR 4
NY MANIFEST 0 6 5 NR NR 11
RI MANIFEST 0 0 1 NR NR 1
NJ MANIFEST 0 1 0 NR NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0 4 NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0 1 NR NR NR 1
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The Site was identified in the following searched environmental databases:

1. NY SPILLS database: According to information contained within the Radius Map
Report, NYSDEC Spill #100373 was assigned to the Site address on April 11, 2011 after
a 1,100-gallon diesel tank was removed. The spill was closed by the NYSDEC on May
23, 2012. NYSDEC Spill #8910563 was assigned to the Site on February 2, 1990 after
product was found in a well associated with a tank removal. The spill was closed on
September 29, 2003. NYSDEC Spill #9112195 was assigned to the Site address on
February 27, 1992 after a tank removal caused 6 yards of soil to be contaminated with
gasoline. The spill was closed to the satisfaction of the NYSDEC on June 21, 2000.

2. NY UST: According to information contained within the EDR report, one active UST
installed on March 6, 1992. It was last tested on April 3, 2002.

3. NY AST: According to information contained with the EDR Report, a 275-gallon
aboveground storage tank, containing waste oil, is located on the Site.

4. LTANKS database: According to information contained within the EDR report,
spill #03011889 was assigned to the property on May 22, 2003 due the presence of
contaminated soil containing MTBE, BTEX, and gasoline around a 1,000-gallon UST
containing gasoline.

5. NY CBS database: According to information contained within the EDR report,
CBS #1-000113 is reported as a 225-gallon fiberglass reinforced plastic AST containing
sodium hypochlorite.

6. FINDS database: According to information contained within the EDR report, the Site is
registered, registration ID #110019037040, as being trackable with the NYSDEC Facility
Information System.

Offsite properties that meet the criteria presented below are discussed in this report:

o Facilities located immediately adjacent to the Site are examined due to their close
proximity to the Site and the potential for surface water discharges (e.g., stormwater
runoff, surface water effluent discharges) to enter the Site or through the migration of
groundwater or soil vapor.

o Facilities located topographically or hydraulically upgradient to the Site, with exception
of those that may be hydraulically upgradient but involve conditions that are considered
de minimis (i.e., small quantities of releases, contained releases, or releases that are
cleaned up in such a manner that does not pose a threat to human health or the
environment) are not generally discussed in this report unless further clarification was
warranted to rule out the potential for these properties to impact the Site.

A formal groundwater flow direction study has not been conducted as part of this Phase I ESA.

Groundwater flow direction can be influenced by subsurface utilities, local dewatering projects,
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bedrock topography, and other subsurface features. For purposes of investigating potential
offsite migration during this Phase I ESA, the direction of groundwater flow in the area of the
Site is assumed to flow south toward Woodmere Channel, based on historic topographic

information available for this Phase I ESA.

Although no adjacent properties are considered environmental concerns in relation to the Site,
numerous spill incidents were identified in the area surrounding the Site (within approximately
600 feet). In addition, several filling/gas stations, automobile repair facilities and dry-cleaning
facilities were identified. According to the EDR Radius Map Report, groundwater was not
impacted in any of the spill/ release incidents reported in the EDR Radius Map Report.

5.2 Freedom of Information Act Letter Responses
FOIA letters were submitted to the USEPA, the NYSDEC, the NCDH, the NCFM and the TOH.

Responses have been received from the following agencies.

USEPA
The USEPA responded that no files exist for the Site.

NYSDEC

The NYSDEC responded with information pertaining to the closure of the spill incidents
identified in Section 5.1. In addition, permit information delineating pond installation at the Site
was considered out of jurisdiction of Article 24 Freshwater Wetland Regulations and Article 25

Tidal Wetland Use Regulations.

If any pertinent environmental information is received from any of these agencies following the
issuance of this report, Roux Associates will provide a Phase I ESA addendum to this report

detailing this information.
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

The findings of the Site reconnaissance conducted on February 24, 2017, are discussed below.
At the time of the Site reconnaissance, the approximate 116-acre Site was occupied by the
Woodmere County Club, including the clubhouse (main building), a pool house, a maintenance
building, an 18-hole golf course improved with pump houses and a halfway house (restaurant),

and associated parking.

At the time of the Site reconnaissance, two soil stockpiles were noted at the Site. One pile,
covering approximately l-acre, was located south of the maintenance garage. The second
stockpile was located in the southeast corner of the Site on the corner of Rutherford Lane and

Atlantic Avenue.

Approximately half of the stockpiled soil originated on site and was accumulated over time
during regrading of the golf course. The remainder of the soil stockpile was brought onsite by
JMC Contracting for Club use in landscaping projects. The stockpiles were inspected in more
detail on March 6, 2017 and Roux Associates spoke with the owner of JMC Contracting. Test
pits were excavated in five separate areas. The soil was inspected for evidence of petroleum
contamination and was screened with a photo-ionization detector (PID). No positive PID
readings were noted and no evidence of petroleum contamination was noted in any of the test

pits. The stockpiled soil is not considered an environmental concern in relation to the Site.

6.1 Utilities

PSE&G Long Island provides natural gas (for heat and cooking) and electric service to the Site.
Potable (drinking) water is supplied by the Town of Hempstead. According to Mr. DeAngulo,
the Site is connected to the municipal sewer system maintained by the Town of Hempstead.

Propane was utilized for cooking at the half-way house.

6.2 Hazardous Substances

A storage container housing fertilizers, pesticides, herbicides and equipment associated with
those applications was noted immediately south of the maintenance garage. Due to the extensive
use of fertilizers, pesticides and herbicides throughout the Site, soil characterization may be

required in the event soil excavation is part of any redevelopment plans for the Site.
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Two 55-gallon drums of used cooking grease were noted outside of the kitchen of the clubhouse.
According to Mr. DeAngulo, a third-party contractor retrieves the used cooking grease every two

to three months as needed.

In addition, cleaning chemicals were noted in the utility closets of the clubhouse, pool house, and
the half-way house. Numerous retail size containers of pint, plaster, paint thinner and lubricants
were noted in the utility rooms of the Site buildings. One pad mounted transformer was noted on
the east side of the outside of the clubhouse. One natural gas fired back-up generator was noted

on the east side of the outside of the clubhouse.

Due to the proper storage and management of these hazardous materials and chemicals, no
environmental concerns are related to these hazardous materials and chemicals. No other

hazardous substances were noted at the Site.

6.3 Polychlorinated Biphenyls
As stated in Section 6.2 one pad mounted transformer was noted on the east side of the outside of
the clubhouse. The transformer was in good condition and no leaks/releases were noted.

However, the age of the transformer could not be confirmed at the time of the inspection.

One elevator was noted in the clubhouse. The elevator pit and the elevator equipment room,
housing the transformer for the elevator, was clean and no evidence of leaks were noted.
No hydraulic oil was noted at the Site. According to Mr. DeAngulo a third-party contractor

services the elevator. In addition, an electronic-powered elevator was noted at the pool house.

The potential cost of testing and disposing of electrical equipment that may contain PCBs is

considered a business environmental risk in relation to the site.

No other equipment containing PCBs was noted at the Site.

6.4 Staining and Stressed Vegetation

No stressed vegetation or staining were noted at the Site.
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6.5 Drains and Sumps

Floor drains were noted in the basement and kitchen of the clubhouse and in the main floor of the
pool house. Two sump pumps were noted in the basement of the clubhouse and one sump pump
was noted in the main floor of the pool house. According to Mr. DeAngulo the floor drains and

sumps discharge to the municipal sewer system.

No other floor drains or sumps were noted at the Site.

6.6 Solid Waste
According to Mr. Deangulo, solid waste is limited to conventional trash and is picked up by an

outside contractor.

6.7 Wastewater
According to Mr. DeAngulo, wastewater generated at the Site is limited to sanitary wastewater
and wastewater associated with the laundry in the clubhouse and pool house. Sanitary

wastewater generated at the Site is discharged to the municipal sewer system.

6.8 Wells

No wells were observed at the Site.

6.9 Storage Tanks

Two aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) were noted at the Site. One 300 gallon #2 fuel oil AST
and one 275-gallon waste oil AST were positioned in a secondary containment shed. No
evidence of spills/releases were noted. In addition, one out of service 300-gallon (estimated)
AST was noted in the main floor of the pool house. According to the Mr. DeAngulo this AST

has been out of service for the duration of his tenure (approximately five years).

According to Section 2.5, two USTs were utilized at the Site since approximately 1980°s until
2011, and have since been removed (according to the 2013 EMG Phase I ESA). No evidence of

any other tanks (i.e., vent or fill lines) were noted.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS AND USER PROVIDED INFORMATION
Roux Associates incorporated interviews to complete this Phase I ESA. Information obtained
from these sources was detailed throughout this report in various sections, as appropriate.

Pertinent findings from these sources are summarized in the following sections.

7.1 Interviews

Roux Associates contacted the following individual regarding the Site during the completion
of this Phase I ESA:

e Interview conducted on February 24, 2017 with Mr. Alex DeAngulo, Grounds
Superintendent and Victor Reyes, Head of Maintenance (Key Site Representatives,
representing the current Site owners.

Findings from the interview were summarized in appropriate sections of this document.

7.2 User Questionnaire
Roux Associates provided a questionnaire to Mr. Robert Weiss, representative of the User. Mr.
Weiss answered the following to the best of his knowledge:

e There is no knowledge of any environmental cleanup liens in connection with the Site;
e There is no knowledge of any activity and land use limitations in place at the Site;

e No specialized, personal knowledge or experience is related to the subject property or
nearby properties;

e No knowledge of any contamination at the Site that would affect the potential purchase
price of the Site;

e No commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site that would
assist the Environmental Professional identify conditions indicative of releases or
threatened releases; and

o No knowledge of obvious indicators suggesting the presence of contamination at the Site.
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8.0 FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
Roux Associates has identified the following HRECs, in connection with the Site:

1. Underground Storage Tank Removal: According to User provided documentation, two
USTs were removed from the Site in 1990 and 2011, respectively. According to the
NYSDEC Spills Database, spills associated with these USTs have been closed.
Therefore, the former USTs and associated closed spills are considered an HREC in
relation to the Site.

2. Spill Incidents: Several NYSDEC Spill incidents were identified for the Site. According
to the NYSDEC Spills Database, the reported spills identified for the Site have been
closed. The former spills associated with the Site are considered an HREC in relation to
the Site.

Roux Associates has identified the following data gaps in the information developed as part of
the inquiry that affected the ability of the environmental professional to identify conditions
indicative of releases at the Site:

1. Awaiting responses to FOIA requests from the NYSDEC, the NCDH, the NCFM and the
TOH. If any additional pertinent information is obtained from responses to outstanding
FOIA requests regarding the Site and adjacent properties, Roux Associates will prepare a
letter addendum summarizing these findings.
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9.0 REPORT ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

This Phase I ESA Report, including the exhibits attached hereto, describes the results of Roux
Associates’ initial investigation to identify the potential presence of RECs involving or affecting
the Site in accordance with ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13. This Phase I ESA was conducted
by Roux Associates in accordance with the regulatory requirements for conducting AAI as set
forth in the USEPA AAI Rule, at 40 CFR Part 312. Specifically, the preamble to the AAI
Rule states:

“In today’s final rule, EPA is referencing the standards and practices developed by
ASTM International and known as Standard E1527-13 (entitled “Standard Practice
for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
Process’™) and recognizing the E1527-13 standard as consistent with today's final rule.
The Agency determined that this voluntary consensus standard is consistent with
today's final rule and is compliant with the statutory criteria for all appropriate
inquiries. Persons conducting all appropriate inquiries may use the procedures
included in the ASTM E1527-13 standard to comply with today's final rule.*”’

One of the requirements that a person acquiring real property must meet in order to qualify for
either the innocent landowner, contiguous owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser (collectively
hereinafter “Prospective Purchaser”) defense to liability under the federal Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA), is that person must
conduct all appropriate inquiry in conformance with the AAI Rule (or the ASTM E1527-13) prior
to acquisition of the property. The User has acknowledged that, under the AAI Rule,
Roux Associates’ performance of the Phase I ESA in accordance with ASTM E1527-13 will not
alone result in the User satisfying all requirements of the AAI Rule and provide a defense to

CERCLA liability.

The User has acknowledged that the AAI Rule also requires that the Prospective Purchaser
undertake certain additional inquiries and post-acquisition activities to satisfy the CERCLA AAI
requirements. ACCORDINGLY, ROUX ASSOCIATES MAKES NO GUARANTEES OR
WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THIS PHASE | ESA,
INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY THAT THIS PHASE | ESA
WILL IN FACT QUALIFY THE CLIENT FOR A DEFENSE TO CERCLA LIABILITY.

* Federal Register: November 1, 2005 (Volume 70, Number 210) Page 66081.
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Roux Associates has performed this Phase I ESA in a professional manner using the degree of
skill and care exercised for similar projects under similar conditions by reputable and competent
environmental consultants. Professional judgments expressed herein are based on the facts

currently available to Roux Associates.

The AAI Rule requires, and the conclusions and recommendations stated herein, represent the
application of a variety of engineering and technical disciplines to material facts and conditions
associated with the Site. As such, these conclusions and recommendations are based on subjective
interpretations and the exercise of discretion. Many of these facts and conditions are subject to
change over time. Accordingly, the conclusions and recommendations must be considered within

this context.

The User has agreed that Roux Associates shall not be responsible for conditions or consequences
arising from relevant facts that were concealed, withheld, or not fully disclosed at the time the
Phase I ESA was performed. To the extent practicable, Roux Associates has identified data gaps
and has evaluated the potential significance of such data gaps. Recommendations to address those
data gaps are presented herein and are based on the data available at the time of the performance
of the Phase I ESA. Implementation of the recommendations may not fully address the data gaps
as the information obtained from execution of those recommendations may alter or modify the

interpretation of the site conditions and conclusions regarding the data gaps.

It should be noted that Roux Associates has not conducted any intrusive activities on the Site and
is relying on information presented by others, often in preliminary, draft, or verbal form.
By referencing this information, Roux Associates does not accept responsibility for the accuracy

of the underlying data, sampling methods, laboratory analysis, or documentation.

This Phase I ESA Report should not be considered a legal interpretation of existing environmental
laws and regulations. The Phase I ESA was conducted with a reasonable degree of inquiry to
identify significant RECs, but uncertainty is not eliminated. No Phase I ESA can wholly eliminate
uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property. The Phase I ESA

process is intended to reduce, but not eliminate, the uncertainty involved with identifying RECs.
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This Phase I ESA Report is not an appraisal or value judgment of the Site. the User has agreed
that Roux Associates shall not be liable for any use of the Phase I ESA Report as an appraisal or

value judgment of the Site.

The Phase I ESA Report has been prepared for the exclusive use of the User for specific
application to the Site covered by the Phase I ESA Report. the User has agreed that any
third-party use of this Phase I ESA Report is the sole responsibility and at the sole liability of
the User.
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We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition of

Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312; and

We have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a
property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. We have developed and
performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth

on 40 CFR 312.

Respectfully submitted,

ROUX ASSOCIATES INC.

Z hézavm
I

oject Hydrogeologist

Craig’A. Werle, P.G.
Printipal Hydrogeologist
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Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
90-99 Meadow Drive, Woodmere, New York

FIGURES

1. Site Location Map
2. Site Plan with Surrounding Properties
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Qualifications of Key Project Personnel
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[ROUX

Professional Profile

Craig A. Werle, P.G.
Principal Hydrogeologist/National Client Manager

Technical Specialties:

Soil and groundwater investigations, delineation of groundwater
flow systems, design and implementation of remedial systems,
development of regulatory strategy and regulatory negotiations,
environmental due diligence, environmental compliance audits.

Experience Summary:
Twenty-nine years of experience: Principal Hydrogeologist at
Roux Associates, Inc.; Principal at ERM Northeast; Staff
Hydrogeologist at Suffolk County, New York Department of
Environmental Control.

Credentials:
B.A. Geography, Clark University, 1974
MA. Geology, SUNY Binghamton, 1978

Registrations:

Registered Professional Geologist in Delaware

Certified Professional Geologist - American
Professional Geologists - No. 7412

Institute  of

Key Projects:
Brownfields / Real Estate Redevelopment

e  Principal-in-Charge for taking the 22-acre Former Avis
Headquarters site in Westbury, New York through the
NYSDEC Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) for Equity
One Inc. The project was constructed on an expedited basis
to meet the deadlines associated with opening a major new
shopping center. The project required very close
coordination with all members of the construction team to
ensure environmental issues didn't delay the demolition of
existing buildings or construction of a 312,000 sq.ft. new
retail space. The project included submission of the BCP
Application, RI Work Plan, implementation of the RI
including soil, groundwater and soil vapor sampling. An
IRM was implemented that included the excavation of
40,000 tons of soil in support of a Track 1 cleanup. The
NYSDEC-approved Remedial Action Work Plan (RAWP)
was implemented including an in-situ chemical oxidation
(ISCO) remedy for groundwater and soil vapor monitoring.
All remedial work was completed on schedule and the Final
Engineering Report (FER) was submitted and a Track 1
Certificate of Completion (COC) was issued before the first
tenants took possession of their space.

e  Principal-in-Charge of all environmental services for
Vornado Realty Trust Rego Mall Expansion.  Project
included Phase Il investigation, preparation of Remedial
Action Plan for NYCDEP approval. Preparation of three
dimensional sample grid for in-situ waste characterization,
conduct 495 sample in-situ characterization plan, provide
environmental support to project team evaluation of disposal
strategy for 400,000 tons of soil/urban fill. Provide full time
oversight of 9 month excavation/waste shipment process.
Prepare Remedial Action Summary Report and Groundwater
Monitoring Report.

e  Principal-In-Charge of NYSDEC BCP project in Brooklyn
New York. The site is auto dealership with petroleum and
chlorinated solvent contamination in soil and groundwater.
The site has been accepted in the NYSDEC BCP and the
RIWP submitted. Implementation of the RI is expected late
in 2012 followed by a track 4 RAWP in 2013.

e  Principal-in-Charge for Equity One development of a site
in Bronx NY into an urban mall. Project includes entry
in the New York City Office of Environmental Remediation
(NYCOER) Voluntary Cleanup  Program  (VCP),

implementation of an RI, submittal of an Rl Report and
RAWP recommending a soil excavation remedy. Remedial
activity is expected to begin in late 2012.

Industry Experience

e  Principal-in-Charge/Project Manager for ECRA/ISRA
project at a major aerospace facility in New Jersey for
Fortune 100 client.  Project included development of
regulatory strategy, on-site delineation of multiple areas of
soil contamination including large scale disposal pits,
identification of radiological contamination, delineation of
free phase oil body containing PCBs, delineation of multi-
constituent contaminant plume containing TCE, UST
removal, and RCRA storage pad closure. Designed and
implemented comprehensive remedial pilot study to evaluate
groundwater treatment technologies, feasibility and
treatment of SVE/AS system, oil collection technologies.
Aquifer test conducted in conjunction with pilot test.
Excavation and off-site disposal of 5,000 tons of
contaminated soil from waste pits. Investigation of off-site
impact of TCE plume migration including health risk
assessment.

e  Principal/Project Manager for hydrogeologic investigation of
largest private landfill in Connecticut. Including installation
of multi-aquifer monitoring network, delineation of flow
system and leachate plume.

e  Site investigation and design of a multi-aquifer groundwater
recovery system at a Connecticut NPL site. Extensive off-
site contaminant plume contained TCE, PCE, methylene

chloride and assorted chlorinated and aromatic
hydrocarbons. Design reviewed and approved by USEPA
Region 1.

e Project Manager for investigation of landfill leachate
impacts in groundwater/surface water at private landfill in
Colchester, Connecticut. Conducted soil and groundwater
testing in support of landfill expansion permit.

e Investigation of organic chemical impacts to groundwater
associated with industrial landfill at major chemical plant in
Naugatuck, Connecticut. Included evaluation of hydraulic
and geochemical relationship of aquifer system and
Naugatuck River.

e  Principal-in-Charge/Project Manager for a soil and
groundwater investigation at a tool and die manufacturer in
Greenfield, Massachusetts. Project included delineation of
TCE contamination in soils surrounding a closed dry well.
Soils remediation completed through excavation and off-site
disposal. Mapped TCE plume on-site and 4,000 feet off-
site. Development of regulatory strategy/regulatory
negotiation.

e  Principal-in-Charge for a soil investigation/removal action
and groundwater investigation at a Hicksville, New York
State-lead CERCLA site. Project included delineation of
TCE/PCE plume in the Upper Glacial Aquifer. Key issues
included differentiation of on-site solvent sources from
upgradient and downgradient plumes of similar
contaminants.

e  Project Manager for a soil and groundwater investigation at
a solvent recovery facility in Linden, New Jersey. Project
included delineation of significant on-site soil contamination
from a wide variety of chlorinated and nonchlorinated
solvents.

1lof3




[ROUX

Professional Profile

Craig A. Werle, P.G.
Principal Hydrogeologist/National Client Manager

Project manager for installation of groundwater monitoring
network at Acabonac Road Landfill, East Hampton, New
York.

Project Manager for an expedited investigation of a TCE
plume migrating through fractured bedrock toward the only
on-site source of potable water at a major industrial facility
in western New Jersey.

Principal-in-Charge/Project Manager for the investigation of
TCE contamination in groundwater at a Farmingdale, New
York manufacturing facility. Project included development
and negotiation of a work plan with NYSDEC.
Groundwater modeling of potential off-site plume migration
was responsible for delisting of the facility.

Principal/Project Manager for a soil and groundwater
investigation at a chemical distribution facility in Norwalk,
Connecticut. Project included removal of buried drums and
soil containing solvents and waste oils, identification of on-
site source areas, delineation of solvent plume in glacial
sediments and shoreline deposits adjacent to Long Island
Sound. Negotiation of project scope and approach with
CTDEP.

Principal-in-Charge for investigation of a million gallon
gasoline spill in a complex glacial environment. Delineation
of free phase gasoline plume and multiple dissolved phase
plumes, including the installation of 250 monitoring wells.
Design/installation/operation of a remedial pumping system
responsible for the recovery of over 460,000 gallons of
gasoline. Primary technical representative for regulatory,
community and media interaction. Installation and routine
sampling of vapor well monitoring network to evaluate
residential vapor impacts.

Principal-in-Charge for detailed baseline assessments of six
oil terminals in the northeastern United States prior to
divestiture by a major U.S. oil company. Assessments
included evaluation of compliance issues and
implementation of soil and groundwater sampling plans and
development of quantitative remedial cost estimates.

Principal-in-Charge of detailed pre-acquisition
environmental assessments of the Come-by-Chance
Refinery in Newfoundland and the BORCO Refinery in
Grand Bahama Island. Projects included evaluation of
compliance and remedial issues based on both local and U.S.
regulations and the development of remedial cost estimates.

Principal-in-Charge of the remediation and divestiture of 28
service stations in New York for an independent petroleum
company. This  multi-year project included the
design/installation/operation of remedial systems including
free product recovery; dissolved phase recovery/treatment;
and soil vapor extraction/air sparging. Use of risk-based
corrective action (RBCA) and intrinsic bioremediation
strategies resulted in No Further Action closures of many
stations.

Principal for the design and construction of a 7-acre
impermeable cap over an inactive pharmaceutical waste
landfill. Through construction of the cap, the landfill was
closed in accordance with CTDEP Solid Waste Management
regulations. The cap consisted of a 6-inch gas
venting/bedding layer; 40-mil HDPE impermeable layer; 18-
inch sand drainage layer and 9-inch vegetative layer.
Stormwater runoff was collected in a series of riprap
drainage swales and a culvert, discharging to a retention

basin. The cap construction was completed within the
allotted timeframe and budget.

Principal-in-Charge for the investigation and remediation of
a large gasoline leak at a terminal overlying Long Island’s
sole source aquifer. Project included the delineation of the
11-acre free phase product plume and the 3,000 foot long
dissolved phase plume. Design/construction/operation of a
10 well, 800 gpm recovery system. Over 150,000 gallons of
free phase product recovered. Remediation of the dissolved
product plume was successfully completed and approved by
NYSDEC and the system  was  dismantled.
Design/implementation of a 90-day SVE/AS npilot test.
Development of regulatory strategy, regulatory negotiations.
Technical representation with the community, media,
surrounding landowners and political officials.

Development and implementation of an underground storage
tank management plan for major chemical facilities in West
Virginia and New Jersey.

Principal-in-Charge of a site investigation and remediation
project in southern New Jersey conducted under the NJDEP
voluntary cleanup program.

Principal-in-Charge for a groundwater investigation at a
major petroleum transshipment terminal on Bonaire. Project
included installation of 22 monitoring wells, evaluation of
geologic and hydrogeologic setting, determination of
groundwater quality and distribution of petroleum in the
subsurface.

Principal-in-Charge for the development of a quantitative
environmental baseline assessment at a portion of the former
Exxon Lago Refinery in Aruba. Project included installation
of monitoring wells, collection and analysis of priority
pollutant soil and groundwater samples. Evaluation of
contaminant distribution within all environmental media was
the basis of establishing remedial responsibility with the
Aruban government for new site ownership.

Principal in Charge of RI/IRM at former dry cleaning
facility in Glen Cove, New York. Including negotiation of
work plan with NYSDEC and New York State Attorney
General’s office, delineation of residual DNAPL, PCE
plume in groundwater and PCE in soil

Management of an ISRA project at a plastic injection
molding faciltiy in Randolph, New Jersey. Issues include
TCE contamination in soil and groundwater and
hydrocarbon contamination from an UST release.

ISRA project at a former fabric dyeing facility in Haledon,
New Jersey Including delineation of chlorinated solvents
and petroleum in soils and groundwater. Remediation
includes soil removal and engineering controls and deed
notice.

Litigation Support / Expert Witness

Expert witness for Wiley Rein & Fielding and Melito &
Adolfsen, PC for Glidden Company v. Aetna Casualty &
Surety Company, et al. Included preparation of expert
report for three Glidden facilities and deposition testimony.
Report and testimony related to timing and nature of
contaminant releases and reasonability of past costs.

Claim evaluation for Mendes & Mount and London Market
Insurers for Harsco Corporation facility in Fayetteville,
New York. Evaluation related to insured’s contribution to
contamination at a site with sequential ownership.
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Professional Profile

Craig A. Werle, P.G.
Principal Hydrogeologist/National Client Manager

Also, evaluation of timing of relative

importance of various source areas.

releases, and

Expert witness for Cuyler Burk, LLP in Selective Insurance
Co. v. Parsippany-Troy Hills (Sharkey Landfill site).
Included preparation of expert report related to the timing of
contamination and the insured’s understanding of
environmental conditions.

Claim evaluation for Mendes & Mount, LLP and London
Market Insurers for five sites owned by Federal Pacific
Electric Corp. and Cornell Dubilier Electric Company. The
report evaluated sources of contamination, reasonability of
past costs and potential future costs.

Claim evaluation for Hardin, Kundla, McKeon, Polletto &
Polifroni and the Royal Insurance Company for two Mark
IV Industries, Inc. (former Rexon Technology Corp.)
facilities in New Jersey. The primary issues evaluated were
sources of contamination relative to owned property
concerns, critical review of past costs and a projection of
future costs.

Claim evaluation for Jackson& Campbell and AIG for two
RSR Corporation sites including a battery
recycling/secondary lead smelting facility in West Dallas,
Texas and a multiparty site on Harbor Island in Seattle,
Washington. Both sites are on the National Priority List.
The evaluation examined contaminant sources, owned
property issues and past and future costs.

Expert witness for Hardin, Kundla, McKeon, Polletto &
Polifroni and CNA on a residential petroleum spill in
Saddle Brook, New Jersey. The expert report evaluated
timing of the release, remedial costs and selection of
remedial technologies.

Expert witness in a tax certiorari case at a service station site
in Farmingdale, New York. Provided expert testimony
related to petroleum release, groundwater impact and
remediation costs.

Fact witness and Principal-in-Charge for an oil company
client being sued by a developer related to diminished
property value resulting from dissolved phase migration.
Provided court testimony related to the nature of the release,
migration  of  free/dissolved phase  contaminants,
hydrogeologic setting and remedial strategy and efficacy of
remedial system operation.

Fact witness and Principal-in-Charge for an Insured seeking
recovery of costs from insurance company at a site in Bay
Shore, New York. Provided deposition testimony related to
on-site and off-site hydrogeologic investigation, remedial
strategy, and off-site recovery system design.

Fact witness and Principal-in-Charge for a property owner
suing a major oil company relative to unremediated
environmental impacts from significant gasoline releases at
a long term service station lease site.

Expert witness for The Hartford and Melito & Adolfsen in
Gould Electronics, Inc. v. Aetna. Included preparation of
expert report and deposition testimony. Expert opinion
offered on trichloroethylene contamination of soils and
groundwater, DNAPL mechanics and volume

Expert witness for London Market and Mendes & Mount in
TRW Corp. v. London Market Insurers. Included
preparation of expert report and deposition testimony.
Expert opinion offered on trichloroethylene disposal
procedures and state of knowledge concerning TCE toxicity

Expert witness for Leodori and Napierkowski in Leisure
Time Tours v. Continental Insurance Co., et al. Included
preparation of expert report related to investigation and
remediation of free phase hydrocarbons.

Expert witness for Rogers Towers Bailey Jones & Gray in
Petroleum Products Corp. v. Insurance Company of North
America.  Included preparation of expert report and
deposition  testimony related to investigation and
remediation of hydrocarbon and PCB contamination

Principal in Charge of claim evaluation services for Kodak
Insurance Defense Group. Includes review and evaluation
of environmental reports and invoices related to $298
million claim.

Claim evaluation for Garrity Graham Favetta & Flinn and
Utica Insurance Co. related to North Burlington Regional
School District claim. Critical evaluation of documentation
for the investigation and remediation of a hydrocarbon
release from multiple sources.
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Joseph P. Gavin
Project Hydrogeologist

Technical Specialties

Field Management for large-scale soil excavation projects,
including site assessment, remediation implementation,
and construction activities. Performance of sampling and
direction of field sampling teams for the following media:
soil, groundwater, surface water, soil vapor, and sediment.
Excavation sampling and oversight and waste tracking;
Phase | / Phase Il Environmental Site Assessments;
Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) compliance programs; site
investigations, underground storage tank (UST)
assessments, and remedial oversight at residential
properties, major chain retail stations and commercial /
industrial facilities.

Experience Summary

Eleven years of experience: Project Hydrogeologist with
Roux Associates, Inc.; Geologist and PBS Compliance
Manager with C2G Environmental Consultants, LLC.

Credentials

M.S. in Geology; CUNY, Brooklyn College, Brooklyn,
New York; December 2015

B.A. in Environmental Science with Geology
Concentration; CUNY, Queens College, Flushing,
New York, 2003

OSHA 40-hour HAZWOPER Training

OSHA 8-HOUR Refresher Training

LIRR Track Safety Training

AMTRAK Contractor Safety and Security Training

Key Projects

e Field Manager for multiple  commercial
redevelopment sites, including BCP/VVCP projects, in
the New York Metro area including in situ waste
characterization, soil / groundwater and soil vapor
sampling as part of subsurface investigations.

» Field Manager for a remedial site investigation at a
former ink ribbon and carbon manufacturer in Glen
Cove, New York to determine impact to perched and
actual water table, as well as delineate impact to Site
soil. Responsibilities included subcontractor
oversight during monitoring well installation,
collection of soil and groundwater samples, and
logging soil lithology.

» Field manager during a site investigation at a former
chemical manufacturer in Brooklyn, New York.
Responsibilities included oversight of subcontractor
installation of monitoring wells, collection of soil and
groundwater samples, and logging soil lithology.

» Field Manager for in situ soil characterization as part
of RAP implementation for redevelopment project on
the west side of Manhattan.

o Performed numerous Phase | Environmental Site
Assessments for due diligence in connection with

property transfers for the Metro New York Area.
A majority of properties included commercial
properties, office building, and former retail gasoline
stations.

Field Manager responsible for Phase Il Site
Assessment and preparation of investigation reports
for soil boring installation, monitoring well
installation and corresponding soil / groundwater / soil
vapor sampling. Projects include field oversight for
commercial property redevelopment, as well as retail
gasoline station UST replacement and quarterly well
sampling programs.

Field Manager responsible for managing field
activities associated with site investigations and UST
removal and closure at over 30 residential properties
under the NYSDEC spills program. Responsibilities
also included preparation of reports and regulatory
agency/client correspondence.

PBS Compliance Auditor and Project Manager for a
multi-million dollar PBS Compliance Audit Program,
under supervision of the NYSDEC, at over
400 facilities throughout New York State for Getty
Petroleum Marketing, Inc., OK Petroleum, Prestige
Petroleum, Bottini Fuels. Responsibilities included
coordinating with agency and site officials, site
inspections, updates to PBS tank registrations for
applicable state and local agencies, compliance issue
tracking, and addressing regulatory and client
inquiries.

Provided and developed PBS compliance training
seminars and compliance issue review sessions for
employees at a major petroleum facility.

Project Manager for PBS Compliance Audits of over
50 non-retail properties (local municipalities,
commercial and industrial properties) throughout
New York.

Manager for environmental services to achieve and/or
maintain SPDES permit requirements for multiple
MOSF terminals in the Hudson Valley area.
Consulting services include site inspections, Notice of
Violations compliance, and agency correspondence.

Client liaison and onsite field manager for Allstate
Insurance Company policy holders during UST
removal and spill remediation projects for over
40 New York residential locations.

Emergency spill remediation services, including PCB
containing transformer and fuel oil cleanup projects
for Central Hudson in the Hudson Valley area
following Hurricane Irene.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

90-99 MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.6222660 - 40° 37’ 20.15”
Longitude (West): 73.7126810 - 73° 42’ 45.65”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 608885.6

UTM Y (Meters): 4497411.5

Elevation: 3 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5940613 LAWRENCE, NY
Version Date: 2013
North Map: 5940543 LYNBROOK, NY
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150610
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

90-99 MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al WOODMERE CLUB 1 MEADOW DR NY UST, NY AST TP
A2 WOODMERE CLUB, INC. MEADOW DR. NY AST TP
A3 UNKNOWN 90 MEADOW DRIVE NY Spills TP
A4 WOODMERE CLUB, INC. MEADOW DRIVE NY LTANKS, NY CBS, NY CBS AST TP
A5 WOODMERE COUNTRY CLU MEADOW DRIVE NY Spills TP
A6 WOODMERE COUNTRY CLU GOLF COURSE FINDS TP
Reg PENINSULA BOULEVARD PENINSULA BOULEVARD  NPL, SEMS, RCRA-LQG, US ENG CONTROLS, US INST... Same 3706, 0.702, NNE
B7 DARR RESIDENCE 757 WEST BROADWAY NY Spills Higher 11, 0.002, NNW
Cc8 711 W BROADWAY EDR Hist Auto Higher 22,0.004, NW
C9 WOODMERE CAR CARE 711 W. BROADWAY NY AST Higher 22,0.004, NW
B10 MINARS RESIDENCE 769 WEST BROADWAY NY Spills Higher 31, 0.006, NNW
B11 MINARS RESIDENCE/LIO 769 WEST BROADWAY NY Spills Higher 31, 0.006, NNW
D12 UNKNOWN 777 WEST BROADWAY NY Spills Higher 51, 0.010, NNW
E13 STEINGART RESIDENCE 68 MEADOW DRIVE NY Spills Higher 63, 0.012, NNE
D14 CRESTWOOD APARTMENTS 1 MEADOW DR. NY AST Higher 75, 0.014, North
E15 DTR E ROSENWASSER 5 MANOR LANE NY Spills Higher 109, 0.021, NNE
F16 KLEIN RESIDENCE 109 WOOD LANE NY Spills Higher 297, 0.056, East
F17 RESIDENCE 109 WOOD LANE NY Spills Higher 297, 0.056, East
G18 NEW CONSTRUCTION SIT 22 AUERBACH LANE NY Spills Higher 364, 0.069, SW
H19 MAYFAIR APARTMENTS 819 BROADWAY NY Spills Higher 366, 0.069, North
H20 MAYFAIR APARTMENTS 819 BROADWAY NY AST Higher 366, 0.069, North
21 LLOYD RESIDENCE 725 CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 384, 0.073, NW
122 699 CENTRAL AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 441, 0.084, WNW
123 CENTRAL AUTO GROUP L 699 CENTRAL AVE. NY AST Higher 441, 0.084, WNW
124 EXOTIC COLLISION INC 699 CENTRAL AVE RCRA-SQG, NY Spills, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 441, 0.084, WNW
125 INACTIVE - HAIM SHLO 699 CENTRAL AVE NY UST Higher 441, 0.084, WNW
G26 23 AUERBACH LN EDR Hist Auto Higher 449, 0.085, SW
27 FENSTER RESIDENCE 6 COPPERBEACH LANE NY Spills Higher 480, 0.091, WSW
J28 UNKNOWN 748 CENTRAL AVE NY Spills Higher 480, 0.091, NW
29 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 501 CHAUNCEY LANE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, NY MANIFEST, ECHO Higher 489, 0.093, South
H30 SPILL NUMBER 9101166 24 WOOD LANE NECK NY Spills Higher 492, 0.093, North
31 51 AUERBACH LN EDR Hist Auto Higher 520, 0.098, SW
132 GETTY-CEDAR SERVICE 675 CENTRAL AVE. NY AST Higher 546, 0.103, WNW
133 LNA #58471 675 CENTRAL AVE NY UST Higher 546, 0.103, WNW
134 DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEA 675 CENTRAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, NY MANIFEST, ECHO Higher 546, 0.103, WNW
135 DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEA 675 CENTRAL AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills, NY DRYCLEANERS Higher 546, 0.103, WNW
36 FRIEDMAN RESIDENCE 82 PARK ROW NY Spills Higher 563, 0.107, SSW
137 UNKNOWN REAR 668 CENTRAL AVE NY Spills Higher 590, 0.112, WNW
J38 UNKNOWN 114 LINDEN STREET NY Spills Higher 608, 0.115, NNW
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

90-99 MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
39 NYNEX-MANHOLE CENTRAL AVE & OAK ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 614, 0.116, NNW
40 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 565 CHAUNCY LANE RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, NY MANIFEST, ECHO Higher 617, 0.117, South
141 ELIM/DELLAPIETRA PRO 676 CENTRAL AVE. NY DRYCLEANERS Higher 623, 0.118, WNW
142 ELIM DRY CLEANER INC 676 CENTRAL AVENUE RCRA-CESQG, US AIRS, FINDS, NY MANIFEST, ECHO Higher 623, 0.118, WNW
143 676 CENTRAL AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 623, 0.118, WNW
K44  LILCO - BROADWAY SUB GROVE ST & CENTRAL A RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 671, 0.127, WNW
K45 AMOCO OIL CO 668 CENTRAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 691, 0.131, WNW
K46 CEDARHURST AUTO REPA 668 CENTRAL AVE. NY AST Higher 691, 0.131, WNW
K47  AMOCO 668 CENTRAL AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 691, 0.131, WNW
K48 CEDARHURST AUTO REPA 668 CENTRAL AVE NY UST Higher 691, 0.131, WNW
L49 ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB 615 OCEAN AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY TANKS Higher 851, 0.161, South
L50 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 615 OCEAN AVE NY UST, NY AST Higher 851, 0.161, South
M51 TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARH 623 CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 869, 0.165, WNW
M52  TIFFANY HOUSE OF CED 623 CENTRAL AVE. NY AST Higher 869, 0.165, WNW
53 SEAWANE GOLF & CNTRY 1 CLUB DR. NY UST Higher 911, 0.173, SSE
N54 PROTECTION PEOPLE 134 GROVE AVE NY UST Higher 957, 0.181, WNW
055 TIFFANY HOUSE 620 CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 985, 0.187, WNW
M56 NEW CENTURY CLEANERS 610 CENTRAL AVENUE RCRA-CESQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, NY MANIFEST,... Higher 1039, 0.197, WNW
M57 NEW CENTURY CLEANERS 610 CENTRAL AVE. NY DRYCLEANERS Higher 1039, 0.197, WNW
58 BENDER RESIDENCE 80 SEALY DRIVE NY LTANKS Higher 1052, 0.199, SW
N59 ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA 140 GROVE AVE RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, NY MANIFEST, RI MANIFEST Higher 1055, 0.200, WNW
N60 ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA 140 GROVE AVE. NY DRYCLEANERS Higher 1055, 0.200, WNW
61 TECH PROPERTY 221 POLO AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1077, 0.204, South
M62 VERIZON MANHOLE 357 CENTRAL AVE & MAPLE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1089, 0.206, West
63 VERIZON IVY HILL RD & HICKOR RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1113, 0.211, ESE
064 SAINT JOACHIMS CHURC 614 CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1142, 0.216, WNW
65 PLAZA FRENCH CLEANER 588 CENTRAL AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, NY MANIFEST, ECHO Higher 1199, 0.227, West
66 WHITE HOUSE HOUSING 545 CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 1365, 0.259, West
67 RESIDENCE 833 HAMPTON ROAD NY LTANKS Higher 1399, 0.265, NNW
68 KENNELWORTH EQUITY 601 CHESTNUT STREET NY LTANKS Higher 1422, 0.269, WNW
69 UNKNOWN RESIDENCE - 752 WEST BROADWAY NY LTANKS Higher 1520, 0.288, NW
70 PERLYSKY RESIDENCE 66 SOUTH WASHINGTON NY LTANKS Higher 1692, 0.320, SW
71 EAGLE S/S 923 BROADWAY NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 1699, 0.322, NNE
72 GALLOBER RESIDENCE 20 BURTON AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1838, 0.348, NNE
73 UNKNOWN 124 CEDARHURST AVENU NY LTANKS Higher 1884, 0.357, West
74 RAIFMAN RESIDENCE 862 WOODMERE PLACE NY LTANKS Higher 2025, 0.384, North
75 VAULT 1 CLUB DR NY LTANKS, NY AST, NY Spills Higher 2031, 0.385, North
76 SAVINGS OF AMERICA CENTRAL AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2052, 0.389, West
77 SUSAN MARRUS RESIDEN 288 LINWOOD AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2370, 0.449, WNW
4858480.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:
90-99 MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

78 CAMHI RESIDENCE 20 MURIEL AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2472, 0.468, WSW
79 APARTMENT 272 CEDARHURST AVENU  NY LTANKS Higher 2510, 0.475, WNW
80 PALMER HOUSE/APT COM 463 SUMMIT AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 2512, 0.476, West
81 LEVIN RESIDENCE 887 ACADEMY ROAD NY LTANKS Higher 2615, 0.495, North
82 QUICK & CLEAN CLEANE 380 ROCKAWAY TPK NY SHWS, NY DRYCLEANERS Higher 5179, 0.981, WNW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site

Database(s) EPA ID

WOODMERE CLUB
1 MEADOW DR
WOODSBURGH, NY

WOODMERE CLUB, INC.

MEADOW DR.
WOODMERE, NY

UNKNOWN
90 MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY

WOODMERE CLUB, INC.

MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598

WOODMERE COUNTRY CLU

MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY

WOODMERE COUNTRY CLU

GOLF COURSE
HEMPSTEAD, NY 11549

NY UST N/A
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Active

Location Id: 20690

NY AST
Database: NCFM AST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Location Id: 20690

NY AST N/A
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

NY Spills N/A
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1100373 / 2012-05-23

spillno: 1100373

Site ID: 447775

NY LTANKS N/A
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0301889 / 2003-08-18

Site ID: 262017

Program Number: 0301889

NY CBS
Facility Status: Unregulated/Closed
CBS Number: 1-000113

NY CBS AST

Facility Status: 2
Facility Status: 1

CBS Number: 1-000113

NY Spills N/A
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9112195 / 2000-06-21

Spill Number/Closed Date: 8910563 / 2003-09-29

spillno: 8910563

spillno: 9112195

Site ID: 262018

Site ID: 95587

FINDS N/A
Registry ID:: 110019037040

TC4858480.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ..._. Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.______ . ___. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY VAPOR REOPENED.____. Vapor Intrusion Legacy Site List

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF. ... Facility Register

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

TC4858480.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6
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NY HIST LTANKS___________. Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
NYCBSUST. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFUST._____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

NY MOSF___ ... Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing

NY MOSFAST. ... Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

NYRESDECL _____________. Restrictive Declarations Listing
NY ENG CONTROLS._______. Registry of Engineering Controls
NY INST CONTROL.________. Registry of Institutional Controls

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NYVCP. .. Voluntary Cleanup Agreements
INDIANVCP_ ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS. ________. Brownfields Site List

NYERP.____ ... Environmental Restoration Program Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. _________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWRCY_________________. Registered Recycling Facility List

NY SWTIRE. ______ ... Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
NY DEL SHWS______________. Delisted Registry Sites
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NYHISTUST. ______________. Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
NY HISTAST. ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Local Land Records
NY LIENS. ... Spill Liens Information

TC4858480.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7
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LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NY Hist Spills________________. SPILLS Database

NY SPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

NY SPILLS 80 _______________ SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

UXO. .. Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC_ _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

NYAIRS ____ . Air Emissions Data

NY COALASH._____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

NY E DESIGNATION. ________ E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING

NY Financial Assurance._____. Financial Assurance Information Listing

NYHSWDS_________________. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory

NY SPDES._________________. State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

NYUIC. ... Underground Injection Control Wells

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

NY RGAHWS. _____ . __ Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
NYRGALF . ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: Also known as Superfund, the National Priority List database is a subset of CERCLIS and
identifies over 1,200 sites for priority cleanup under the Superfund program. The source of this database is
the U.S. EPA.

A review of the NPL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/05/2016 has revealed that there is 1 NPL
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PENINSULA BOULEVARD PENINSULA BOULEVARD NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 0 15

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
EXOTIC COLLISION INC 699 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 -1/8 (0.084 mi.) 124 51
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA 140 GROVE AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) N59 143
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RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there are
3 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 565 CHAUNCY LANE S0-1/8(0.117 mi.) 40 94
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC 676 CENTRAL AVENUE WNW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) 142 100
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS 610 CENTRAL AVENUE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) M56 128

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

NY SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Conservation’s Inactive
Hazardous waste Disposal Sites in New York State.

A review of the NY SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/14/2016 has revealed that there is 1
NY SHWS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

QUICK & CLEAN CLEANE 380 ROCKAWAY TPK WNW 1/2 -1 (0.981 mi.) 82 205
Site Code: 414118
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

NY LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported
leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking
underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the NY LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/06/2017 has revealed that there are
25 NY LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LLOYD RESIDENCE 725 CENTRAL AVENUE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) 21 48
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9900335 / 1999-05-21
Site ID: 77770
Program Number: 9900335
DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEA 675 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 135 84

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0401249 / 2005-02-01
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9410248 / 2004-02-19
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Site ID: 118654
Site ID: 118655
Program Number: 0401249
Program Number: 9410248

AMOCO
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8911490
Site ID: 128898
Program Number: 8911490

ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9515276
Site ID: 218090
Program Number: 9515276

TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARH
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8801884
Site ID: 283196
Program Number: 8801884

TIFFANY HOUSE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8801624
Site ID: 140525
Program Number: 8801624

BENDER RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9102527
Site ID: 284395
Program Number: 9102527

TECH PROPERTY
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9302620
Site ID: 322595
Program Number: 9302620

SAINT JOACHIMS CHURC
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8804595
Site ID: 251657
Program Number: 8804595

WHITE HOUSE HOUSING
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9605964
Site ID: 218368
Program Number: 9605964

RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9502268
Site ID: 276046
Program Number: 9502268

KENNELWORTH EQUITY
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9110611
Site ID: 106228
Program Number: 9110611

UNKNOWN RESIDENCE -
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1112662
Site ID: 460610
Program Number: 1112662

PERLYSKY RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0207624
Site ID: 205280

~

-~

-~

~

-~

-~

~

-~

-~

~

-~

-~

668 CENTRAL AVE
1991-01-07

615 OCEAN AVENUE
Not Reported

623 CENTRAL AVENUE
1989-05-08

620 CENTRAL AVENUE
1994-07-07

80 SEALY DRIVE
1994-06-10

221 POLO AVENUE
1993-11-29

614 CENTRAL AVENUE
1989-01-25

545 CENTRAL AVENUE
1997-04-21

833 HAMPTON ROAD
1996-08-16

601 CHESTNUT STREET
2008-04-11

752 WEST BROADWAY
2012-02-16

66 SOUTH WASHINGTON
2002-10-23

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.269 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.320 mi.)
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Program Number: 0207624

EAGLE S/S
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8703770
Site ID: 171438
Program Number: 8703770

GALLOBER RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9414032
Site ID: 237263
Program Number: 9414032

UNKNOWN
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0408001
Site ID: 332598
Program Number: 0408001

RAIFMAN RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9308890
Site ID: 89179
Program Number: 9308890

VAULT
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9212142
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9310892
Site ID: 307193
Site ID: 307194
Program Number: 9212142
Program Number: 9310892

SAVINGS OF AMERICA
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8702336
Site ID: 79996
Program Number: 8702336

SUSAN MARRUS RESIDEN
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9510245
Site ID: 156956
Program Number: 9510245

CAMHI RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9805448
Site ID: 68536
Program Number: 9805448

APARTMENT
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0802495
Site ID: 398641
Program Number: 0802495

PALMER HOUSE/APT COM
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8709894
Site ID: 322511
Program Number: 8709894

LEVIN RESIDENCE
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9500554
Site ID: 302274
Program Number: 9500554

923 BROADWAY
1987-11-16

~

20 BURTON AVENUE
1997-05-20

-~

124 CEDARHURST AVENU
2006-02-06

-~

862 WOODMERE PLACE
1994-03-24

~

1 CLUB DR
1993-12-24
2003-05-15

~

CENTRAL AVENUE
1988-10-31

-~

288 LINWOOD AVENUE
1995-11-16

~

20 MURIEL AVENUE
1998-08-06

-~

272 CEDARHURST AVENU
2008-07-14

-~

463 SUMMIT AVENUE
1991-07-08

~

887 ACADEMY ROAD
1995-04-19

-~

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.348 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.384 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.385 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.389 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.476 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.)
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

NY UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

A review of the NY UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 NY UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

INACTIVE - HAIM SHLO 699 CENTRAL AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 125 72
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Removed
Location Id: 30280

LNA #58471 675 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 133 79
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Active
Status: Removed
Location Id: 13368

CEDARHURST AUTO REPA 668 CENTRAL AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) K48 120
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Active
Location Id: 13785

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 615 OCEAN AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L50 122
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Active
Status: Removed
Location Id: 11785

SEAWANE GOLF & CNTRY 1 CLUB DR. SSE 1/8 -1/4 (0.173 mi.) 53 126
Database: NASSAU CO. UST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

PROTECTION PEOPLE 134 GROVE AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) N54 126
Database: NCFM UST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Status: Removed
Location Id: 23416

NY AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.

A review of the NY AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 NY AST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WOODMERE CAR CARE 711 W. BROADWAY NW O - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) C9 35
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

CRESTWOOD APARTMENTS 1 MEADOW DR. N O - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) D14 41
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

MAYFAIR APARTMENTS 819 BROADWAY N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) H20 47
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

CENTRAL AUTO GROUP L 699 CENTRAL AVE. WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 123 50

Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
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Facility 1d: 057900

GETTY-CEDAR SERVICE 675 CENTRAL AVE. WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 132 79
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Facility 1d: 055973

CEDARHURST AUTO REPA 668 CENTRAL AVE. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) K46 117
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 615 OCEAN AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L50 122

Database: NCFM AST, Date of Government Version: 02/15/2011
Location Id: 11785

TIFFANY HOUSE OF CED 623 CENTRAL AVE. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) M52 125
Database: NASSAU CO. AST, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

NY TANKS: This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk
Storage Program. Tank information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

A review of the NY TANKS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 NY TANKS site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB 615 OCEAN AVENUE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) L49 120
Database: TANKS NASSAU, Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

NY Spills: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:
Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS
regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/06/2017 has revealed that there are
18 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DARR RESIDENCE 757 WEST BROADWAY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) B7 33
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1300743 / 2015-01-29
spillno: 1300743
Site ID: 481086

MINARS RESIDENCE 769 WEST BROADWAY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) B10 35
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1501509 / 2015-10-26
spillno: 1501509
Site ID: 507730

MINARS RESIDENCE/LIO 769 WEST BROADWAY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) B11 36
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9507987 / 1997-04-10
spillno: 9507987
Site ID: 282351

UNKNOWN 777 WEST BROADWAY NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) D12 38
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Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 8906979
spillno: 9801513
Site ID: 186722
Site ID: 186723

STEINGART RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 9405175
Site ID: 301596

DTR E ROSENWASSER

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 8908209
Site ID: 81469

KLEIN RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 0904358
Site ID: 416513

RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 0904356
Site ID: 416511

NEW CONSTRUCTION SIT

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 9610926
Site ID: 315693

MAYFAIR APARTMENTS

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 9000116
Site ID: 193123

EXOTIC COLLISION INC

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 9307948
Site ID: 263518

FENSTER RESIDENCE

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 0025385
Site ID: 315505

UNKNOWN

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 1303757
Site ID: 484254

SPILL NUMBER 9101166

Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 9101166
Site ID: 74518

DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEA

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:

spillno: 0312464
spillno: 9602028

9801513
8906979

9405175

8908209

0904358

0904356

9610926

9000116

9307948

0025385

1303757

9101166

0312464
9602028

~

1998-05-05
1989-10-17

-~

68 MEADOW DRIVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.)
1994-07-15

-~

5 MANOR LANE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.021 mi.)
1993-12-24

-~

109 WOOD LANE E 0 -1/8 (0.056 mi.)
2011-05-16

~

109 WOOD LANE E 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.)
2009-07-14

-~

22 AUERBACH LANE SWO - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)
1999-11-03

-~

819 BROADWAY N O - 1/8 (0.069 mi.)
1990-04-27

~

699 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.)
2004-05-13

-~

6 COPPERBEACH LANE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)
2001-05-25

-~

748 CENTRAL AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.)
2013-12-16

~

24 WOOD LANE NECK N O - 1/8 (0.093 mi.)
1991-05-01

-~

675 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.)
2005-02-01
2011-02-08

- -
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Site ID: 118653
Site ID: 118656

FRIEDMAN RESIDENCE 82 PARK ROW SSW O - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) 36 88
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0325493 / 2004-06-25
spillno: 0325493
Site ID: 139465

UNKNOWN REAR 668 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) 137 89
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8804469 / 1989-01-03
spillno: 8804469
Site ID: 330744

UNKNOWN 114 LINDEN STREET NNW 0O - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) J38 91
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1104531 / 2011-11-04
spillno: 1104531
Site ID: 452140

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
there are 8 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU 501 CHAUNCEY LANE S0-1/8(0.093 mi.) 29 74
DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEA 675 CENTRAL AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 134 80
NYNEX-MANHOLE CENTRAL AVE & OAK ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) 39 92
LILCO - BROADWAY SUB GROVE ST & CENTRAL A WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) K44 114
AMOCO OIL CO 668 CENTRAL AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) K45 115
VERIZON MANHOLE 357 CENTRAL AVE & MAPLE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) M62 162
VERIZON IVY HILL RD & HICKOR ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) 63 163
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANER 588 CENTRAL AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 65 166

ROD: Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site
containing technical and health information to aid the cleanup.

A review of the ROD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2013 has revealed that there is 1 ROD
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PENINSULA BOULEVARD PENINSULA BOULEVARD NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 0 15
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NY DRYCLEANERS: A listing of all registered drycleaning facilities.

A review of the NY DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/27/2016 has revealed that there
are 4 NY DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEA
Facility 1d: 1-2820-06405

ELIM/DELLAPIETRA PRO
Facility 1d: 1-2820-02904

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 1-2820-02906

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA
Facility 1d: 1-2820-02902

Address

675 CENTRAL AVE
676 CENTRAL AVE.
610 CENTRAL AVE.

140 GROVE AVE.

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2017 has revealed that there
are 11 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

EXOTIC COLLISION INC
EPA ID: NYR000018952

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU
EPA ID: NYR000031849

DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEA
EPA ID: NYD987003779

NYNEX-MANHOLE
EPA ID: NYP000921296

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLU
EPA ID: NYR000016188

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC
EPA ID: NYD013453063

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS

EPA ID: NYD981877822

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA
EPA Id: NYD013452834

Address

699 CENTRAL AVE

501 CHAUNCEY LANE
675 CENTRAL AVE
CENTRAL AVE & OAK ST
565 CHAUNCY LANE

676 CENTRAL AVENUE
610 CENTRAL AVENUE

140 GROVE AVE

Manifest Document Number: 002751186SKS

VERIZON MANHOLE 357
EPA ID: NYP000963694

VERIZON
EPA ID: NYP000959882

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANER
EPA ID: NYD981562077

CENTRAL AVE & MAPLE

IVY HILL RD & HICKOR

588 CENTRAL AVE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WNW O - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 135 84
WNW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) 141 100
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) M57 141
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) N60 161
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 124 51

S 0-1/8 (0.093 mi.) 29 74
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 134 80
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) 39 92
S0-1/8(0.117 mi.) 40 94
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) 142 100
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) M56 128
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) N59 143
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) M62 162
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) 63 163
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 65 166
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

A review of the RI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there is
1 RI MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEA 140 GROVE AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) N59 143
EPA Id: NYD013452834
Manifest Document Number: 002751186SKS

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2015 has revealed that there is

1 NJ MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

EXOTIC COLLISION INC 699 CENTRAL AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 124 51

EPA ID: NYR000018952

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk

Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government

records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 711 W BROADWAY NW 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) c8 34
Not reported 699 CENTRAL AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) 122 49
Not reported 23 AUERBACH LN SW 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) G26 72
Not reported 51 AUERBACH LN SW O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) 31 79

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected

listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and

operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 676 CENTRAL AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) 143 113
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

PENINSULA BOULEVARD INVESTIGATION NY SHWS

TC4858480.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 20
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
NY VAPOR REOPENED 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY LTANKS 0.500 1 2 7 16 NR NR 26
NY HIST LTANKS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY UST 0.250 1 2 4 NR NR NR 7
NY CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MOSF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY CBS 0.250 1 0 0 NR NR NR 1
NY AST 0.250 2 5 3 NR NR NR 10
NY CBS AST 0.250 1 0 0 NR NR NR 1
NY MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
NY RES DECL 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
NY VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY ERP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
NY SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
NY HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
NY LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY Spills 0.125 2 18 NR NR NR NR 20
NY Hist Spills 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 90 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 80 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 3 5 NR NR NR 8
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY DRYCLEANERS 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY E DESIGNATION 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 6 5 NR NR NR 11
RI MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
NY SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 9 47 30 16 3 0 105

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al WOODMERE CLUB NY UST U003968509
Target 1 MEADOW DR NY AST N/A
Property WOODSBURGH, NY
Site 1 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: NCFM UST:
3 ft. Batt/Dept: 35

Location Id: 20690

Vendor: UNBRANDED

Unit Type: HF

Status: Active

Tank Contents: 30120303

Installed Date: 03/06/1992

Last Test Date: 04/03/2002

NCFM AST:

Location Id: 20690

Batt/Dept: 35

Unit Type: DX

Vendor: SYNERGY

Status: Submitted

Contents: 20107500

Installed Date: Not reported

Last Test Date: Not reported

Location Id: 20690

Batt/Dept: 35

Unit Type: DX

Vendor: SYNERGY

Status: Submitted

Contents: 20107500

Installed Date: Not reported

Last Test Date: Not reported
A2 WOODMERE CLUB, INC. NY AST A100101123
Target MEADOW DR. N/A
Property WOODMERE, NY

Site 2 of 6in cluster A

Actual: NASSAU CO. AST:
3 ft. Facility ID: Not reported

Tank ID: 0005

Tank Location: Outdoors, Aboveground

Capacity (Gal): 00000275

Description: WASTE OIL

Date Permit Ends: 04012015

Tank Status:
Material Type:
Tank Material:
Internal Protection:
External Protection:
Piping Type:

Leak Detect:
Containment:
Product Gauge:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WOODMERE CLUB, INC. (Continued) A100101123

Dispense Method: Not reported

Fill Type: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported

Permitee Name: Not reported

Permitee Address: Not reported

Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
A3 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S111011061
Target 90 MEADOW DRIVE N/A
Property = WOODMERE, NY

Site 3 of 6in cluster A

Actual: SPILLS:
3 ft. Facility ID: 1100373

Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 402366

Site ID: 447775

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2011-04-11

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1100373 / 2012-05-23

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: KASALAFR

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2011-04-11

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial/lndustrial

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2011-04-11

2012-07-30

Not reported

WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB

Not reported

NY

999

TIM BENEDICT

(516) 295-2500 288

"*x+] 1,000GAL TANK REMOVED 3/29 (DEC WAS TOLD IT WAS A DIESEL TANK);
NO PREVIOUSLY ACTIVE SPILLS FOUND*** DR 04/14/11 1015 Hrs (A): MIKE
MENELLA (NASSAU COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL 516-673-9900) called- apparently,
his office was not notified of this incident, and he was inquiring

about what had happened; who was responsible; what was impacted; what

was done for a cleanup; etc in order to determine whether his office

should have been notified. 04/14/11 1015 Hrs (B): DEC updated him in

detail. DR"
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNKNOWN (Continued)

S111011061

NY LTANKS S100664187

Remarks: "Caller advised removed tank and took soil samples and found gasoline
in the soil unk amount. Clean up is pending."”
Material:
Site ID: 447775
Operable Unit ID: 1197986
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2194252
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
A4 WOODMERE CLUB, INC.

Target MEADOW DRIVE
Property WOODMERE, NY 11598

Site 4 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: LTANKS:
3 ft. Site ID:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Source:
Spill Class:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

262017

0301889 / 2003-08-18

2003-05-22
Tank Test Failure
Commercial/Industrial

NY CBS N/A
NY CBS AST

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True

3020

TITIF

Not reported
2003-05-22

297

Not reported
Responsible Party
Not reported
False

True

0

2003-05-22
2011-07-06
RICK MCGINNIS

WOODMERE CLUB GOLF COURSE

MEADOW DRIVE

WOODMERE, NY 11598-

001

RICK MCGINNIS
(516) 374-6725
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WOODMERE CLUB, INC. (Continued)

DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

1
405880

$100664187

"5/22/03 14:00 LEFT MESSAGE FOR RICK MCGINNIS 14:05 LEFT MESSAGE FOR
PROTEST 14:30 TELECON WITH RICK MCGINNIS, 1K DWF TANK,SAMPLE RESULTS
SHOW CONTAMINATED SOIL, TANK TO BE TESTED 5/27 OR 5/28/03 14:45
TELECON WITH JIM PROTEST, THEY DID NOT TAKE SAMPLES BUT TESTING THE

TANK ON 5/27 OR 5/28 USING LOCATOR PLUS METHOD"

"PROTEST TANK TESTING JUST RETURNED RESULTS OF SOIL SAMPLES AROUND A
1000 GALLON INGROUND GAS TANK - RESULTS SHOWED CONTAMINATED SOIL
AROUND THE TANK"

262017
869899
01
572059
1213A

MTBE (methyl-tert-butyl ether)

01634044

Hazardous Material

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
True
262017
869899

01

574007
2645A
BTEX

Not reported
Oxygenates
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
True
262017
869899

01

506375
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
True
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WOODMERE CLUB, INC. (Continued) S100664187

CBS:

CBS Number:
Program Type:
Facility Status:
Expiration Date:
Dec Region:
UTMX:

UTMY:

CBS AST:

CBS Number:
ICS Number:
PBS Number:
MOSF Number:
SPDES Number:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Telephone:
Facility Town:
Region:
Expiration Date:

1-000113

CBS
Unregulated/Closed
Not reported

1

669644.78934
4535349.41437

1-000113
1-700122

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
IN SERVICE

|

(516) 295-2500
HEMPSTEAD
STATE
06/20/1993

Total Capacity of All Active Tanks(gal): 0

Operator:
Emergency Contact:
Emergency Phone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Owner Type:

Owner Sub Type:
Mail Name:

Mail Contact Addr:
Mail Contact Addr2:
Mail Contact Contact:

Mail Contact City,St,Zip:

THOMAS JOCELYN
KURT KOMBERT

(516) 295-2500
WOODMERE CLUB, INC.
MEADOW DRIVE
WOODMERE, NY 11598
(516) 295-2500
Corporate/Commercial
Not reported
WOODMERE CLUB, INC.
MEADOW DRIVE

Not reported

KURT KOMBERT
WOODMERE, NY 11598

Mail Phone: (516) 295-2500

Tank Id: 001

CAS Number: 7681529

Federal ID: Not reported

Tank Status: 0

Install Date: 04/75

Tank Closed: 00/00

Capacity (Gal): 225

Chemical: Sodium hypochlorite

Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground

Tank Type: Fiberglass reinforced plastic [FRP]
Total Tanks: 0

Tank Secret: False

Tank Secondary Containment: None

Tank Error Status: No Missing Data

Date Entered: 06/20/1989

Certified Date: 04/16/1992

Substance: Single Hazardous Substance on DEC List
Internal Protection: None

TCA4858480.2s Page 12



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WOODMERE CLUB, INC. (Continued) S100664187

External Protection: None

Pipe Location: None

Pipe Type: Double Walled Fiberglass

Pipe Internal: None

Pipe External: None

Pipe Flag: None

Leak Detection: None

Overfill Protection: None

Haz Percent: 16

Last Test: Not reported

Due Date: Not reported

SWIS Code: 2820

Lat/Long: Not reported

Is Updated: False

Renew Date: 07/20/93

Is It There: False

Delinquent: False

Date Expired: 06/20/93

Owner Mark: 1

Certificate Needs to be Printed: False

Fiscal Amt for Registration Fee Correct: True

Renewal Has Been Printed for Facility: True

Pre-Printed Renewal App Last Printed: 07/20/1993
A5 WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB NY Spills  S103564893
Target MEADOW DRIVE N/A
Property WOODMERE, NY

Site 5 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: SPILLS:
3 ft. Facility ID: 9112195

Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 85486

Site ID: 95587

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 1992-02-27

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9112195 / 2000-06-21

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: GIBBONS

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 1992-02-27

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/lndustrial
DEC

Not reported

True

Not reported
False

True

0

1992-02-28
2015-09-24
KURT KOMBERT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB (Continued)
WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported

S$103564893

"TANK REMOVAL GONE BAD WHICH GENERATED 6 YDS CONT SOIL, NEW TANK

INSTALLED, SITE WELL ALSO TO BE INSTALLED"

95587
962366

01

417176
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

8910563
ER

405880
262018

1
1990-02-02

8910563 / 2003-09-29

Other

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

3020

MIRZA

Not reported
1990-02-05
Not reported
Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
1990-02-06
2015-09-24
Not reported

WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB
MEADOW DRIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB (Continued) S103564893
Spiller City,St,Zip: WOODMERE, NY
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
MIRZA WELL 9/29/03 FILE INACTIVE"
Remarks: "TANK ABANDONED SEPT 12,WELL INSTALLED SEPT 13,TANK ABANDONED FOR 6
MOS,MPC SIGNED CONTRACT TO SAMPLE WELLS,ON FRIDAY THEY DISCOVERED
PRODUCT IN WELL. NCDH NOTIFIED."
Material:
Site ID: 262018
Operable Unit ID: 935943
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 440135
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
A6 WOODMERE COUNTRY CLUB PROPERTY FINDS 1007741337
Target GOLF COURSE N/A
Property HEMPSTEAD, NY 11549
Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
3 ft.
Registry ID: 110019037040
Environmental Interest/Information System
FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.
NPL PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME NPL 1006371357
Region PENINSULA BOULEVARD AND HAMILTON AVENUE SEMS NYNO000204407
NNE HEWLETT, NY 11557 RCRA-LQG
1/2-1 US ENG CONTROLS
3706 ft. US INST CONTROL

NPL:
EPA ID: NYN000204407
Cerclis ID: 204407
EPA Region: 2

ROD
NY MANIFEST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Federal:
Final Date:
Site Score:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Site Details:
Site Name:
Site Status:
Site Zip:
Site City:
Site State:
Federal Site:
Site County:
EPA Region:
Date Proposed:
Date Deleted:
Date Finalized:

Substance Details:
NPL Status:
Substance ID:
Substance:
CAS #:
Pathway:
Scoring:

NPL Status:
Substance ID:
Substance:
CAS #:
Pathway:
Scoring:

NPL Status:
Substance ID:
Substance:
CAS #:
Pathway:
Scoring:

NPL Status:
Substance ID:
Substance:
CAS #:
Pathway:
Scoring:

Summary Details:

N

2004-07-21 00:00:00
50
40.642800000000001
-73.706410000000005

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME
Final

11557
HEWLETT
NY

No
NASSAU

02

03/08/04
Not reported
07/22/04

Currently on the Final NPL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Currently on the Final NPL
C324
CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
156-59-2

GROUND WATER PATHWAY
4

Currently on the Final NPL
U210
TETRACHLOROETHENE
127-18-4

GROUND WATER PATHWAY
4

Currently on the Final NPL
U228

TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)
79-01-6

GROUND WATER PATHWAY
2

1006371357

Conditions at Proposal March 8, 2004): The Peninsula Boulevard Ground Water
Plume site is the location of a ground water plume with no identified sources

of contamination. The area under which the ground water plume lies is
predominantly residential. The plume was discovered when New York State
Department of Environmental Conservation NYSDEC) conducted a Remedial
Investigation RI) of a dry-cleaning business in Hewlett, New York. The
investigation results indicated that almost six partsper million ppm) of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357

tetrachloroethylene PCE) are present in shallow ground water; however, the
highest concentrations and majority of plume area are not located directly
beneath the subject dry-cleaning facility. Therefore, NYSDEC concluded
thatthere is not enough evidence to identify the subject facility as a source

of contamination. There are numerous other current and former dry-cleaning
facilities in Hewlett. The NYSDEC RI indicated that ground water flows

from the main plume area to the northwest, in the direction of the Long Island
Water Corporation LIWC) Plant 5 Well Field. This cluster of 43 active wells
and numerous inactive wells) is located just northwest of the plume delineated
by the RI. The active wells are all screened in the Jameco aquifer i.e.,

aquifer of concern, as discussed below) at depths of approximately 150 feet,
and contribute to the LIWC system through a common suction unit that prevents
access to individual wells. LIWC considers the entire well field to be a

single component of its blended system, which has 36 components i.e., ground
water wells) and serves a total population of 230,300 people. The Plant 5 Well
Field component serves almost 6,400 of those people. The peopleserved by
the LIWC Plant 5 Well Field are subject to contamination above health-based
criteria before treatment, and the contaminants are attributable to the
Peninsula Boulevard Ground Water Plume site. Since April 1991, the Plant 5
well water hasbeen treated for PCE contamination by a packed tower aeration
system i.e., air strippers). PCE was detected in every quarterly raw water
sample collected at the Plant 5 Well Field from 1999 through 2003, at
concentrations ranging from 4.3 ppb to 14.4 ppb. Trichloroethylene TCE) and
cis-1,2-dichloroethylene cis-1,2-DCE) were also detected in some samples, at
individual concentrations ranging from 0.5 ug/L to 3.1 ug/L. The contaminants
detected at the LIWC Plant 5 Well Field delineate theleading edge of the
contaminated ground water plume. The Peninsula Boulevard Ground Water
Plume site is underlain by the upper glacial water-table) aquifer, Gardiners
Clay, Jameco aquifer, Magothy aquifer, Raritan clay, Lloyd aquifer, and
bedrock, in descending order. The aquifer of concern is the Jameco, which
consists of the Pleistocene-age Jameco Gravel and is of local importance in the
site vicinity. The upper glacial aquifer is no longer used for water supply in

the site vicinity. The Gardiners Clay is not a continuous confining layer
throughout the two-mile radius of the site, including the Plant 5 Well Field.

The upper glacial aquifer directly overlies the Jameco aquifer north of the

site, and the two units are both moderately to highly permeable with nearly
identical hydraulic conductivities. Based on these considerations, the upper
glacial and Jameco aquifers are hydraulically connected in the immediate
vicinity of the ground water plume. The Jameco aquifer isalso hydraulically
connected to the underlying Magothy aquifer, the primary source of public
drinking water in Nassau County. The Lloyd aquifer is separated from the
Magothy by the intervening Raritan clay, which is thick and laterally
extensive.The bedrock surface underlying the Lloyd aquifer forms the base of
Long Island s ground-water reservoir. The results of the NYSDEC
investigation also indicated that PCE is present in a stream located in the
immediate vicinity of the contaminated ground waterplume. The stream flows
north from the main plume area and across the grounds of Woodmere Junior High
School North, about 100 feet from the building. Access to the stream is
restricted by a fence; EPA visually inspected the fence asrecently as April
2004. This information shows that the site is eligible for inclusion on

the NPL. Status July 2004): EPA is considering various alternatives for

this site. The description of the site release) is based on information

available at the time the site was evaluated with the HRS. The description may
change as additional information is gathered on the sources and extent of
contamination. See 56 FR 5600, February 11, 1991, or subsequent FR notices.
For more information about the ha ardous substances identified in this
narrative summary, including general information regarding the effects of

TCA4858480.2s Page 17



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357

exposure to these substances on human health, please see the Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease Registry ATSDR) ToxFAQs. ATSDR ToxFAQs can be found on
the Internet at http://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/toxfag.html or by telephone at
1-888-42-ATSDR or 1-888-422-8737.

Narratives Details:

NPL Name: PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME
City: HEWLETT
State: NY
SEMS:
Site ID: 204407
EPA ID: NYNO000204407
Federal Facility: N
NPL: Currently on the Final NPL

Non NPL Status:

Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Facility County:
Short Name:
Congressional District:
IFMS ID:

SMSA Number:
USGC Hydro Unit:
Federal Facility:
DMNSN Number:
Site Orphan Flag:
RCRA ID:

USGS Quadrangle:
Site Init By Prog:
NFRAP Flag:
Parent ID:

RST Code:

EPA Region:
Classification:

Site Settings Code:
NPL Status:
DMNSN Unit Code:
RBRAC Code:

RResp Fed Agency Code:

Non NPL Status:

Non NPL Status Date:
Site Fips Code:

CC Concurrence Date:
CC Concurrence FY:
Alias EPA ID:

Site FUDS Flag:

Not reported

0204407
NYNO000204407
NASSAU
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUN
04

02TV

Not reported
Not reported
Not a Federal Facility
0.00000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02

Not reported
Not reported
Currently on the Final NPL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

/1

36059

/1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):

Contact ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

2000172.00000

GLORIA SOSA

(212) 637-4283

Remedial Project Manager (RPM)
SOSA.GLORIA@EPA.OGV
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357
CERCLIS Site Alias Name(s):
Alias ID: 101
Alias Name: PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUND WATER PLUME
Alias Address: PENINSULA BOULEVARD AND HAMILTON AVENUE
HEWLETT, NY 11557
Alias Comments: Not reported

Site Description: This site is a groundwater plume with an unknown source. The plume consists of
volatile organic compounds including Tetrachloroethene, Trichloroethene and
Vinyl Chloride. The Peninsula Boulevard Groundwater Plume Site (the Site)
consists of the area within and around a groundwater plume located in the
Village of Hewlett, Town of Hempstead, Nassau County, New York. John F. Kennedy
International Airport is located approximately three miles to the west of the
Site. The area consists of a mix of commercial and residential properties, with
the majority of the commercial properties being located along Mill Road,
Peninsula Boulevard, Broadway, and West Broadway. Woodmere Middle School is
located along the western Site boundary. Portions of Motts Creek, Doxey Brook
Drain, and an unnamed tributary leading to Motts Creek are located within the
Site area. The unnamed tributary and Doxey Brook Drain are classified by the
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) as Class C
streams. NYSDEC Classification C is for waters which support fisheries and are
suitable for non-contact activities. The unnamed tributary and Doxey Brook
Drain merge and eventually drain into Motts Creek (also a Class C stream) at
the very northern portion of the Site boundary. Topographically, the Site
slopes north and west toward Doxey Brook Drain and Motts Creek with surface
elevations decreasing from approximately 20 feet above mean sea level (msl)
near the southern border of the Site to approximately one foot above msl in the
vicinity of Doxey Brook Drain and the nearby Long Island American Water Company
(LIAWC) property to the north. LIAWC operates its Plant #5 Well Field on
property located within approximately 1,000 feet of the northern boundary of
the study area. LIAWC has been monitoring and treating groundwater pumped from
this well field since 1991, and it continues to maintain monitoring and
treatment activities to address both iron fouling, a common and
naturally-occurring problem for Long Island water suppliers, and volatile
organic compound (VOC) contamination. A series of investigations and removal
actions performed by NYSDEC from 1991 to 1999 at the former Grove Cleaners site
revealed an extensive groundwater contaminant plume extending both to the north
and south of Peninsula Boulevard, primarily consisting of the chlorinated
volatile organic compound tetrachloroethylene (PCE). The results of these
investigations determined that operations at the former Grove Cleaners, located
at 1274 Peninsula Boulevard from 1987 to 1992, resulted in the disposal of
hazardous substances, including the VOCs PCE and trichloroethylene (TCE) to the
environment. In March 1991, the Nassau County Department of Health (NCDH) cited
Grove Cleaners for discharging hazardous waste into on-site dry wells. PCE was
detected in soil and sludge samples collected at the Grove Cleaners site and in
other media at and near the property. The results of the investigation
suggested the potential for additional source areas other than the former Grove
Cleaners site. Following the implementation of interim remedial measures,
which consisted of the removal of impacted soils related to solvent discharge
to a dry well, a No Further Action remedy was selected by NYSDEC in March 2003
for the former Grove Cleaners site. On March 7, 2004, the EPA proposed
inclusion of the Site on the National Priorities List (NPL); on July 22, 2004,
EPA placed the Site on the NPL. EPA conducted a Remedial Investigation (RI) at
the Site from 2005 through 2010. Environmental sampling of groundwater, surface
water, soil, and sediment was performed, and a Data Evaluation Report (DER)
presenting the results of the environmental sampling was prepared in October
2008. Supplemental Rl work was conducted in 2010 to address data gaps,
including hydrogeological sampling and analyses, and to develop a baseline
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

CERCLIS Assessment History:

1006371357

human health risk assessment (HHRA) and screening-level ecological risk

assessment (SLERA). A DER Addendum was issued in December 2010 presenting the
results of this sampling. An Rl Report was released in June 2011. The RI

identified groundwater contaminated with PCE, PCE breakdown products, and low
levels of other VOCs. The source of the PCE groundwater contamination has not

yet been identified. To date, no viable Potentially Responsible Parties (PRPs)

have been identified. A Record of Decision for Operable Unit 01 of the

Peninsula Boulevard Groundwater Site was completed in September 2011.

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

001
DISCOVERY
I

09/30/02

Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

PROPOSAL TO NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST

I

03/08/04
Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

HAZARD RANKING SYSTEM PACKAGE

/1
03/08/04

Being considered for proposal to the NPL

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

FINAL LISTING ON NATIONAL PRIORITIES LIST

I

07/22/04
Not reported
SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357
Action Code: 001
Action: REMOVAL
Date Started: 06/16/09
Date Completed: 05/25/10
Priority Level: Stabilized
Operable Unit: SITEWIDE
Primary Responsibility: EPA Fund-Financed
Planning Status: Not reported
Urgency Indicator: Time Critical
Action Anomaly: Not reported
Action Code: 001
Action: COMBINED REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION/FEASIBILITY STUDY
Date Started: 09/24/04
Date Completed: 09/30/11
Priority Level: Not reported
Operable Unit: ENTIRE SITE

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
I

09/30/11

Not reported

ENTIRE SITE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

REMOVAL ASSESSMENT
06/07/04

/1

Not reported

SITEWIDE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
06/25/08

/1

Not reported

ENTIRE SITE

EPA Fund-Financed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Action Code:
Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:
Operable Unit:

Primary Responsibility:

Planning Status:
Urgency Indicator:
Action Anomaly:

Federal Register Details:

Fed Register Date:
Fed Register Volume:
Page Number:

Fed Register Date:
Fed Register Volume:
Page Number:

RCRA-LQG:
Date form received by agency: 08/25/2014

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

002

1006371357

COMBINED REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION/FEASIBILITY STUDY

07/27/11

I

Not reported
SOURCE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

REMEDIAL DESIGN
09/30/11

/1

Not reported
ENTIRE SITE

EPA Fund-Financed
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07/22/04
69
43755

03/08/04
69
10646

USEPA R2 PENINSULA BLVD SUPERFUND SITE
PENINSULA BLVD & HAMILTON AVE

HEWLETT, NY 11557
NYN000204407
GLORIA M SOSA

BROADWAY 20TH FLOOR
MANHATTAN, NY 10007

us
(212) 637-4238

SOSA.GLORIA@EPA.GOV

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

100 kg of that material at any time

USEPA

BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NY 10007
us

Not reported

Federal

Operator

08/23/2004

Not reported

USEPA

BROADWAY 20TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10007

us

(212) 637-4283

Federal

Owner

08/23/2004

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/21/2008

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME
Large Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

1006371357

FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 05/20/2008

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

US ENG CONTROLS:

EPA ID:
Site ID:
Name:
Address:

EPA Region:

County:

Event Code:

Actual Date:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME

Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYN000204407
0204407

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME

PENINSULA BOULEVARD AND
HAMILTON AVENUE
HEWLETT, NY 11557

02

NASSAU

Not reported

07/30/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Air Stripping

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Chemical Treatment, (N.O.S.)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Extraction

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:
Action Name:

Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:

Event Code Description:

Action ID:

Groundwater
Liquid Phase Carbon Adsorption
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Monitoring

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Natural Attenuation

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Operations & Maintenance (O&M)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Publicly Owned Treatment Works (POTW)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001

RECORD OF DECISION
09/30/2011

01

Soil Gas

Monitoring

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

1006371357
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Action Name:
Action Completion date:

Operable Unit:

Contaminated Media :

Engineering Control:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone and Ext:
Event Code Description:

US INST CONTROL:

EPA ID:
Site ID:
Name:

Action Name:
Address:

EPA Region:
County:

Event Code:
Inst. Control:

Actual Date:

Complet. Date:
Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media :
Contact Name :
Contact Phone and Ext :
Event Code Description:

ROD:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:

RECORD OF DECISION

09/30/2011

01

Soil Gas

Vapor Intrusion Pathway Mitigation, (N.O.S)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYNO000204407

0204407

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME
RECORD OF DECISION
PENINSULA BOULEVARD AND
HEWLETT, NY 11557

02

NASSAU

Not reported

Institutional Controls, (N.O.S.)
07/30/2011

09/30/2011

01

Groundwater

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Full-text of USEPA Record of Decision(s) is available from EDR.

USA
NYN000204407
Not reported
PENINSULA BLVD
BP

Not reported
Not reported
HEWLETT

NY

11557

Not reported

NYNO000204407

USEPA PENINSULA BLVD SUPERFUND SITE
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME
290 BROADWAY

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10007

Not reported

USA

1006371357
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

2126374298

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
07/05/2013
07/05/2013

Not reported
07/05/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
000169383FLE

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
565

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

13
DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported

1006371357
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

07/03/2013
07/03/2013

Not reported
07/09/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010407328JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

H141

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1430

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
26

DM - Metal drums, barrels
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
1

D039

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016
NJ0000027193
Not reported
06/30/2016
06/30/2016

Not reported
07/11/2016

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported

1006371357
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

NJD002200046
Not reported
015625986JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
58

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

1
DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
PAD987358582
Not reported
02/15/2008
02/15/2008

Not reported
02/15/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
MID000724831
Not reported
000169068FLE

z2zZ2zZ2<zZ22z

1006371357
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued) 1006371357

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
715.0

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

19.0
DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

F002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
PAD987358582
Not reported
02/15/2008
02/15/2008

Not reported
02/15/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
MID000724831
Not reported
000169068FLE

z2zz2z<zZ22Zz2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO75

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:

Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

Not reported

Not reported

25000.0

P - Pounds

40.0

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

F002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
PAD987358587
Not reported
02/15/2008
02/15/2008

Not reported
02/15/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
MID000724831
Not reported
000169067FLE

z2zz2z<zZ22Zz2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO75

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
24000.0

P - Pounds
37.0

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0
F002

1006371357
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PENINSULA BOULEVARD GROUNDWATER PLUME (Continued)

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008
PAD987358587
Not reported
02/15/2008
02/15/2008

Not reported
02/15/2008

Not reported
Not reported
NYNO000204407
Not reported
Not reported
MID000724831
Not reported
000169067FLE

z2zz2z<zZ22Zz2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1100.0

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

26.0
DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

F002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1006371357
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 DARR RESIDENCE NY Spills  S113493335
NNW 757 WEST BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.002 mi.
11 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1300743

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 436369
20 ft. Site ID: 481086

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2013-04-23

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1300743 / 2015-01-29

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: Unassigned

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2013-04-23

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported

Private Dwelling
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2013-04-23
2015-10-06
HOWARD DARR
DARR RESIDENCE
757 WEST BROADWAY
WOODMERE, NY
999

HOWARD DARR
(516) 568-7774

"04/23/13 1500 Hrs: Called Slomins and left message for STEVE DALTON.

DR"

"Fuel line failed for tank and spilled onto concrete. Cleanup is
underway. Boiler being replaced on Thursday and cleanup will be

completed then."

481086
1230865

01

2229557
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00
Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DARR RESIDENCE (Continued) S113493335
Tank Test:
cs EDR Hist Auto 1015611611
NW 711 W BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY 11598
0.004 mi.
22 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2003
Actual: Address: 711 W BROADWAY
20 ft.
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2004
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2005
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2006
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2008
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2009
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2010
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2011
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
Name: WOODMERE CAR CARE INC
Year: 2012
Address: 711 W BROADWAY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C9 WOODMERE CAR CARE NY AST A100101284
NW 711 W. BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.004 mi.
22 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 0002
20 ft. Tank Location: Outdoors, Aboveground

Capacity (Gal): 00000250

Description: WASTE OIL

Date Permit Ends: 11012013

Tank Status: Not reported

Material Type: Not reported

Tank Material: Not reported

Internal Protection: Not reported

External Protection: Not reported

Piping Type: Not reported

Leak Detect: Not reported

Containment: Not reported

Product Gauge: No

Dispense Method: Not reported

Fill Type: Not reported

Install Date: Not reported

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported

Permitee Name: Not reported

Permitee Address: Not reported

Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
B10 MINARS RESIDENCE NY Spills  S117853075
NNW 769 WEST BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.006 mi.
31 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1501509

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 462461
20 ft. Site ID: 507730

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2015-04-20

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1501509 / 2015-10-26

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: WXPRZYLO

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2015-05-11

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Not reported

Not reported
Private Dwelling
Responsible Party
Not reported
False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MINARS RESIDENCE (Continued) S117853075
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2015-05-11
Spill Record Last Update: 2015-12-01
Spiller Name: HARVEY MINARS
Spiller Company: MINARS RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 769 WEST BROADWAY
Spiller City,St,Zip: WOODMERE, NY
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: HARVEY MINARS
Contact Phone: (516) 668-6196
DEC Memo: "5/11/2015 14:10 Brian D. t.c from Harvy Minars -300 Gallons
delivered to the tank, now the tank is empty. Brian D. advised to
contact homeowners insurance. Brian D. advised to call back tomorrow
to find out and/ or speak with the DEC project manager for the site.
05/13/15 0945 Hrs: Minars left message on x320. DR Soil boring
performed by UST at ~6 below the grade, no evidence of oil spill
found in the soil, ~3 of oil in the tank. No evidence of oil spill
found, no further action required. (VP) "
Remarks: "Caller advised put in 300 gal and tank is now empty. Clean up is
pending,."
Material:
Site ID: 507730
Operable Unit ID: 1257058
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2260031
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
B11 MINARS RESIDENCE/LION IND NY Spills  S103567013
NNW 769 WEST BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.006 mi.
31 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9507987
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 229225
20 ft. Site ID: 282351
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1995-09-29
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9507987 / 1997-04-10
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MINARS RESIDENCE/LION IND (Continued)

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

3000
CAMPBELL

Not reported
1995-09-29

Not reported
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Fire Department
Not reported
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1995-10-03
1997-09-10

Not reported

MINARS RESIDENCE/LION IND

769 WEST BROADWAY
WOODMERE, 2z

001

Not reported

Not reported

"STRUCTURE FIRE, UNK CHEMICALS INSIDE RESIDENCE"

282351

1018839

01

362429

0066A

unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum

.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported

Not reported
282351

1018839

01

362430

0063A

unknown hazardous material
Not reported
Hazardous Material
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported

Not reported

S$103567013
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

D12 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S104619509
NNW 777 WEST BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.010 mi.
51 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9801513
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 289395
19ft. Site ID: 186723
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1998-05-05
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9801513 / 1998-05-05
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1998-05-05
CID: 266
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1998-05-05

2010-01-13

ETHEL WATSON
PETRO OIL

522 GRAND AVENUE
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
001

KENNETH JOHNSON
(516) 569-7129

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE 5/5/98 11:47 - BF CALLED E. WATSON @ PETRO/SPILL TO SOIL/LESS

THAN 1 QT/PETRO REMOVED SOIL/E.W. UNSURE OF AMT OF SOIL
REMOVED/CLEANUP COMPLETE. NO RESPONSE NEEDED."
"TANK OVERFILL. UNKNOWN REASON. ONTO SOIL. CLEANED UP."

186723
1059427

01

323443
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00
Gallons
1.00

Not reported
Not reported

TCA4858480.2s Page 38



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S104619509
Tank Test:
Facility ID: 8906979
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 289395
Site ID: 186722
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1989-10-16
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8906979 / 1989-10-17
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1989-10-16

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported

Commercial Vehicle

Fire Department
1989-10-17

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1989-10-17

2005-04-04

Not reported

FAIR

454 COOLIDGE AVENUE
ROCKVILLE CENTER, NY
001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE FD 10/10/95: This is additional information about material
spilled from the translation of the old spill file: OIL BASE PAINT."

"NCPD & NY TELEPHONE ON SCENE. APPLYING SPEEDY DRY AND PICKING UP. NO

RESPONSE NECESSARY"

186722
931909

01

443789
0066A
unknown petroleum
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S104619509
Tank Test:
E13 STEINGART RESIDENCE NY Spills  S102099912
NNE 68 MEADOW DRIVE N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.012 mi.
63 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9405175
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 243720
8 ft. Site ID: 301596
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1994-07-15

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

9405175 / 1994-07-15

Human Error

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unknown Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
3000

UNASSIGNED

Not reported

1994-07-15

Not reported

Not reported

Private Dwelling

Other

1994-07-15

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1994-07-19

2001-02-01

Not reported

COMMANDER

Not reported

7z

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE "

"TANK WAS FULL, CLEANED UP IN DIRT, AT JACK STEINGART RESIDENCE, NO
RESPONSE NEEDED"

301596
1002366

01

381771
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STEINGART RESIDENCE (Continued) S102099912
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
D14 CRESTWOOD APARTMENTS NY AST A100101516
North 1 MEADOW DR. N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.014 mi.
75 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 0001
18 ft. Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00005000
Description: OIL, FUEL #4
Date Permit Ends: 07012014
Tank Status: Not reported
Material Type: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
External Protection: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Leak Detect: Not reported
Containment: Not reported
Product Gauge: No
Dispense Method: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St, Zip: Not reported
Permitee Name: Not reported
Permitee Address: Not reported
Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
E15 DTR E ROSENWASSER NY Spills  S104498969
NNE 5 MANOR LANE N/A
<1/8 WOODSBURGH, NY
0.021 mi.
109 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 8908209
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 75375
71t Site ID: 81469
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1989-11-17

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:

8908209 / 1993-12-24
Human Error
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DTR E ROSENWASSER (Continued)

Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

S$104498969

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. (Highly Improbable)

3020
NJACAMPO
Not reported
1989-11-17

Not reported
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Responsible Party
1993-12-24
True

Not reported
False

False

0

1989-11-21
2011-04-20

Not reported

DTR E ROSENWASSER

5 MANOR LANE

WOODSBURGH, NY

001
Not reported
Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
ACAMPORA ROYAL INS CO MR GEORGE THOMPSON 12/24/93: NO ACTION DONE,

CAN CLOSE. "

"DURING EXTENSION CONSTRUCTION ,CONTRACTOR HIT OLD TANK RAIN WATER
FILLED DISPLACED OIL INTO YARD. CLEANUP COMPLETED ILLEGALLY"

81469
933254

01

444963
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F16 KLEIN RESIDENCE NY Spills  S109827661
East 109 WOOD LANE N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.056 mi.
297 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0904358

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 365578
6 ft. Site ID: 416513

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2009-07-10

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0904358 / 2011-05-16

Spill Cause: Unknown

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: wxprzylo

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2009-07-14

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported

Passenger Vehicle

Local Agency

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2009-07-14

2012-05-21

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

KLEIN

(516) 295-5858

"ALSO REPORTED UNDER 09-04356, NCDH"

"Caller states that on 7/10 resident reported that her sprinkler man
was doing repars on sprinkler and found oil. Filled a water bottle
with the oil. 4x4 foot area of grass is dead. Flag has been placed in
area to help locate."

416513
1172816

01

2164694
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KLEIN RESIDENCE (Continued) S109827661
Tank Test:
F17 RESIDENCE NY Spills  S109827660
East 109 WOOD LANE N/A
<1/8 WOODSBURGH, NY
0.056 mi.
297 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0904356
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 365577
6 ft. Site ID: 416511
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2009-07-14
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0904356 / 2009-07-14
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2009-07-14
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Local Agency
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2009-07-14
Spill Record Last Update: 2010-02-12

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: UNKNOWN

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: NY

Spiller Company: 999

Contact Name: BOB WEITZMAN

Contact Phone: (516) 227-9538

DEC Memo: "same as spill number 0904358"

Remarks: "3RD PARTY CALL STATING THAT THERE IS OIL (FREE PRODUCT) COMING OUT

OF THE GROUND. CALLER STATES THAT THEY WERE INSTALLING A SPRIKLER
SYSTEM AND MAY HAVE HIT A LINE."

Material:
Site ID: 416511
Operable Unit ID: 1172814
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2164692
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S109827660
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
G18 NEW CONSTRUCTION SITE NY Spills  S102446346
SwW 22 AUERBACH LANE N/A
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY
0.069 mi.
364 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9610926
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 254522
9 ft. Site ID: 315693
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1996-12-04
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9610926 / 1999-11-03
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3000
Investigator: BPAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1996-12-04
CID: 297
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Citizen
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1996-12-04
Spill Record Last Update: 1999-11-04

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: BLDG TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATE

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: 2z

Spiller Company: 001

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

AUSTIN SPILL ASSOCIATED WIT A 1K FUEL OIL TANK (UST) THAT WAS REMOVED
PRIOR TO NYSDEC ARRIVAL, CLEANUP OF SPILL COMPLETED. DISPOSAL OF
WASTE VERIFIED, RECORDS SENT TO NCDH"

Remarks: "CALLER WAS DRIVING BY A NEW HOME UNDER CONSTRUCTION AND NOTICED A
LARGE PUDDLE OF OIL ON THE SITE"

Material:
Site ID: 315693
Operable Unit ID: 1038820
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CONSTRUCTION SITE (Continued) S102446346
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 343142
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
H19 MAYFAIR APARTMENTS NY Spills  S102096572
North 819 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9000116
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 161027
19 ft. Site ID: 193123
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1990-04-04
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9000116 / 1990-04-27
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: ANDERSON
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1990-04-04

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported
Tank Truck
Affected Persons
1990-04-27

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1990-04-05
2016-10-13

Not reported
CENTRAL PETRO
Not reported

4

001

Not reported

Not reported

"EVIDENTLY ECO WILLET SAW THE SPILL, HE SAID FILL BOX HAS TO BE

REPAIRED"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAYFAIR APARTMENTS (Continued) S102096572
Remarks: "SUPER SAW A FEW DROPS ON LAWN.VICTOR MIFSUD 569-4763"
Material:
Site ID: 193123
Operable Unit ID: 938304
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 438534
Material Code: 0002A
Material Name: #4 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
H20 MAYFAIR APARTMENTS NY AST A100101515
North 819 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 0001
19 ft. Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00005000
Description: OIL, FUEL #4
Date Permit Ends: 07012013
Tank Status: Not reported

Material Type:
Tank Material:
Internal Protection:
External Protection:
Piping Type:

Leak Detect:
Containment:
Product Gauge:
Dispense Method:
Fill Type:

Install Date:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Permitee Name:
Permitee Address:
Permitee City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

21 LLOYD RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S103940818
NW 725 CENTRAL AVENUE N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.073 mi.
384 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 77770
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9900335 / 1999-05-21
Actual: Spill Date: 1999-04-08
22 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported

True

3000

BMFORD

Not reported
1999-04-09

270

Not reported

Affected Persons

Not reported

False

False

0

1999-04-09

1999-05-24

CALLER

PETRO

522 GRAND BLVD
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
001

MS LLOYD

(516) 295-1769

Not reported

1

72490

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

FORD TELECON WITH M EMANUELLO AT PETRO: ~2 GALS SPILLED ONTO SOIL
NEAR FILL, ~15 GAL PAIL OF SOIL TO BE GENERATED AND BROUGHT BACK TO

YARD FOR BULK DISPOSAL"
"DRIVER OVERFILLED TANK CLEAN UP IN PROGRESS"

77770
1075119

01

307473
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
2.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LLOYD RESIDENCE (Continued) S103940818
Tank Test:
122 EDR Hist Auto 1015603216
WNW 699 CENTRAL AVE N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.084 mi.
441 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: EXOTIC COLLISION
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
23 ft.
Name: CENTRAL COLLISION GROUP
Year: 2000
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: HAIM SHLOMO AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2001
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CARSMART AUTO SERVICES
Year: 2002
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: HAIM SHLOMO AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2003
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: EXOTIC COLLISION INC
Year: 2004
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTO GROUP
Year: 2006
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTO GROUP LTD
Year: 2007
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTO GROUP
Year: 2008
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTO GROUP
Year: 2009
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTOMOBILE GROUP
Year: 2011
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
Name: CENTRAL AUTOMOBILE GROUP
Year: 2012
Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
123 CENTRAL AUTO GROUP LTD NY AST A100165746
WNW 699 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY
0.084 mi.
441 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: 057900
Actual: Tank ID: 0001
23 ft. Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00000275
Description: WASTE OIL
Date Permit Ends: Not reported
Tank Status: In Service
Material Type: Waste
Tank Material: STEEL
Internal Protection: None

External Protection:
Piping Type:

Leak Detect:
Containment:
Product Gauge:
Dispense Method:
Fill Type:

Install Date:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Permitee Name:
Permitee Address:
Permitee City,St,Zip:

Tank ID:

Tank Location:
Capacity (Gal):
Description:

Date Permit Ends:
Tank Status:
Material Type:
Tank Material:
Internal Protection:
External Protection:
Piping Type:

Leak Detect:
Containment:
Product Gauge:
Dispense Method:
Fill Type:

Install Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Permitee Name:
Permitee Address:
Permitee City,St,Zip:

PAINTED [e.g. asphaltic]
Other

NONE

OTHER

Yes

2

Gravity

121955

JACK STERN

P.O. BOX 274
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
WINFREID REALTY

668 CENTRAL AVE.
CEDARHURST, NY 11516

0001
Indoors, Aboveground
00000275
WASTE OIL
02012015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
124 EXOTIC COLLISION INC RCRA-SQG 1004759730
WNW 699 CENTRAL AVE NY Spills  NYR000018952
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 NJ MANIFEST
0.084 mi. NY MANIFEST
441 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: EXOTIC COLLISION INC

égtfual: Facility address: 699 CENTRAL AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

NYR000018952

CENTRAL AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

ANDREW WINTERS

CENTRAL AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

(516) 295-2580

Not reported

02

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

HOWARD & ANDY WINTERS
699 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 295-2580

Private

Operator

01/01/2001

Not reported

HOWARD & ANDY WINTERS
699 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
Not reported

(516) 295-2580

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

HOWARD & ANDY WINTERS
699 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 295-2580

Private

Owner

01/01/2001

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User ol refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

1004759730

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

EXOTIC COLLISION INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 07/05/2001

Site name:
Classification:

EXOTIC COLLISION INC
Small Quantity Generator

IGNITABLE WASTE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

Waste code: D001
Waste name:
Waste code: D035
Waste name:
Waste code: F003
Waste name:
Waste code: F005
Waste name:

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 01/24/1996

Site name:
Classification:

EXOTIC COLLISION INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Violation Status:

SPILLS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

No violations found

9307948

ER

214819

263518

1

1993-09-28

9307948 / 2004-05-13

Other

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
3000

RDDECAND

Not reported

1993-09-28

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial

DEC

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1993-10-01

2004-05-14

Not reported

HAIM SHLOMO AUTO CENTER
699 CENTRAL AVENUE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
DECANDIA "

1004759730

"APPROX. 20 C.Y. OF GASOLINE CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATED DURING TANK

REMOVAL."

263518

989305

01

573042

1213A

MTBE (methyl-tert-butyl ether)
01634044
Hazardous Material
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

263518

989305

01
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Material ID: 394196
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: True
Tank Test:
NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id: NYR000018952
Mail Address: 699 CENTRAL AVE

Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:

County:

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:

TSDF Flag:

Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

CEDARHURST 11516

5162952580
Not reported

ANDY OR HOWARD

Not reported
Not reported
00

00

Not reported
X

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NJA5031464
NYR000018952
08/27/2004
NJD002454544
NYD064748304
NJD002454544
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/27/2004
09/07/2004

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Date TSDF Received Waste: 09/07/2004

TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10070422
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

004718033JJK
NYR000018952
09/17/2009
NJD980536593
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/17/2009
09/21/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/25/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Not reported
F003
H141
900 P

006651362JJK
NYR000018952
9/20/2011
NJD980536593
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003

H141

800.00 Pounds

001416817JJK
NYR000018952

1004759730
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Date Shipped: 02/07/2007
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002454544
Transporter EPA ID: NYDO064748304
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD002454544

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/07/2007
02/09/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/09/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003

HO6

900 P

001416954JIK
NYR000018952
05/14/2007
NJD002454544
NYD064748304
NJD002454544
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
05/14/2007
05/15/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/15/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003

HO06

450 P

006657724JJK
NYR000018952
08/18/2010
NJD980536593
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/18/2010
08/20/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004759730
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Not reported
Not reported
08/24/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003
H141
800 P

008757898JJK
NYR000018952
8/16/2012
NJD980536593
NYD064748304
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004759730
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
Generator EPA Facility Name:
Transporter-1 EPA Facility Name:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported

F003 D001 D008 D010 F005
Not reported

800.00 Pounds

011643157JIK
NYR000018952
6/16/2015
NJD080631369
NYD064748304
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CENTRAL COLLISION GROUP
ACTION TRUCKING INC
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS CORP
Pounds

Not reported
6/16/2015

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/17/2015

Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

1004759730
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Manifest Number: 004072427J3IK
EPA ID: NYR000018952
Date Shipped: 05/15/2008
TSDF EPA ID: NJD980536593
Transporter EPA ID: NYD064748304
Transporter 2 EPA ID: NJD080631369

Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/15/2008
05/23/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/23/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003

H141

2150 P

NJA5031465
NYR000018952
08/25/2006
NJD002454544
NYD064748304
NJD002454544
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/25/2006
09/01/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/01/2006
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09260621
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

004718553JJK
NYR000018952
12/30/2008
NJD980536593
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/30/2008
12/31/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/31/2008

Not reported

1004759730
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST 11516
Not reported

Not reported
F003
H141
450 P

USA
NYR000018952
Not reported
699 CENTRAL AVENUE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST
NY

11516

Not reported

NYR000018952

CENTRAL COLLISION GROUP

HOWARD & WINTERS
699 CENTRAL AVENUE
Not reported
DEDARHURST

NY

11516

Not reported

USA

5162952580

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2011
NYDO064748304
NJD080631369
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Generator Ship Date: 09/20/2011
Transl Recv Date: 09/20/2011
Trans2 Recv Date: 10/12/2011
TSD Site Recv Date: 10/13/2011

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD980536593
Not reported
006651362JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
800.0

P - Pounds
2.0

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

1.0

F003

D001

D008

D010

Not reported
F005

NJA5031464
Not reported
Not reported
2004
NYSDEC1A3
2809
08/27/2004
08/27/2004
09/07/2004
09/07/2004

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
NYD064748304
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
TSDF ID 1: NJD002454
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FO03 - UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00900

P - Pounds
002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

01.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2016
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
02/18/2016
02/26/2016

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD980536593
Not reported
008933664FLE

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

800

P - Pounds

2

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

1

D001

D008

D010

Not reported
FO03

FO05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
05/08/2014
05/08/2014
05/09/2014
05/14/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD980536593
Not reported
008758132JJK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1200

P - Pounds
3

DM - Metal drums, barrels

1004759730
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
1

F003

D001

Not reported

D010

D008

F005

NJA3294452
Not reported

01

2003

NY1A378

2809
12/11/2003
12/11/2003
12/12/2003
12/12/2003

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000018952
NYDO064748304
NJD002454544
NJD002454544
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FO003 - UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00830

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

01.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2007
NYDO064748304
NJD002454544
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Generator Ship Date: 02/07/2007
Transl Recv Date: 02/07/2007
Trans2 Recv Date: 02/09/2007
TSD Site Recv Date: 02/09/2007

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002454544
Not reported
001416817JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
900

P - Pounds
2

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

1

F003
D001
D008
D010
D035
FO05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2007
NYD064748304
NJD002454544
05/14/2007
05/14/2007
05/15/2007
05/15/2007

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
TSDF ID 1: NJD002454544
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 001416954JJK

Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
450

P - Pounds
1

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

1

F003
D001
D008
D010
D035
FO05

NJA2678069

C

Not reported
1997

10339

Not reported
01/21/1997
01/21/1997

/1

01/23/1997
02/06/1997
02/06/1997
NYRO000018952
NJD986608941
Not reported
NJD002454544
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FO003 - UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00030

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

001
TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
06/16/2015
06/16/2015
06/16/2015
06/17/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYRO000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD980536593
Not reported
011643157JJK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
800

P - Pounds
2

DM - Metal drums, barrels
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
1

F003

D001

Not reported

D010

D008

F005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010
NYD064748304
NJD080631369
08/18/2010
08/18/2010
08/20/2010
08/24/2010

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000018952
Not reported
Not reported
NJD980536593
Not reported
006657724JJK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
800.0

P - Pounds
2.0

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
1.0

F003

D001

D008

D010

Not reported
F005

1004759730

TCA4858480.2s Page 71



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXOTIC COLLISION INC (Continued) 1004759730
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
9 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
125 INACTIVE - HAIM SHLOMO CTR NY UST U003846578
WNW 699 CENTRAL AVE N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY
0.084 mi.
441 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: NCFM UST:
Higher Batt/Dept: 32
Location Id: 30280
Actual: Vendor: UNBRANDED
23 ft.
Unit Type: HB
Status: Removed
Tank Contents: 10000000
Installed Date: 10/01/1972
Last Test Date: 10/18/1993
G26 EDR Hist Auto 1015343277
SW 23 AUERBACH LN N/A
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY 11559
0.085 mi.
449 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AUTO BODY IMPRE
Year: 2007
Actual: Address: 23 AUERBACH LN
11 ft.
27 FENSTER RESIDENCE NY Spills  S104952442
WSW 6 COPPERBEACH LANE N/A
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY
0.091 mi.
480 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0025385
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 254367
23 ft. Site ID: 315505
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2001-01-29
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0025385 / 2001-05-25
Spill Cause: Human Error
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2001-01-29

CID:
Water Affected:

Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H2wHe1.wF8.el2v.r1TFZ7j.O2yli6MvZ16ru6zTV2.HI1gwQ7Tey1d.V3UFD3R.X2hlK2YvQ8xrM2EHL2uwR13ez5T.o91FI63.A9dlM5Wvf9TrI1ITA0GZs3ijmt1Os2DHC2.w71jey2i.S1WF31k.Q5Bli8AvR6GriAeTO8WZd4djG1nO31
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H2wHe1.wF8.el2v.r1TFZ7j.O2yli6MvZ16ru6zTV2.HI1gwQ7Tey1d.V3UFD3R.X2hlK2YvQ8xrM2EHL2uwR13ez5T.o91FI63.A9dlM5Wvf9TrI1ITA0GZs3ijmt1Os2DHC2.w71jey2i.S1WF31k.Q5Bli8AvR6GriAeTO8WZd4djG1nO31

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FENSTER RESIDENCE (Continued) S104952442
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2001-01-29
Spill Record Last Update: 2011-02-08
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: TROIANO FUEL OIL
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 2z
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: MR FENSTER
Contact Phone: (516) 569-7367
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
UNASSIGNED 00-135 "
Remarks: "DRIVER WAS FILLING TANK AT DIRECT FILL, AND OIL CAME OUT OF REMOTE
FILL. OIL IN ROADWAY, HAS BEEN CONTAINED, NO DRAINS. AB OIL EN ROUTE
FOR CLEANUP. -KS"
Material:
Site ID: 315505
Operable Unit ID: 835503
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 540811
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
J28 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S113818838
NW 748 CENTRAL AVE N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.091 mi.
480 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1303757
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 439430
24 ft. Site ID: 484254
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2013-07-08
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1303757 / 2013-12-16
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S$113818838
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2013-07-09
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Transformer
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2013-07-09
Spill Record Last Update: 2014-01-16
Spiller Name: BILLY STUBER
Spiller Company: LIPA/NATIONAL GRID
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: NY
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: BILLY STUBER
Contact Phone: (917) 578-0160
DEC Memo: "TRANSFORMER POLE 4 07/09/2013-Per National Grid Incident
Description: LIPA pole top transformer failed. Approximately 2
gallons of Non PCB transformer oil was released onto the grass and
roadway below. Contractor WRS"
Remarks: "Spilled onto concrete. Cleanup is pending.”
Material:
Site ID: 484254
Operable Unit ID: 1233938
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2232884
Material Code: 0020A
Material Name: transformer oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 2.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
29 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001124855
South 501 CHAUNCEY LANE FINDS NYR000031849
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY 11559 NY MANIFEST
0.093 mi. ECHO
489 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
i\é:tfuak Facility address: 501 CHAUNCEY LANE
1.

LAWRENCE, NY 115592807
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC (Continued) 1001124855

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

NYR000031849
OCEAN AVE
LAWRENCE, NY 11559
Not reported

OCEAN AVE
LAWRENCE, NY 11559
us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
615 OCEAN AVE

LAWRENCE, NY 11559

us

(516) 569-2443

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
615 OCEAN AVE

LAWRENCE, NY 11559

us

(516) 569-2443

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
Not a generator, verified
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC (Continued) 1001124855

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999
Site name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 11/07/1996
Site name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110004529984

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYR000031849

Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1: 501 CHAUNCEY LANE
Code: BP

Location Address 2: Not reported

Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: LAWRENCE
Location State: NY

Location Zip: 11559

Location Zip 4:

Not reported

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYR000031849
Mailing Name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

NICHOLAS BRODZIAK
615 OCEAN AVENUE
Not reported

Mailing City: LAWRENCE

Mailing State: NY

Mailing Zip: 11559

Mailing Zip 4: Not reported

Mailing Country: USA

Mailing Phone: 9999999999
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID: NYB8564832

Manifest Status: K

seq: Not reported

Year: 1996
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Direction
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ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB INC (Continued) 1001124855

Transl State ID: NYPD1010

Trans2 State ID: Not reported

Generator Ship Date: 12/17/1996

Transl Recv Date: 12/17/1996

Trans2 Recv Date: I

TSD Site Recv Date: 12/17/1996

Part A Recv Date: I/

Part B Recv Date: 01/23/1997

Generator EPA ID: NYR000031849

Transl1 EPA ID: NYDO077444263

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NYDO077444263

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported

Import Indicator: Not reported

Export Indicator: Not reported

Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported

Discr Type Indicator: Not reported

Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported

Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported

Waste Code: D018 - BENZENE 0.5 MG/L TCLP

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 00055

Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

Specific Gravity: 100

ECHO:

Envid: 1001124855

Registry ID: 110004529984

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110004529984
H30 SPILL NUMBER 9101166 NY Spills  S102089937
North 24 WOOD LANE NECK N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.093 mi.
492 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9101166

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 69911
16 ft. Site ID: 74518

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 1991-04-29
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

SPILL NUMBER 9101166 (Continued)

9101166 / 1991-05-01
Equipment Failure
Not reported

3000
UNASSIGNED
Not reported
1991-04-29

Not reported

Not reported
Tank Truck
Responsible Party
1991-05-01

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1991-05-01
2001-04-03

Not reported
PETRO OIL

Not reported
**pdate***, ZZ
001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE "

$102089937

"NOZZLE NOT CLOSED COMPLETELY. OIL SPILLED ONTO ROAD. THEY ARE

CLEANING UP SPILL WITH SPEEDI DRY"

74518
954577

01

427297
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
6.00
Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

TCA4858480.2s Page 78



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
31 EDR Hist Auto 1015530070
Sw 51 AUERBACH LN N/A
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY 11559
0.098 mi.
520 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AUTO SECURITIZATION CORP
Year: 2006
Actual: Address: 51 AUERBACH LN
10 ft.
132 GETTY-CEDAR SERVICE CTR. NY AST A100101672
WNW 675 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY
0.103 mi.
546 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST.:
Higher Facility ID: 055973
Actual: Tank ID: 0006
24 ft. Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00000180
Description: WASTE OIL
Date Permit Ends: Not reported
Tank Status: In Service
Material Type: Waste
Tank Material: OTHER
Internal Protection: Internal Lining
External Protection: PAINTED [e.g. asphaltic]
Piping Type: Galvanized Steel
Leak Detect: ELECTRONIC
Containment: DOUBLE WALL TANK
Product Gauge: No
Dispense Method: 3
Fill Type: Gravity
Install Date: 101992
Owner Name: GETTY PETROLEUM CORP.
Owner Address: 125 JERICHO TNPK.
Owner City,St,Zip: JERICHO, NY 11753
Permitee Name: WEINCO REALTY CORP.
Permitee Address: 390 WILLIS AVE.
Permitee City,St,Zip: ROSLYN, NY 11577
133 LNA #58471 NY UST U003845811
WNW 675 CENTRAL AVE N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY
0.103 mi.
546 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: NCFM UST:
Higher Batt/Dept: 32
Location Id: 13368
Actual: Vendor: GETTY
24 ft.
Unit Type: HB
Status: Removed
Tank Contents: 10000000
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LNA #58471 (Continued) u003845811
Installed Date: Not reported
Last Test Date: 09/01/1980
Unit Type: HC
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120305
Installed Date: 05/20/1981
Last Test Date: 06/11/2009
Unit Type: HB
Status: Removed
Tank Contents: 10000000
Installed Date: Not reported
Last Test Date: 05/01/1981
Unit Type: HC
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120303
Installed Date: 05/20/1981
Last Test Date: 06/11/2009
134 DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000694104
WNW 675 CENTRAL AVE FINDS NYD987003779
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 NY MANIFEST
0.103 mi. ECHO
546 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: GETTY SERVICE STATION 58471
éctfuali Facility address: 675 CENTRAL AVE
4 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
NYD987003779
GREENPOINT AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

JOHN CATAPANO
GREENPOINT AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

us

(718) 729-6500
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

GETTY PETROLEUM CORP
30-23 GREENPOINT AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

us

(718) 729-6500
Private

Owner

Not reported
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) 1000694104

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

GETTY PETROLEUM CORP
30-23 GREENPOINT AVE
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101
us

(718) 729-6500

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

GETTY SERVICE STATION 58471
Not a generator, verified

05/22/1992
GETTY SERVICE STATION 58471
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110058269573

Environmental Interest/Information System
FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) 1000694104

environmental facility information found across the State.

Registry ID:

110004490391

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

TSD Site Recv Date:

Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

USA
NYD987003779
Not reported
675 CENTRAL AVE GETTY#58471
BP

Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST
NY

11516

Not reported

NYD987003779

GETTY PETROLEUM CORPORATION
JOHN CATAPANO

30-23 GREENPOINT AVENUE
Not reported

LONG ISLAND CITY

NY

11101

Not reported

USA

7187296500

NYB5293251

C

Not reported
1992

LL5554

Not reported
06/16/1992
06/16/1992

/1

06/16/1992
07/27/1992
06/29/1992
NYD987003779
NYDO068011352
Not reported
NYD082785429
Not reported
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) 1000694104

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FO01 - UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00500

P - Pounds
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

CTF0459066

C

Not reported
1995
MD102E84

Not reported
09/12/1995
09/12/1995

I

09/13/1995
09/21/1995
09/25/1995
NYD987003779
MADO039322250
Not reported
CTD000604488
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) 1000694104
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00055
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
ECHO:
Envid: 1000694104
Registry ID: 110004490391
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110004490391
135 DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEANERS NY LTANKS S102237682
WNW 675 CENTRAL AVE NY Spills N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 NY DRYCLEANERS
0.103 mi.
546 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 118654
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0401249 / 2005-02-01
Actual: Spill Date: 2004-05-05
24 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Standard: False
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: TIT/IF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-05-05
CID: 407
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2004-05-05
Spill Record Last Update: 2015-12-29

Spiller Name: SCOTT HANLEY

Spiller Company: GETTY PETROLEUM

Spiller Address: 1500 HEMPSTEAD TPKE

Spiller City,St,Zip: EAST MEADOW, NY 11554

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: SCOTT MACINTOSH

Spiller Phone: (888) 909-4360

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 273218

DEC Memo: "DUPLICATE TO SPILL 03-12464, THIS SPILL WAS CALLED IN WHEN RETEST
FAILED"
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

DANIEL’S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) $102237682

Remarks: "Caller states they contacted Tyree organization, they are
responsible for the tank and they said they are going to have the
tank emptied."

Material:
Tank Test:
Site ID: 118654
Spill Tank Test: 1529241
Tank Number: 1
Tank Size: 8000
Test Method: 01
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Petro-Tite/Petro Comp
Site ID: 118655
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9410248 / 2004-02-19
Spill Date: 1994-11-01
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3000
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1994-11-01
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: True
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1994-11-02
Spill Record Last Update: 2004-02-27

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: GETTY

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 103106

DEC Memo:

Remarks: "8K FAILED PETROTITE -.248, TYREE TESTER, EX & INVEST"
Material:

Site ID: 118655
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DANIEL’'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) S102237682

Operable Unit ID: 1008006

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 376119

Material Code: 0009

Material Name: gasoline

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

Site ID: 118655

Spill Tank Test: 1543302

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown

SPILLS:

Facility ID: 0312464

Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 273218

Site ID: 118653

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2004-02-09

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0312464 / 2005-02-01

Spill Cause: Other

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: TITIF

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2004-02-09

CID: 403

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased: Not reported

Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection: Not reported

Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: False

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2004-02-09

Spill Record Last Update: 2005-02-22

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

LOUIS OCHOTORENA
GETTY PETROLEUM
3023 GREENPOINT AVENUE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) S102237682

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

LONG ISLAND CITY, ZZ
001

NICK

(516) 569-9357

"2/9/04 LEFT MESSAGE FOR MATHEW DINATOLI, CALLED NICK, THE PUMP IS

OUT OF SERVICE, MAKING PLAN FOR REPAIR WITH TYREE, 8K,HEZ Il REPLACED

CHECK VALVE, EXTRACTOR VALVE AND ANGLE CHECK VALVE PASSED 2ND
RE-TEST, 1ST RETEST WAS SPILL 04-01249"
"LINE FAILURE, NOTHING SPILLED "

9602028

ER

273218

118656

1

1996-04-08

9602028 / 2011-02-08

Unknown

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

3020

caengelh

Not reported

1996-05-10

196

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

1996-05-10

2015-06-23

LOU OCHOTORENA

GETTY PETRO

3023 GREENPOINT AVENUE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101-

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
YAGER WELL 1/14/11 FILE REASSIGNED SEE ALSO 80-00892"
"PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION FOUND DURING DRY WELL CLEAN OUT."

118656
1029567
01
351824
0066A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DANIEL’'S CUSTOM CLEANERS (Continued) S102237682
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: True
Site ID: 118656
Operable Unit ID: 1029567
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 573453
Material Code: 1213A
Material Name: MTBE (methyl-tert-butyl ether)
Case No.: 01634044
Material FA: Hazardous Material
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: True
Tank Test:
DRYCLEANERS:
Facility ID: 1-2820-06405
Phone Number: 516-374-9883
Region: Not reported
Registration Effective Date:  2/24/2014
Inspection Date: 14/FEB24
Install Date: 14
Drop Shop: Not reported
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: DF2000
Current Business: Not reported
36 FRIEDMAN RESIDENCE NY Spills  S118458453
SSW 82 PARK ROW N/A
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY
0.107 mi.
563 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0325493
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 119146
9ft. Site ID: 139465
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2004-02-26
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0325493 / 2004-06-25
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: BXDONOVA

Referred To: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRIEDMAN RESIDENCE (Continued) S118458453
Reported to Dept: 2004-02-26
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Health Department
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2004-02-26
Spill Record Last Update: 2016-02-03
Spiller Name: MRS. FRIEDMAN
Spiller Company: FRIEDMAN RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 82 PARK ROW
Spiller City,St,Zip: LAWRENCE, z2Z
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: MRS. FRIEDMAN
Contact Phone: (516) 374-3085
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
BRIAN D 03-145 JONATHAN BEN TOVIM, OFFICE 516-867-2600, STARTING
EXCAVATION ON MON 3/1, WILL NEED TO SCHEDULE INSPECTION TANK REMOVED
AND APPROX 5 CY OF CONTAMINATED SOIL REMOVED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED,
FLOATING PRODUCT RECOVERED FROM G/W, NO RECHARGE OF FLOATING PRODUCT"
Remarks: "REMOVAL OF 550 UST. GROUNDWATER AT 5-6 FEET. THERE IS A SHEEN ON THE
WATER AND HOLES IN THE TANK. CONTRACTOR IS OAKHOUSE LTD. "
Material:
Site ID: 139465
Operable Unit ID: 880525
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 496447
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
137 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S104783869
WNW REAR 668 CENTRAL AVENUE N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY
0.112 mi.
590 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 8804469
Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 266024
24 ft. Site ID: 330744
DEC Region: 1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S104783869
Spill Date: 1988-08-20
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8804469 / 1989-01-03
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: MIRZA
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-08-22

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Not reported

Not reported
Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Fire Department
1989-01-03

True

Not reported
False

False

0

1988-08-30
2006-06-12

Not reported

UNK

Not reported
**UPDATE***, 27
999

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

MIRZA FD / / : ALLAN NEUMAN - PROPERTY OWNER HAS HIRED TYREE TO CLEAN
UP. 12/30/88: A&B WASTE OIL TO PUMP OUT LIQUID & TYREE TO CLEAN

BASIN. 5 YDS REMOVED. PUMPED OUT 2100 GALS 8/22/88. FILE HAS BEEN
DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR

RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"SEVERAL HUNDRED GAL OF WASTE OIL DUMPED INTO DRYWELL. SEEMS TO BE
SOAKING INTO GROUND. AMOCO SS MANAGER CONTACTED NCFM."

330744
919458

01

456406
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J38 UNKNOWN NY Spills  S111158991
NNW 114 LINDEN STREET N/A
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY
0.115 mi.
608 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1104531

Facility Type: ER
Actual: DER Facility ID: 406736
24 ft. Site ID: 452140

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 2011-07-22

Spill Number/Closed Date: 1104531 / 2011-11-04

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: Unassigned

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2011-07-22

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2011-07-22
2011-11-08
CALLER
NATIONAL GRID
Not reported

NY

999

CALLER

Not reported

"ON SOIL, PARKED CARS, ROADWAY PER NATIONAL GRID INCIDENT REPORT:
POLE TOP TRANSFORMER OVERHEATED, OIL AFFECTED SIDEWALK, GRASS AND
HOMEOWNERS CAR. SPILL OCCURRED DURING HEAT STORM, STORM #14, WRS

CONTRACTOR"
"Clean up crew will be there within an hour."

452140
1202317

01

2198888
0020A
transformer oil
Not reported
Petroleum
2.00
Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S111158991
Tank Test:

39 NYNEX-MANHOLE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1007205220
NNW CENTRAL AVE & OAK ST NY MANIFEST NYP000921296
<1/8 WOODMERE, NY 11598
0.116 mi.
614 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/27/1996

Facility name: NYNEX-MANHOLE
Actual: Facility address: CENTRAL AVE & OAK ST
24 ft. WOODMERE, NY 115980000

EPA ID: NYP000921296

Mailing address: 221 E37TH ST 4TH FLR

NEW YORK, NY 100160000
Contact: JOHN QUATRALE
Contact address: 221 E 37TH ST 4TH FLR
NEW YORK, NY 100160000

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (212) 338-7141

Telephone ext.: 9999

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 02

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/26/1996
Site name: NYNEX-MANHOLE
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/25/1996

Site name: NYNEX-MANHOLE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYNEX-MANHOLE (Continued) 1007205220
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP000921296
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: CENTRAL AVE/OAK ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

WOODMERE
NY

11598

Not reported

NYP000921296
NYNEX

ROBER KLEIN SCHMIDT
221 EAST 37TH ST
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10016

Not reported

USA

2123956040

NJA2111347

Cc

Not reported
1995

50060

Not reported
08/01/1995
08/01/1995

/1

08/03/1995

11

08/17/1995
NYP000921296
NYD980761191
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYNEX-MANHOLE (Continued) 1007205220
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00550
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 012
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100
40 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB RCRA-CESQG 1001079911
South 565 CHAUNCY LANE FINDS NYR000016188
<1/8 LAWRENCE, NY 11559 NY MANIFEST
0.117 mi. ECHO
617 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:01/01/2007
Facility name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
Actual: Facility address: 565 CHAUNCY LANE

13 ft.
EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:

LAWRENCE, NY 11559
NYR000016188
OCEAN AVE
LAWRENCE, NY 11559
NICHOLAS BRODZIAK
OCEAN AVE
LAWRENCE, NY 11559
us

(516) 569-2443

Not reported

02

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

THE ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
615 OCEAN AVE

LAWRENCE, NY 11559

us

(516) 569-0600

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner
Not reported
Not reported

THE ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
615 OCEAN AVE

LAWRENCE, NY 11559

us

(516) 569-0600

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

11/13/1995
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

No violations found

110004520199

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

1001079911
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued)

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1001079911

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

USA
NYR000016188
Not reported
565 CHAUNCY LANE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
LAWRENCE
NY

11559

Not reported

NYR000016188
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
JOHN M COLO

565 CHAUNCY LANE
Not reported
LAWRENCE

NY

11559

Not reported

USA

5165692883

NYC4589133

K

Not reported
1997
ILP223352

Not reported
10/24/1997
10/24/1997
10/29/1997
10/30/1997

I

11/21/1997
NYR000016188
1LD984908202
MOD095038998
KYD053348108
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued) 1001079911

Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:

Specific Gravity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00440

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

NYC5093021
Not reported

01

1999
NYCT7869
564TUHNJ
02/23/1999
02/23/1999
02/24/1999
03/03/1999

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000016188
1LD984908202
SCD987574647
KYD053348108
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00440

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued) 1001079911
Document ID: NYC6710466
Manifest Status: Not reported
seq: 01
Year: 2002
Transl State ID: NY75313AV
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 05/01/2002
Transl Recv Date: 05/01/2002
Trans2 Recv Date: 05/06/2002
TSD Site Recv Date: 05/08/2002

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000016188
SCR000075150
MOD095038998
KYD053348108
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00440

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

NJA2247846
C

Not reported
1996

08690

Not reported
07/17/1996
07/17/1996

/1

07/19/1996

/1

08/06/1996
NYRO000016188
1LD984908202
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued) 1001079911
TSDF ID 1: NJD002182897
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00439

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NJA2243675
K

Not reported
1995

08690

Not reported
11/14/1995
11/14/1995

/1

11/16/1995

I

12/11/1995
NYR000016188
1LD984908202
Not reported
NJD002182897
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D018 - BENZENE 0.5 MG/L TCLP

TCA4858480.2s Page 99



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued) 1001079911
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00440
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100
ECHO:
Envid: 1001079911
Registry ID: 110004520199
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110004520199
141 ELIM/DELLAPIETRA PRO. CLEANERS NY DRYCLEANERS S106434443
WNW 676 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.118 mi.
623 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Facility ID: 1-2820-02904
Phone Number: 516-791-4010
Actual: Region: Not reported
23 ft. Registration Effective Date: ~ 9/10/2001 15:25:29:716
Inspection Date: 07DEC24
Install Date: 90/01
Drop Shop: Not reported
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported
142 ELIM DRY CLEANER INC RCRA-CESQG 1000275670
WNW 676 CENTRAL AVENUE US AIRS NYDO013453063
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 FINDS
0.118 mi. NY MANIFEST
623 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster | ECHO
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: ELIM CLEANERS
'zAgtfual: Facility address: 676 CENTRAL AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
NYD013453063
CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
CHUN GUM KIM
CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 791-4010

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

02

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

CHUN GUMKIM

676 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 791-4010

Private

Owner

01/01/2001

Not reported

CHUN GUMKIM

676 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
Not reported

(516) 791-4010

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

CHUN GUMKIM

676 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 791-4010

Private

Operator

01/01/2001

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No

1000275670
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006
Site name: ELIM CLEANERS
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 11/20/2001
Site name: ELIM CLEANERS
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND

SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency:09/11/2000

Site name: ELIM CLEANERS

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1995

Site name: ELIM CLEANERS
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: NONE
Waste name: None

Date form received by agency: 05/06/1985

Site name: ELIM CLEANERS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Area of violation:

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

Generators - Manifest

Date violation determined: 12/01/1986
Date achieved compliance:  12/03/1986
Violation lead agency: State

Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement action date:  12/01/1986

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Manifest

Date violation determined: 12/01/1986
Date achieved compliance:  12/21/1986
Violation lead agency: State

Enforcement action:

Not reported

Enforcement action date:  Not reported

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: Not reported
Proposed penalty amount: Not reported

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

Evaluation date: 12/01/1986
Evaluation: NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

Area of violation:

Generators - Manifest

Date achieved compliance:  12/21/1986

Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 12/01/1986
Evaluation: NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

Area of violation:

Generators - Manifest

Date achieved compliance:  12/03/1986

Evaluation lead agency: State

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid: 1000275670
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000001282002904
Facility Registry ID: 110009466149
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 7216
NAICS Code: 812320
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002904
110009466149

OPR

1000275670
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Air Program: MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
Activity Date: 1996-09-18 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: Not reported
Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring
Activity Type: Inspection/Evaluation
Activity Status: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009466149

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

AIR MINOR

NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYDO013453063
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 676 CENTRAL AVENUE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: CEDARHURST
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 11516
Location Zip 4: Not reported

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYDO013453063
Mailing Name: ELIM CLEANERS
Mailing Contact: MICHAEL MENZIES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

676 CENTRAL AVENUE
Not reported
CEDARHURST

NY

11516

2307

USA

5162953594

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
07/06/2015
07/06/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013453063
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013917094JJK

z2zz2z2zzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
80

P - Pounds
1

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000275670

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
07/06/2015
07/06/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013453063
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013917094JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
260

P - Pounds
2

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000275670

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
02/27/2015
02/27/2015
03/06/2015
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670
TSD Site Recv Date: 03/06/2015

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013453063
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013919054JJK

2zZ2z222<2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
80

P - Pounds
1

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
02/27/2015
02/27/2015
03/06/2015
03/06/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013453063
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013919054JJK
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

2zZ2z222<2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
260

P - Pounds
2

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYC7005971
Not reported

01

2003
NY74914IN
MO013
06/02/2003
06/02/2003
06/06/2003
06/09/2003

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013453063
TXR000050930
MOR000505347
OHD980587364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000275670
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Not reported

Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00150

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00060

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00150

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

NYC4450781

C

Not reported
1997
NYEH2705

Not reported
01/21/1997
01/21/1997

/1

01/21/1997
02/04/1997
01/31/1997
NYD013453063
1LD984908202
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000275670
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued)

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00195

P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC4849110
C

Not reported
1997
NYEH2705
Not reported
09/08/1997
09/08/1997

/1

09/08/1997
09/17/1997
09/23/1997
NYD013453063
1LD984908202
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000275670
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670
Quantity: 00195
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 100

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

NYC4932843
C

Not reported
1997
NYEH2705
Not reported
12/17/1997
12/17/1997

/1

12/17/1997
01/07/1998
01/07/1998
NYD013453063
1LD984908202
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00195

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100

NYC1864484
C

Not reported
1992
GE1411

Not reported
10/19/1992
10/19/1992

TCA4858480.2s Page 111



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670
Trans2 Recv Date: /1
TSD Site Recv Date: 10/19/1992
Part A Recv Date: 11/04/1992
Part B Recv Date: 11/05/1992
Generator EPA ID: NYDO013453063
Transl EPA ID: ILD051060408
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00135

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC1780931
C

Not reported
1992

CT7869

Not reported
08/03/1992
08/03/1992

/1

08/03/1992
08/12/1992
08/11/1992
NYD013453063
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELIM DRY CLEANER INC (Continued) 1000275670

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported

Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported

Waste Code: F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 00135

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

Specific Gravity: 100

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
230 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000275670

Registry ID: 110009466149

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110009466149
143 EDR Hist Cleaner 1015086670
WNW 676 CENTRAL AVE N/A
<1/8 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.118 mi.
623 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: DELLA PIETRA PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS

Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE
23 ft.

Name: DELLA PIETRA PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS

Year: 2000

Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE

Name: DELLA PIETRA PRO CLEANERS

Year: 2001

Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE

Name: ELIM CLEANERS INC

Year: 2003

Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE

Name: ELIM CLEANERS

Year: 2010

Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE

Name: ELIM CLEANERS

Year: 2011
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015086670
Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE
Name: ELIM CLEANERS
Year: 2012
Address: 676 CENTRAL AVE
K44 LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000174774
WNW GROVE ST & CENTRAL AVE NYD986889707
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.127 mi.
671 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION
Actual: Facility address: GROVE ST & CENTRAL AVE
24 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
NYD986889707

WALT WHITMAN RD
MELVILLE, NY 11747

Not reported

WALT WHITMAN RD
MELVILLE, NY 11747

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING CO
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION (Continued) 1000174774

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:01/01/2006

Site name: LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name: LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 01/31/1990

Site name: LILCO - BROADWAY SUBSTATION

Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Waste code: X002
Waste name: POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENOLS (PCBs)

Violation Status: No violations found
K45 AMOCO OIL CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004759076
WNW 668 CENTRAL AVE FINDS NYD987039310
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 ECHO
0.131 mi.
691 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Facility name: AMOCO OIL CO
Actual: Facility address: 668 CENTRAL AVE
24 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
NYD987039310
DOUGHTY BLVD
INWOOD, NY 11696

ERIC MATTHEWS
DOUGHTY BLVD
INWOOD, NY 11696

us

(516) 371-2740

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

AMOCO OIL CO

555 DOUGHTY BLVD
INWOOD, NY 11696
us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO OIL CO (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

(516) 371-2782
Private
Operator

Not reported
Not reported

AMOCO OIL CO

555 DOUGHTY BLVD
INWOOD, NY 11696
us

(516) 371-2782
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

AMOCO OIL CO
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 08/16/1993

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

AMOCO OIL CO
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

110004507855

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

1004759076
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO OIL CO (Continued) 1004759076
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004759076
Registry ID: 110004507855
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110004507855
K46 CEDARHURST AUTO REPAIR CP NY AST A100101620
WNW 668 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.131 mi.
691 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster K
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 0006
24 ft. Tank Location: Outdoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00000280
Description: WASTE OIL
Date Permit Ends: 03012016
Tank Status: Not reported
Material Type: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
External Protection: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Leak Detect: Not reported
Containment: Not reported
Product Gauge: No
Dispense Method: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St, Zip: Not reported
Permitee Name: Not reported
Permitee Address: Not reported
Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
K47 AMOCO NY LTANKS 1000845532
WNW 668 CENTRAL AVE NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.131 mi.
691 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster K
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 128898
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8911490 / 1991-01-07
Actual: Spill Date: 1990-03-06
24 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
1991-01-07
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued)

Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

True

3020

AYLEUNG

Not reported
1990-03-06

Not reported

Not reported
Tank Tester

Not reported
False

True

0

1990-03-07
2011-05-04
ALLEN

668 CENTRAL AVE CORP
242 DREXEL AVENUE
WESTBURY, ZZ
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

111158

1000845532

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

LEUNG "
"PETROTITE LINE TEST ONLY"

128898
937165

01

441006
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

128898
1536825
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown

TCA4858480.2s Page 118



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO (Continued) 1000845532
SPILLS:
Facility ID: 9206844
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 225877
Site ID: 278191
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1992-04-20
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9206844 / 1993-12-22
Spill Cause: Housekeeping
Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020
Investigator: RDDECAND
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1992-09-14
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: 1993-12-22
Cleanup Meets Std: True

Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False

UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1992-09-16
Spill Record Last Update: 2014-05-02

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: AMOCO

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4

Spiller Company: 001

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DECANDIA SLOPPY HOUSEKEEPING WASTE ADDED TO NC DRYWELL CLOSURE WASTE"

Remarks: "REGIONAL OFFICE NOTIFIED FIRST TIME 9/14/92"
Material:

Site ID: 278191

Operable Unit ID: 970637

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 407533

Material Code: 0022

Material Name: waste oil/used oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Site ID: 278191

Operable Unit ID: 970637

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 407532
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO (Continued) 1000845532
Material Code: 0015
Material Name: motor oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
K48 CEDARHURST AUTO REPAIR INC NY UST U004052661
WNW 668 CENTRAL AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.131 mi.
691 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster K
Relative: NCFM UST:
Higher Batt/Dept: 32
Location Id: 13785
Actual: Vendor: UNBRANDED
24 ft.
Unit Type: HC
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120305
Installed Date: 07/24/1981
Last Test Date: 02/22/2006
Unit Type: HC
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120304
Installed Date: 07/24/1981
Last Test Date: 02/22/2006
Unit Type: HC
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120303
Installed Date: 07/24/1981
Last Test Date: 02/22/2006
L49 ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB NY LTANKS S102232600
South 615 OCEAN AVENUE NY TANKS N/A
1/8-1/4 LAWRENCE, NY
0.161 mi.
851 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 218090
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9515276 / Not Reported
Actual: Spill Date: 1996-02-27
21ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB (Continued)

Spill Class:

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:

$102232600

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
False

3020
Unassigned
Not reported
1996-02-27
349

Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False

True

5
1996-02-27
2011-07-13
Not reported

ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB
615 OCEAN AVENUE

LAWRENCE, NY
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

180428

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
AUSTIN TANK ALONE FAILED 3/11/96, PER BRODZIAK TANK HAS 4 PRODUCT
3/12/96 AFTER PUMPING PER BRODZIAK 15:15 TANK IS EMPTY 7/11/05

UNASSIGNED/AUSTIN"
"also did a suction line test and it passed"

218090
1029976

01

355401
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

218090
1544415

1

550

01

-42

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNT CLUB (Continued) S102232600
Modified By: KJGOMEZ
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Petro-Tite/Petro Comp
TANKS NASSAU:
Facility Name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
Permit End Date: 05012017
Tank Number: 0006
Decode of Ttype: Indoor Above Ground
Capacity: 00001000
Product Description: OIL, FUEL #2
Facility Name: ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB
Permit End Date: 05012017
Tank Number: 0314
Decode of Ttype: Under Ground
Capacity: 00000500
Product Description: OIL, DIESEL FUEL
L50 ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB NY UST U003847752
South 615 OCEAN AVE NY AST N/A
1/8-1/4 LAWRENCE, NY
0.161 mi.
851 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative: NCFM UST:
Higher Batt/Dept: 32
Location Id: 11785
Actual: Vendor: UNB
21 ft.
Unit Type: HL
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30120300
Installed Date: 10/21/1996
Last Test Date: 10/03/2006
Unit Type: HL
Status: Active
Tank Contents: 30199301
Installed Date: Not reported
Last Test Date: 10/03/2006
Unit Type: HB
Status: Removed
Tank Contents: 10000000
Installed Date: 09/04/1972
Last Test Date: 02/27/1996
NCFM AST:
Location Id: 11785
Batt/Dept: 32
Unit Type: DB
Vendor: UNBRANDED
Status: Active
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKAWAY HUNTING CLUB (Continued) u003847752
Contents: 30199301
Installed Date: 06/30/1985
Last Test Date: 09/30/1991
M51 TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARHURST NY LTANKS S100147117
WNW 623 CENTRAL AVENUE NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.165 mi.
869 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster M
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 283196
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8801884 / 1989-05-08
Actual: Spill Date: 1988-05-31
24 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1989-05-08
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: KDGOERTZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-05-31

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False

False

0
1988-06-02
2006-06-22
Not reported
TIFFANY HOUSE APTS
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

291040

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

GOERTZ FD 05/08/89: TANK REMOVED IN PRESENCE OF A REPRESENTATIVE FROM
NCDH.TANK & EXCAVATION OK.DEC ARRIVED AFTER REMOVAL BUT WAS ABLE TO
EXAMINE TANK.NO HOLES.EXCAVATION CHECKED OUT. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED
ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR

RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"TO RETEST"

283196
917343
01
570922
0002A
#4 fuel oll
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARHURST (Continued) S100147117

Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

SPILLS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

283196
1534006
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown

9506197

ER

229698

283197

1

1995-08-20

9506197 / 1997-05-21
Equipment Failure

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
3000

ACLAMANN

Not reported

1995-08-20

Not reported

Not reported

Private Dwelling

Fire Department

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1995-08-22

1997-05-22

Not reported

TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARHURST
623 CENTRAL AVENUE
CEDARHURST, 2Z

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
TIFFANY HOUSE CEDARHURST (Continued) S100147117
LAMANNO NO ACTION"
Remarks: "DRUM ROTTED OUT, MATERIAL ABSORBED WITH SPEEDI DRI, IN PROCESS OF
HIRING CONTRACTOR"
Material:
Site ID: 283197
Operable Unit ID: 1017075
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 364172
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Site ID: 283197
Operable Unit ID: 1017075
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 364173
Material Code: 0727A
Material Name: boiler additive
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
M52 TIFFANY HOUSE OF CEDARHUR NY AST A100101161
WNW 623 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.165 mi.
8609 ft. Site 2 of 5iin cluster M
Relative: NASSAU CO. AST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Actual: Tank ID: 0001
24 ft. Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00005000
Description: OIL, FUEL #4
Date Permit Ends: 12012013

Tank Status:
Material Type:
Tank Material:
Internal Protection:
External Protection:
Piping Type:

Leak Detect:
Containment:
Product Gauge:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TIFFANY HOUSE OF CEDARHUR (Continued) A100101161
Dispense Method: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Permitee Name: Not reported
Permitee Address: Not reported
Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
53 SEAWANE GOLF & CNTRY CLUB NY UST U004217047
SSE 1CLUB DR. N/A
1/8-1/4 HEWLETT HR, NY
0.173 mi.
911 ft.
Relative: NASSAU CO. UST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Actual: Owner Address: Not reported
6 ft. Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Permitee Name: Not reported
Permitee Address: Not reported
Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Tank Internal Pro: Not reported
Tank External Pro: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Leak Detected: Not reported
Material Type: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Containment: Not reported
Product Gauge: No
Dispense Method: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
N54 PROTECTION PEOPLE NY UST U003847686
WNW 134 GROVE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.181 mi.
957 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster N
Relative: NCFM UST:
Higher Batt/Dept: 32
Location Id: 23416
Actual: Vendor: Not reported
25 ft.
Unit Type: HB
Status: Removed
Tank Contents: 30120300
Installed Date: 01/01/1950

Last Test Date:

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
055 TIFFANY HOUSE NY LTANKS S100149910
WNW 620 CENTRAL AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.187 mi.
985 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster O
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 140525
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8801624 / 1994-07-07
Actual: Spill Date: 1988-05-20
24 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

1994-07-07
True

3020

TITIF

Not reported
1988-05-23
Not reported
Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False

False

0
1988-05-24
2014-05-02
Not reported
TIFFANY HOUSE

1175 LEGGETT AVENUE

BRONX, NY 10474
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

120007

"TANK TEST WILL RETEST FAILED RETEST 6/6/1988, TANK REMOVED 5/4/89,

NCDH ATTENDED, NO CONTAMINATION FOUND,NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED AT
THIS TIME TANK TEST HIRED BY AL EASTMAND, 212-378-3000 JOE ARTROSKI"
"APT. BLDG/ PETROTITE WOULD NOT STABILIZE/ PRODUCT WAS LOWERED TO

BELOW PIPING/"

140525
917119

01

460757
0002A

#4 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TIFFANY HOUSE (Continued) S100149910
Tank Test:

Site ID: 140525

Spill Tank Test: 1533950

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate:

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown
M56 NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC RCRA-CESQG 1000200486
WNW 610 CENTRAL AVENUE ICIS NYD981877822
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 US AIRS
0.197 mi. FINDS
1039 ft. Site 3of 5in cluster M NY MANIFEST

ECHO

Relative:
Higher RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC
25 ft. 606 CENTRAL AVE

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
NYD981877822
CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
ANDREW LEE

CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 295-4481

Not reported

02

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC

606 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516
us

(516) 295-4481
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NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC
606 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

(516) 295-4481

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

02/28/1994
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC
Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FOO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

NY000A0000128200290600309
110001599164
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
Action Name: NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC 360590044400309
Facility Name: NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC
Facility Address: 610 CENTRAL AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 115162215
Enforcement Action Type: Administrative Order
Facility County: NASSAU
Program System Acronym: AIR
Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
EA Type Code: SCAAAO
Facility SIC Code: 7216
Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.62356
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -73.72118

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: NY0000001282002906

Facility NAICS Code: 812320

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: NYOO00A0000128200290600305

FRS ID: 110001599164

Action Name: NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC 360590044400305

Facility Name: NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC

Facility Address: 610 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, NY 115162215

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation

Facility County: NASSAU

Program System Acronym: AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: NOV

Facility SIC Code: 7216

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 40.62356
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -73.72118

Permit Type Desc: Not reported

Program System Acronym: NY0000001282002906
Facility NAICS Code: 812320

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1000200486

Region Code: 02

Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000001282002906
Facility Registry ID: 110001599164

D and B Number: Not reported

Primary SIC Code: 7216

NAICS Code: 812320

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported
US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000001282002906
Facility Registry ID: 110001599164
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
1996-09-18 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
1997-03-19 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-10-05 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2001-10-05 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2004-06-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

1000200486
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486

Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

AIR NY0000001282002906

110001599164

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2000-10-05 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring

Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-10-05 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2004-06-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002906
110001599164

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2003-08-12 00:00:00
2003-08-12 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

02

AIR NY0000001282002906

110001599164

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-06-24 00:00:00

2002-06-24 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Activity Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Achieved

110001599164

Environmental Interest/Information System

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

AIR MINOR

USA
NYD981877822
Not reported
606 CENTRAL AVENUE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST
NY

11516

Not reported

NYD981877822
CELEBRITY CLEANERS
CELEBRITY CLEANERS
606 CENTRAL AVENUE
Not reported
CEDARHURST

NY

11516

Not reported

1000200486
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NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 5162954481
NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NYG0210132
Manifest Status: C
seq: Not reported
Year: 1997
Transl State ID: 14467AK
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 04/30/1997
Transl Recv Date: 04/30/1997
Trans2 Recv Date: I
TSD Site Recv Date: 04/30/1997
Part A Recv Date: 05/09/1997
Part B Recv Date: 05/09/1997
Generator EPA ID: NYD981877822
Transl EPA ID: NYD082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYD082785429
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00200

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC3468802
C

Not reported
1995
EH2705

Not reported
02/20/1995
02/20/1995
I
02/20/1995
03/02/1995
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NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
Part B Recv Date: 03/02/1995
Generator EPA ID: NYD981877822
Transl EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00060

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC1780975
C

Not reported
1992

CT7869

Not reported
08/03/1992
08/03/1992

/1

08/03/1992
12/08/1992
08/11/1992
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00060

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC0398542
C

Not reported
1990
000000000
000000000
08/07/1990
08/07/1990

I

08/07/1990
08/24/1990
08/21/1990
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO02 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00120

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

1000200486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
Document ID: NYC0260335
Manifest Status: K
seq: Not reported
Year: 1990
Transl State ID: 000000000
Trans2 State ID: 000000000
Generator Ship Date: 05/17/1990
Transl Recv Date: 05/17/1990
Trans2 Recv Date: /1
TSD Site Recv Date: 05/17/1990
Part A Recv Date: 08/15/1990
Part B Recv Date: 05/29/1990
Generator EPA ID: NYD981877822
Transl EPA ID: ILD051060408
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00120

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYA9147227
C

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
11/28/1988
11/28/1988

/1

11/28/1988
11/30/1988
12/02/1988
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486
TSDF ID 1: NYDO000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00080

P - Pounds
001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA8845986

C

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
06/09/1988
06/09/1988

/1

06/09/1988
06/21/1988
06/14/1988
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00195

P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000200486

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00080

P - Pounds
001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYC0314616
K

Not reported
1990
000000000
000000000
07/09/1990
07/09/1990

I

07/09/1990
08/13/1990
07/23/1990
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued)

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:

Not reported
00060

P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYC0005286
C

Not reported
1989
000000000
000000000
12/20/1989
12/20/1989

I

12/20/1989
01/02/1990
12/27/1989
NYD981877822
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00060

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

NYA9457233
C

Not reported
1989
AT8755NY
Not reported
05/10/1989

1000200486
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS INC (Continued) 1000200486

Transl Recv Date: 05/10/1989

Trans2 Recv Date: I

TSD Site Recv Date: 05/10/1989

Part A Recv Date: 06/01/1989

Part B Recv Date: 05/15/1989

Generator EPA ID: NYD981877822

Trans1 EPA ID: ILD051060408

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NYD000708198

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported

Import Indicator: Not reported

Export Indicator: Not reported

Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported

Discr Type Indicator: Not reported

Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported

Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported

Waste Code: F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 00080

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 001

Container Type: CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

Specific Gravity: 100

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
111 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1000200486

Registry ID: 110001599164

DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110001599164
M57 NEW CENTURY CLEANERS/DRIVE-IN NY DRYCLEANERS S110247407
WNW 610 CENTRAL AVE. N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.197 mi.
1039 ft. Site 4 of 5iin cluster M
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Facility ID: 1-2820-02906

Phone Number: 516-569-6666
Actual: Region: Not reported
25 ft. Registration Effective Date: ~ 9/18/2003

Inspection Date: 11NOV30

Install Date: 81/03

TCA4858480.2s Page 141


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2B21BV1g1.82VY2Jge1j.s7Q2n2OY56gJl1pet6Yj12gB31g1z7HVp1XgK3..h3T2l2aY82KJe8sem24Bm251k1DVW5hgG9L.H6r2x9MYu5gJr9beI1Mje05sD3bQRtYnl2FBz2H151nVY2ggC1t.b1T2u18Yh3aJ41Xe71hjF5tsh9hQy7Fni1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2B21BV1g1.82VY2Jge1j.s7Q2n2OY56gJl1pet6Yj12gB31g1z7HVp1XgK3..h3T2l2aY82KJe8sem24Bm251k1DVW5hgG9L.H6r2x9MYu5gJr9beI1Mje05sD3bQRtYnl2FBz2H151nVY2ggC1t.b1T2u18Yh3aJ41Xe71hjF5tsh9hQy7Fni1

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CENTURY CLEANERS/DRIVE-IN (Continued) S110247407
Drop Shop: Not reported
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported
58 BENDER RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S100153819
SW 80 SEALY DRIVE N/A
1/8-1/4 LAWRENCE, NY
0.199 mi.
1052 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 284395
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9102527 / 1994-06-10
Actual: Spill Date: 1991-05-30
10 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: 1994-06-10
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3000
Investigator: KAKISPER
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1991-06-03
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Other
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1991-06-05
Spill Record Last Update: 1994-06-13

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: BENDER RESIDENCE

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: 7z

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 230620

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

KISPERT 06/10/94: MILRO HAS CLEANED UP, AFFECTED SOIL REMOVED. "

Remarks: "CONTAINED IN BASEMENT ON CONCRETE FLOOR. MILRO TO CLEANUP"
Material:

Site ID: 284395

Operable Unit ID: 953454

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 425037

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BENDER RESIDENCE (Continued) S100153819
Quantity: 25.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
N59 ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000107893
WNW 140 GROVE AVE ICIS NYDO013452834
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 US AIRS
0.200 mi. NY MANIFEST
1055 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster N RI MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
Actual: Facility address: 140 GROVE AVE
25 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

NYD013452834

GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

BARRY SCHWEIBER

GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

(516) 295-2198

Not reported

02

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

FATHER & SON DRY CLEANERS SVCS INC
140 GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

(516) 295-2198

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

FATHER & SON DRY CLEANERS SVCS INC
140 GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

(516) 295-2198

Private

Owner

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued) 1000107893

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

08/01/1991
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN FO01, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Not reported

Generators - Pre-transport
01/14/2015

02/18/2015

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/06/2015

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
02/18/2015

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

01/14/2015
01/14/2015

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/06/2015

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
02/18/2015

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
01/14/2015

01/14/2015

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/06/2015

Action Satisfied (Case Closed)
02/18/2015

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Permits - Application
04/14/2008
05/27/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/09/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
04/14/2008
05/27/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/09/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
State Statute or Regulation
04/14/2008

1000107893

TCA4858480.2s Page 145



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

05/27/2008

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/09/2008

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/14/2015

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

01/14/2015

State

01/14/2015

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Large Quantity Handlers
01/14/2015

State

01/14/2015

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

02/18/2015

State

04/14/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Permits - Application

05/27/2008

State

04/14/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
State Statute or Regulation

05/27/2008

State

04/14/2008

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
05/27/2008

State

NYO000A0000128200290200304
110004348689

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS 36059R151300304

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
140 GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 115162315
Administrative Order

NASSAU

1000107893

TCA4858480.2s Page 146



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:

AIR

Administrative - Formal
SCAAAO

7216

Not reported

40.62559

-73.72062

Not reported
NY0000001282002902
812320

Not reported

NYO000A0000128200290200301
110004348689

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS 36059R151300301
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
140 GROVE AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 115162315
Notice of Violation

NASSAU

AIR

Administrative - Informal

NOV

7216

Not reported

40.62559

-73.72062

Not reported
NY0000001282002902

812320

Not reported

1000107893
02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689
Not reported
7216

812320

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-12-08 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

1000107893
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued) 1000107893

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2008-03-31 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2002-05-28 00:00:00
2002-05-28 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2001-12-31 00:00:00
2001-12-31 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2000-12-08 00:00:00
Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards

2008-03-31 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

1000107893

Not reported
Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-05-28 00:00:00
2002-05-28 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
Final Order Issued

02

AIR NY0000001282002902
110004348689

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-12-31 00:00:00
2001-12-31 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

USA
NYDO013452834
Not reported
140 GROVE AVENUE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
CEDARHURST
NY

11516

Not reported

NYD013452834
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS
MASCUZZIO

140 GROVE AVENUE
Not reported
CEDARHURST

NY

11516

Not reported

USA

5162952198
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
01/15/2015
01/15/2015
01/23/2015
01/23/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
012910076JJK

z2zz2zzz2z<2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HO020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
780

P - Pounds
6

DM - Metal drums, barrels

1000107893

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
06/25/2015
06/25/2015
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

07/03/2015
07/03/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013917268JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
520

P - Pounds
4

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000107893

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
CDX107000000
05/05/2015
05/05/2015
05/08/2015
05/08/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

013917459JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1040

P - Pounds
8

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

1000107893

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
CDX107000000
05/05/2015
05/05/2015
05/08/2015
05/08/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013917459JJK

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

ot reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
140

P - Pounds
2

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

1

F002

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
11/14/2015
11/14/2015
11/20/2015
11/20/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013918805JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000107893
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued) 1000107893

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:

Waste Code 1_3:

1040

P - Pounds

8

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
1

F002

D039

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD000564906
MIK814262374
09/09/2015
09/09/2015
09/09/2015
09/09/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYDO013452834
Not reported
Not reported
CDX107000000
Not reported
013926364JIK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

H020

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

910

P - Pounds

7

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
1

F002

D039

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYC7563554

Not reported

Not reported

2004

1LP188420

T366DA

12/08/2004

12/08/2004

12/10/2004

12/13/2004

Not reported

Not reported

NYDO013452834

TXR000050930

Not reported

OHD980587

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00300

P - Pounds

002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00120

P - Pounds

002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
01.00

1000107893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

NYC6084764
Not reported
01

2000
NYAM6252
Not reported
02/28/2000
02/28/2000
Not reported
02/28/2000
Not reported
Not reported
NYD013452834
1LD984908202
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00150

P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

NYC6292001
Not reported

01

2000
NYAM6252

Not reported
10/25/2000
10/25/2000

Not reported
10/25/2000

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013452834
SCR000075150
Not reported

1000107893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00300

P - Pounds
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

NYC5766873
Not reported

01

2000

Not reported
NYAM6252
07/19/2000
07/19/2000
07/19/2000
07/19/2000

Not reported
Not reported
NYD013452834
SCR000074591
SCR000075150
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FO002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV

1000107893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
345 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

RI MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Manifest Document Number:
GEN Cert Date:
TSDF Id:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Id:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:
Waste Codel:
Waste Code2:
Waste Code3:
Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Details:
EPA ID:
Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:
WT/Vol Units:
Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00450

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

003

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

NYD013452834
002751186SKS
5/4/2012
R1D084802842
SAFETY KLEEN
5/11/2012
NJD071629976
5/11/2012
5/4/2012

5

DF

D007

D029

D039

Not reported
Not reported

NYDO013452834
003309481SKS

TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS

1690

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
10/19/2012
10/19/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
NJD071629976

NYD013452834
002751186SKS

TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS

875

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930

1000107893
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6q5K67JtqqJw5L1hKxYk3JMw7PxEJHMMts4zADcYqthXJabmwaES4CcBL3Sa1eHyhypb3x7bxmfzYPqtkCmC9RHxJHZdMBwCwSCy4kwyPEPKxAwQEZhk8lOcHJt4M.4HMUWR3RFFsKMg4KZozG7W8MirDLd3c9uPYuT96Tt6qJtK5ngVK8wP3gdE7eteJdHwt7ae9T.sqDGTJ1Exwlo03K7aLCQt1EHThqI65P9Yx3cBYipxkGNP5Jg4JwKfMS4Uwnth4.c5PMO3xAqvEjsb4jBtHsAbM6YPMM3DAeYmsg814RxgzERJ6UbCqp0H59WSKAUp4LeT7TlzJiZ7tjWH3MCEqnxeJkeew5W57w6pLepk15HnhYRKBxfWx0z1Yue9kDz48ygOJ99DMQA1wwuDBHmzPNwIxPYQEihA7hbBHuMmM7AwMZnvBaNWsBmQ4KA4zkoF3NsFDrxecAcFYY1O2AiMt3GxhopQX8Zn5hd1alJpbKBDm8qnvDb7aZkxE7GcSY4F6rvrqXzF59fUKbS44.O57wjqJYBhtrvk3QEdq.8UJwHnwyF34.b0L6QB1.xyhvpo3Ikjx9l.Ykt8kGEt3VqrJFl1Mp7zwnAL3Pm6PbQdx5BPEwh84g8wHMnsMYwqM9vn31QusJs74Mlwzc4QAQrZDUd.cmo.Y79UB.lhtWAchzcXXRpWCPx3aFdPbKiPmBIf6AwkajizEfiOSbmn3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6q5K67JtqqJw5L1hKxYk3JMw7PxEJHMMts4zADcYqthXJabmwaES4CcBL3Sa1eHyhypb3x7bxmfzYPqtkCmC9RHxJHZdMBwCwSCy4kwyPEPKxAwQEZhk8lOcHJt4M.4HMUWR3RFFsKMg4KZozG7W8MirDLd3c9uPYuT96Tt6qJtK5ngVK8wP3gdE7eteJdHwt7ae9T.sqDGTJ1Exwlo03K7aLCQt1EHThqI65P9Yx3cBYipxkGNP5Jg4JwKfMS4Uwnth4.c5PMO3xAqvEjsb4jBtHsAbM6YPMM3DAeYmsg814RxgzERJ6UbCqp0H59WSKAUp4LeT7TlzJiZ7tjWH3MCEqnxeJkeew5W57w6pLepk15HnhYRKBxfWx0z1Yue9kDz48ygOJ99DMQA1wwuDBHmzPNwIxPYQEihA7hbBHuMmM7AwMZnvBaNWsBmQ4KA4zkoF3NsFDrxecAcFYY1O2AiMt3GxhopQX8Zn5hd1alJpbKBDm8qnvDb7aZkxE7GcSY4F6rvrqXzF59fUKbS44.O57wjqJYBhtrvk3QEdq.8UJwHnwyF34.b0L6QB1.xyhvpo3Ikjx9l.Ykt8kGEt3VqrJFl1Mp7zwnAL3Pm6PbQdx5BPEwh84g8wHMnsMYwqM9vn31QusJs74Mlwzc4QAQrZDUd.cmo.Y79UB.lhtWAchzcXXRpWCPx3aFdPbKiPmBIf6AwkajizEfiOSbmn3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
GEN Cert Date:

5/4/2012
5/4/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
NJD071629976

NYD013452834
002592471SKS
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
170

P

3

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/30/2011
12/30/2011
NJD071629976

NYDO013452834
002592471SKS
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
60

P

2

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/30/2011
12/30/2011
NJD071629976

NYDO013452834
002592471SKS
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
850

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
12/22/2011
12/22/2011
12/30/2011
12/30/2011
NJD071629976

NYD013452834

004311709FLE

TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
950

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930

8/11/2011

1000107893
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS (Continued)

Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Waste Description:
Quantity:

WT/Vol Units:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Transporter EPA ID:

GEN Cert Date:
Transporter Receipt Date:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

8/11/2011
8/18/2011
8/18/2011
NJD071629976

NYDO013452834
004311709FLE
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
950

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
8/18/2011
8/18/2011
NJD071629976

NYDO013452834
002593891SKS
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
700

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
5/11/2011
5/11/2011
5/16/2011
5/16/2011
NJD071629976

NYD013452834
002593891SKS
TOXIC LIQUIDS ORGANIC NOS
700

P

1

SAFETY KLEEN
TXR000050930
5/11/2011
5/11/2011
5/16/2011
5/16/2011
NJD071629976

1000107893
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N60 ARTHUR COPELAND CLEANERS NY DRYCLEANERS S110245957
WNW 140 GROVE AVE. N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.200 mi.
1055 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster N
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Higher Facility ID: 1-2820-02902
Phone Number: 516-295-2198
Actual: Region: Not reported
25 ft. Registration Effective Date:  2/26/2001 15:41:01:93
Inspection Date: 07FEB2
Install Date: 88/00
Drop Shop: Not reported
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported
61 TECH PROPERTY NY LTANKS S100559878
South 221 POLO AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 LAWRENCE, NY
0.204 mi.
1077 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 322595
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9302620 / 1993-11-29
Actual: Spill Date: 1993-05-26
18 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: 1993-11-29
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3000
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1993-05-26
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1993-05-28
Spill Record Last Update: 1993-11-30
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: TECH PROPERTY
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 77
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 259882
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "2K FAILED AT -.600, TANK TECH TESTER, TANK FAILED INSPECTION, UNSURE

WHY, TANK WILL BE EMPTIED AND REMOVED"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TECH PROPERTY (Continued) S100559878
Material:

Site ID: 322595

Operable Unit ID: 984624

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 399742

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel all

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

Site ID: 322595

Spill Tank Test: 1541592

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown
M62 VERIZON MANHOLE 357 LOG 36809 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014472894
West CENTRAL AVE & MAPLE AVE NY MANIFEST NYP000963694
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.206 mi.
1089 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster M
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/18/2008

Facility name: VERIZON MANHOLE 357 LOG 36809
Actual: Facility address: CENTRAL AVE & MAPLE AVE
25 ft. CENDARHURST AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516
EPA ID: NYP000963694

Handler Activities Summary:

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

E 37TH ST 4TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10016
MIKE ANGELONE

E 37TH ST 4TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10016
us

(516) 292-8176

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON MANHOLE 357 LOG 36809 (Continued) 1014472894
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP000963694
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: CENTRAL AVE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10016
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP000963694
Mailing Name: VERIZON NEW YORK INC. MANHOLE
Mailing Contact: JOHN QUATRALE
Mailing Address 1: 199 FULTON AVE ROOM 409
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: HEMPSTEAD
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 11550
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 5162928166
63 VERIZON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1010325389
ESE IVY HILL RD & HICKORY RD NY MANIFEST NYP000959882
1/8-1/4 WOODSBURGH, NY 11598
0.211 mi.
1113 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/19/2006
Facility name: VERIZON
g\(f:tuali Facility address: IVY HILL RD & HICKORY RD
t.

WOODSBURGH, NY 11598

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

NYP000959882
HANSE AVE

FREEPORT, NY 11520

Contact:
Contact address:

MIKE ANGELONE
HANSE AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VERIZON (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

FREEPORT, NY 11520

us

(516) 292-8176
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1010325389

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/18/2006

Site name:
Classification:

VERIZON

Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/17/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:

VERIZON

Not a generator, verified

No violations found

USA
NYP000959882
Not reported

IVYHILL RD MANHOLE

BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10016

Not reported

NYP000959882

VERIZON NEW YORK INC.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON (Continued) 1010325389
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: Not reported
Mailing Phone: Not reported
064 SAINT JOACHIMS CHURCH NY LTANKS S100147291
WNW 614 CENTRAL AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY
0.216 mi.
1142 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 251657
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8804595 / 1989-01-25
Actual: Spill Date: 1988-08-25
24 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Natifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

1989-01-25

True

3020

KDGOERTZ

Not reported
1988-08-25

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

False

0

1988-08-30
2006-06-12

Not reported

ST JOACHIMS CHURCH
614 CENTRAL AVE
CEDARHURST, 2Z
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

206224

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

GOERTZ FD 01/25/89: TANK EMPTIED. TANK HAD HOLES AND REMOTE FILL
WHICH WAS NOT VENTILATED. NO SOIL CONTAMINATION. FILE HAS BEEN
DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR

RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"
"INITIAL PETRO TITE/ EXCAVATE / ISOLATE./ RETEST"

251657
919715
01
456532
0001A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAINT JOACHIMS CHURCH (Continued) S100147291
Material Name: #2 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Site ID: 251657
Spill Tank Test: 1534522
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: 00
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Unknown
65 PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000442897
West 588 CENTRAL AVE FINDS NYD981562077
1/8-1/4 CEDARHURST, NY 11516 NY MANIFEST
0.227 mi. ECHO
1199 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
Actual: Facility address: 588 CENTRAL AVE
26 ft. CEDARHURST, NY 115162127
EPA ID: NYD981562077
Mailing address: CENTRAL AVE

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

Not reported

CENTRAL AVE

CEDARHURST, NY 11516

us

Not reported

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PARK YUN JO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897
Owner/operator name: PARK YUN JO

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us

(212) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 10/01/1986

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
Large Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN FO01, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110004409300
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued)

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:

USA
NYD981562077
Not reported
588 CENTRAL AVENUE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
CEDERHURST
NY

11516

Not reported

NYD981562077

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS
588 CENTRAL AVENUE

Not reported

CEDERHURST

NY

11516

Not reported

USA

5165691411

NYA8993035
K

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
08/04/1988
08/04/1988

I

08/04/1988
09/26/1988
08/09/1988
NYD981562077
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000442897
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897

Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00080

P - Pounds

001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA9051208
K

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
09/29/1988
09/29/1988

/1

09/29/1988
11/15/1988
10/04/1988
NYD981562077
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00080
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA8919922

K

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
07/06/1988
07/06/1988

/1

07/06/1988
08/24/1988
07/12/1988
NYD981562077
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00080

P - Pounds

001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA9103397
C

Not reported
1988
AT-8755

Not reported
10/27/1988
10/27/1988
/1
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897
TSD Site Recv Date: 10/27/1988
Part A Recv Date: 11/14/1988
Part B Recv Date: 11/02/1988
Generator EPA ID: NYD981562077
Transl EPA ID: ILD051060408
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYDO000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00080

P - Pounds
001

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA5509827
K

Not reported
1987

AT8755

Not reported
02/27/1987
02/27/1987

/1

02/27/1987
03/27/1987
03/06/1987
NYD981562077
ILD000805911
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00160

P - Pounds

002

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA8804619

K

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
05/11/1988
05/11/1988

/1

05/11/1988
06/28/1988
05/16/1988
NYD981562077
ILD051060408
Not reported
NYDO000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00195

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA3286585

C

Not reported
1987

AT8755

Not reported
01/22/1987
01/22/1987

/1

01/22/1987
02/04/1987
02/02/1987
NYD981562077
ILD000805911
Not reported
NYD000708198
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00160

P - Pounds

002

CF - Fiber or plastic boxes, cartons

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00150

P - Pounds

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA9209856

1000442897
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897
Manifest Status: K
seq: Not reported
Year: 1988
Transl State ID: 37943-GV
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 12/27/1988
Transl Recv Date: 12/27/1988
Trans2 Recv Date: !/
TSD Site Recv Date: 12/27/1988
Part A Recv Date: 02/16/1989
Part B Recv Date: 01/04/1989
Generator EPA ID: NYD981562077
Transl EPA ID: ILD051060408
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NYD000708198
TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
00025

P - Pounds
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

NYA9024524

K

Not reported
1988

AT-8755

Not reported
09/02/1988
09/02/1988

/1

09/02/1988
10/26/1988
09/12/1988
NYD981562077
1LD051060408
Not reported
NYD000708198
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAZA FRENCH CLEANERS (Continued) 1000442897
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: Not reported
Import Indicator: Not reported
Export Indicator: Not reported
Discr Quantity Indicator: Not reported
Discr Type Indicator: Not reported
Discr Residue Indicator: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Indicator: Not reported
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: Not reported
Waste Code: F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00050
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
Specific Gravity: 100
ECHO:
Envid: 1000442897
Registry ID: 110004409300
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110004409300
66 WHITE HOUSE HOUSING COMPL NY LTANKS S102090629
West 545 CENTRAL AVENUE NY Spills N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.259 mi.
1365 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 218368
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9605964 / 1997-04-21
Actual: Spill Date: 1996-08-08
26 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported
True

3000

TITIF

Not reported
1996-08-08
205

Not reported
Tank Tester
Not reported
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
DEC Region:
Spill Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

WHITE HOUSE HOUSING COMPL (Continued)

False

0

1996-08-08

1997-04-23

RICHARD RENO
HOUSE COMPLEX

545 CENTRAL AVENUE
CEDARHURST, NY 11516-
001

RICHARD RENO

(516) 374-1397

Not reported

1

180653

"failed test."

218368

1544676

1

8000

03

.00

Not reported

Spills

Not reported

Horner EZ Check | or Il

9108896

ER

180653

218367

1

1991-11-20
9108896 / 1992-01-02
Equipment Failure
Not reported

3000

TPWALSH

Not reported
1991-11-20

Not reported

Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Other
1992-01-02
True

Not reported
False

False

0

$102090629
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WHITE HOUSE HOUSING COMPL (Continued)

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

1991-11-26

1992-01-06

Not reported

WHITE HOUSE HOUSING COMPL
Not reported

7z

001

Not reported

Not reported

$102090629

NY LTANKS S102660594
N/A

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
WALSH 01/02/92: REMOVED TANK AND APPROX 100 YDS OF CONT SOIL, NO
FURTHER ACTION NEEDED AT THIS TIME. "
Remarks: "STOCKPILING SOIL IN PROCESS OF REMOVING & REPLACING 5K STEEL TANK
WITH 8K U/G"
Material:
Site ID: 218367
Operable Unit ID: 959073
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 417564
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
67 RESIDENCE
NNW 833 HAMPTON ROAD
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY
0.265 mi.
1399 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 276046
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9502268 / 1996-08-16
Actual: Spill Date: 1995-05-23
23 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True

3000
SCHULZ
Not reported
1995-05-23
Not reported
Not reported
Affected Persons
Not reported
False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S102660594
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1995-05-24
Spill Record Last Update: 1996-08-19
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 833 HAMPTON ROAD
Spiller City,St,Zip: WOODMERE, ZZ
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 224430
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "HOLE IN OIL TANK, OIL CO ON SCENE"
Material:
Site ID: 276046
Operable Unit ID: 1013316
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 367326
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 50.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
68 KENNELWORTH EQUITY NY LTANKS S100177527
WNW 601 CHESTNUT STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.269 mi.
1422 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 106228
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9110611 / 2008-04-11
Actual: Spill Date: 1992-01-10
22 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.

Not reported

False

3020

Unassigned

Not reported

1992-01-10

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KENNELWORTH EQUITY (Continued) S100177527
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1992-01-13
Spill Record Last Update: 2015-05-04
Spiller Name: ARLENE WEST

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

KENNELWORTH EQUITY CORP

825 3RD AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

93612

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
MIRZA WELL 4/10/08 FILE REASSIGNED ADMIMISTRATIVELY CLOSED"

"7500 FAILED AT -.6, HORNER EZY I"

106228
964365

01

419130
0002A

#4 fuel oll
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

106228
1539507
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
69 UNKNOWN RESIDENCE - DEMOLITION HOUSE NY LTANKS S111458654
NW 752 WEST BROADWAY N/A
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY
0.288 mi.
1520 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 460610
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1112662 / 2012-02-16
Actual: Spill Date: 2012-02-01
18 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported

False

3020

hmcirrit

Not reported

2012-02-02

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Not reported

False

False

0

2012-02-02

2012-05-14

Not reported

PROPERTY OWNER

Not reported

NY

999

MICHAEL HALL

(631) 291-2293

Not reported

1

415087

"2/16/2012: NCHD attended tank removal. No evidence of contaminated
soil was identified. No further action. TANK REMOVED, NO
CONTAMINATION IDENTIFIED"

"removal of tank pending -"

460610
1210713

01

2208366
0001A

#2 fuel oil
Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN RESIDENCE - DEMOLITION HOUSE (Continued) S111458654
Tank Test:

70 PERLYSKY RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S105997086
Sw 66 SOUTH WASHINGTON AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 LAWRENCE, NY
0.320 mi.
1692 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 205280

Spill Number/Closed Date: 0207624 / 2002-10-23
Actual: Spill Date: 2002-10-23
12 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Cleanup Ceased: Not reported

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

SWIS: 3000

Investigator: UNASSIGNED

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 2002-10-23

CID: 257

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Last Inspection: Not reported

Recommended Penalty:  False

UST Involvement: False

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2002-10-23
Spill Record Last Update: 2002-10-24

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: PETRO

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: ZZ -

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: MR. PERLYSKY

Spiller Phone: (516) 239-0072

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 170464

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

NONE 10/23 14:35 LEFT MESSAGE"

Remarks: "about 1 cup spilled and cleaned up by driver"
Material:

Site ID: 205280

Operable Unit ID: 859222

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 518203

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 1.00

Units: Gallons
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PERLYSKY RESIDENCE (Continued) S105997086
Recovered: 1.00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
71 EAGLE S/S NY LTANKS S103564486
NNE 923 BROADWAY NY Spills N/A
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY 11598
0.322 mi.
1699 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 171438
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8703770 / 1987-11-16
Actual: Spill Date: 1987-08-06
22 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Unknown Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)

1987-11-16

True

3020

CXONEILL

Not reported

1987-08-06

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

True

0

1987-08-11

2012-09-07

Not reported

MOBIL OIL CO.

RM 209, 350 MOTOR PKWAY

HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788-

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

296328

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
O'NEILL FD 08/06/87 (APPROX): Kapco tests (at least?) two tanks. An
8K premium no lead and one 6K regular leaded fail. DO NOT HAVE THE
TANK TEST REPORTS. 08/14/87: DEC sends 3option letter. 09/03/87:
Mobil letter- Tanks passed retests. DO NOT HAVE THE TANK TEST
REPORTS. 09/09/87: Island Pump & Tank letter- Leaky check valve on
suction line for regular leaded dispenser was replaced on 4Sept and

line retested. It passed. 11/16/87: DEC closed file. **NOTE: THERE
ARE OTHER SPILLS HERE- 8803501- MOBIL: DISSOLVED PRODUCT FOUND DURING
SITE ASSESSMENT DONE FOR PROPERTY TRANSFER; LITTLE REMEDIATION AS OF
MAY97 8909587- DRIVER DROVE AWAY WITH NOZZLE STILL IN TANK; STATION
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EAGLE S/S (Continued)

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
DEC Region:
Spill Date:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

S$103564486

CLEANED UP; CLOSED 22JAN90 9308763- EAGLE : FLOATING PRODUCT FOUND IN
TWO WELLS; LITTLE REMEDIATION AS OF MAY97 FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED
ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR
RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"TANKS-FAILED AT -1.049 GPH AND -.450 GPH"

171438
907648

01

469990
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

171438
1531312
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown

0025413

ER

296328

171437

1

2001-02-16

0025413 / 2001-10-17
Housekeeping

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
3020

HMCIRRIT

Not reported

2001-02-16

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility
Local Agency

Not reported

True

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EAGLE S/S (Continued) S103564486
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2001-02-16
Spill Record Last Update: 2011-02-10
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: EAGLE
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 7z
Spiller Company: 001

Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Not reported
Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

CIRRITO 00-143 ***SEE 9308763 AND 8803501 HERE*** ACTIVE REMEDIATION

SITE, COPY OF THIS FILE WITH THAT REPORT, SEE SPILL 93-08763"

"HAS BEEN TRYING TO GET STATION TO TEST A DIESEL TANK. YESTERDAY,
STATION REPORTED THAT WHILE FILLING TANK FOR TEST, THERE WAS SMALL
SPILLAGE OF GUNK (TANK SLUDGE?) AROUND THE MANWAY. GERNER CHECKED
SITE THIS AM- NO FILLBOX AS REQUIRED BY EPA. ALSO FOUND 4 55 GAL

DRUMS ON SOUTH SIDE LEAKING WHAT APPEARS TO BE WASTE OIL. "

171437
836529

01

540839
0022

waste oil/used oil
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

9308763

ER

406260

171441

1

1993-10-19

9308763 / 2011-10-13
Unknown

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

3020
NMHART
Not reported
1993-10-19
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Health Department
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

EAGLE S/S (Continued)

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

S$103564486

Not reported

False

Not reported

True

True

0

1993-10-20

2011-10-14

WILLIAM NAPPO, SR/JR

EAGLE OIL

1 SHERIDAN BLVD

INWOOD, NY 11696-

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

HART WELL 10/19/93: Nassau County Health Dept (CASE # UNK) reported
incident. 11/08/93 (A): DEC (Acampora) on site- BUSINESS NAME IS

MAZAL AUTO REPAIR CORP, HADAD SHLOMO, 516-295-2735. 11/08/93 (B): DEC
checked 5 wells around tank bed and 1 that had been installed near
(abandoned?) waste oil tank. Found approx 1 dark-brown product in W

well, and AT LEAST 1 FOOT in SE well. Has sketch and photos. 11/08/93

(C): Shlomo said tanks were recently tested and passed. He said he

kept accurate daily records and had not detected any problem.

11/08/93 (D): TANKS REGISTERED TO- DAISY WEINTRAUB, 14144 SOUTHWEST
275TH ST, NARANJA FL, 33032. Registration lists 3 8K gas tanks (last

tested in 92), 1 550 fuel oil (abandoned) and 1 275 waste oil/fuel

oil. 11/08/93 (E): Shlomo further indicated he only LEASES. LANDLORD

IS BILL NAPPO, 516-239-8800. 11/08/93 (F): Spoke to Nappo- HE SAID HE
ALSO LEASES FROM THE ACTUAL PROPERTY OWNER. 11/08/93 (G): Requested
that Nappo arrange monitoring and bailing. He agreed. 11/08/93 (H):

Spoke to office- INFORMED THAT THERE IS A PRIOR, ACTIVE SPILL HERE
(8803501; MOBIL ). Parish to respond. 11/08/93 (1): Parish and Bill

Nappo Jr on site- Discussed situation. Issued Field Cleanup Request

form to monitor and bail wells; monitor inventory; determine extent

of plume. 11/08/93 (J): Took samples from all dispensers and from

well 5. 11/08/93 (K): REVIEWED 8803501- DISSOLVED PRODUCT FOUND BY
TYREE SITE ASSESSMENT FOR MOBIL. NO ACTIONS TO DATE. 11/09/93:
Pedneault data- Product is unleaded plus. 11/12/93 (A): Parish

reviewed NCFM files for site- 11/12/93 (B): Oct73- 6 2K passed tests

11/12/93 (C): Mar79- Tanks passed tests 11/12/93 (D): May80- Mobil

gets approval for new tanks (1 6K and 2 8K) 11/12/93 (E): Oct86- 1 6K

and 1 8K supposedly fail; NO SPILL NUMBER FOUND 11/12/93 (F): Aug87-

1 6K and 1 8K fail; SPILL 8703770 11/12/93 (G): Apr88- Stage Il Vapor
Recovery installed 11/12/93 (H): Aug90- Eagle tests tanks 11/15/93:

Letter to Nappo and Weintraub- Request quarterly dissolved product

sampling and remediation plan. Gives deadline and scenario for

failure to comply. 02/01/94: Letter resent to Nappo. Gives new

deadline and scenario... 05/16/94: Letter to Nappo- Have not received

reply to the previous two letters. Therefore, State will arrange for

necessary work and seek reimbursement. Please sign and return access

form. 05/29/94: Nappo Jr called- Berninger Env to continue work. DEC
requested additional wells. Nappo to have proposal submitted.

06/08/94: Berninger said he has submitted proposal to Nappo. Copy to

be sent to DEC, along with work schedule (DO NOT FIND THIS IN THIS
FILE). 02/06/95: Letter to Nappo- Have requested work several times.

Since no action, State to take over and seek reimbursement. Please
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EAGLE S/S (Continued)

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

DEC Region:

Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Cause:

Spill Class:

SWIS:
Investigator:

S$103564486

sign and return access form. 02/13/95: Eagle Oil letter- Have

contracted with Berninger to ...continue and complete ground water

investigation... **LAST MONITORING DATA IS FOR MARCH 95- ONLY THE

ORIGINAL SIX WELLS. MONITORING AND BAILING ONLY. SUPPOSEDLY ONLY
ABOUT 18GAL RECOVERED. **OTHER SPILLS HERE (MAY BE OTHERS)- 8703770-
MOBIL: 1 8K PREMIUM NO LEAD AND 1 6K REGULAR LEADED FAILED TESTS;
PASSED RETESTS; CLOSED 16NOV87 8803501- MOBIL: DISSOLVED PRODUCT
FOUND DURING SITE ASSESSMENT DONE FOR PROPERTY TRANSFER; LITTLE
REMEDIATION AS OF MAY97 8909587- VEHICLE DROVE AWAY WITH NOZZLE STILL
IN TANK; STATION CLEANED UP; CLOSED 22JAN90. 9/28/01 FILE REASSIGNED"
"THERES A WELL ON SITE, INSTALLED BECAUSE ROUTINE TANK ABANDONMENT,
NCDH CHECKED WELL & WATER HAS ODOR/UNK TYPE OF ODOR, OPERATOR IS NOT
QUITE COOPERATIVE, NCDH WOULD LIKE DEC TO CHECK WELL"

171441
987687

01

391451
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported
171441
987687

01

391452
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

8909587

ER

402771

171440

1

1990-01-05

8909587 / 1990-01-22

Human Error

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unknown Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
3024

AYLEUNG

TCA4858480.2s Page 186



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EAGLE S/S (Continued)

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

S$103564486

Not reported

1990-01-05

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Citizen

1990-01-22

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1990-01-09

2011-04-21

Not reported

MR LOPEZ/EAGLE

Not reported

7z

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

LEUNG 01/05/90 (A): Citizen reports smell of gasoline. 01/05/90 (B):

Nassau County Fire Marshal (CASE # UNK) reports that driver pulled

away from dispenser with nozzle still in tank. 01/05/90 (C): DEC

(Leung) responded- Met NCFM. Estimate approx 30gal spilled on ground

(dispenser read 40gal, estimate approx 10gal is in car’s tank).

Spillage on pavement only. Has sketch. 01/05/90 (D): VEHICLE- 82

CHEVROLET WAGON, PLATE- LDR741 (NY?) REGISTERED TO- CARL LOPEZ JR,
2288 MOTT AVE, FAR ROCKAWAY 01/05/90 (E): Much of the gas had

evaporated. Station had applied speedi-dri. 01/05/90 (F): Station

hire Tyree to finish cleanup. Generated 1 drum of debris. 01/22/90:

DEC closed file. **NOTE: THERE ARE OTHER SPILLS HERE- 8703770-

MOBIL: 1 8K PREMIUM NO LEAD AND 1 K REGULAR LEADED FAILED TESTS;
PASSED RETESTS; CLOSED 16NOV87 8803501- MOBIL: DISSOLVED PRODUCT
FOUND DURING SITE ASSESSMENT DONE FOR PROPERTY TRANSFER; LITTLE
REMEDIATION AS OF MAY97 9308763- EAGLE : FLOATING PRODUCT FOUND IN
TWO WELLS; LITTLE REMEDIATION AS OF MAY97"

"NOTICED VERY STRONG ODOR WHILE AT TRAFFIC LIGHT,NCFM CALLED, CAR
FILLING UP WITH GASOLINE & DROVE AWAY WITH NOZZLE IN CAR."

171440
936732

01

442747
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
40.00
Gallons
40.00

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
EAGLE S/S (Continued) S103564486
Facility ID: 8803501
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 296328
Site ID: 171439
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 1988-07-21
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8803501 / 1999-10-08
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: WJPARISH
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1988-07-21

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported

Gasoline Station or other PBS Facility

Tank Tester

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1988-07-25

2012-09-07

Not reported

MOBIL

464 DOUGHTY BLVD

INWOOD, NY 11696-

001

Not reported

Not reported

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

PARISH WELL UNK DATE: MOBIL REQUESTS THAT TYREE PERFORM SITE
ASSESSMENT. THIS IS FOR POTENTIAL PROPERTY TRANSFER. 04/13/88: Tyree
performs site assessment. 05/06/88 (A): Tyree report to Mobil-

Station has 2 8K and 1 6K tanks. All are single-wall fiberglass. Also

have a 550 fuel oil and a 275 waste oil. 05/06/88 (B): There was an

older tank bed in NE corner of site. This contained 6 2K tanks. These

were removed when current tanks installed. Has site map. 05/06/88

(C): Four soil borings were performed and samples taken at 10 and 20

feet. (AS PER MAP, THREE OF THESE WERE THEN FINISHED AS WELLS: M2 [W
SIDE OF OLD TANK BED], M7 [BY WASTE OIL TANK], AND M8 [N OF WASTE OIL
TANK, SOUTH OF DISPENSERS, WEST OF CURRENT TANKS). Boring 1 was on E
side of old tank bed. Tank-bed wells were called M3-M6 . 05/06/88

(D): Soil contamination levels ranged from approx 80ppb to 1554ppb

(boring 1). 05/06/88 (E): Wells then sampled for dissolved product.

BTEX ranged from approx 65ppb (well 4) to 3387ppb (well 6) and

3597ppb (well 8). Groundwater flow is SE. 05/06/88 (F): Conclude-

Highest contamination is E, SE, and S of dispensers. This ...SUGGESTS

A POSSIBLE LEAK SOURCE IN THE TANK FARM/DISPENSER ISLAND AREA .
Recommend further investigation and possible remediation. 05/06/88

(G): Report contains site, groundwater, and plume maps; soil data;

water data; drill logs. 07/21/88: Tyree notifies DEC. *NOTE: THERE

ARE OTHER SPILLS HERE- 8703770- MOBIL: 1 8K PREMIUM NO LEAD AND 1 6K
REGULAR LEADED FAILED TESTS; PASSED RETESTS; CLOSED 16NOV87 8909587-
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EAGLE S/S (Continued) S103564486

72
NNE
1/4-1/2

0.348 mi.
1838 ft.

Relative:

Higher

Actual:
21 ft.

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

DRIVER DROVE AWAY WITH NOZZLE STILL IN TANK; STATION CLEANED UP;
CLOSED 22JNA90 9308763- EAGLE : FLOATING PRODUCT FOUND IN TWO WELLS;

LITTLE REMEDIATION AS OF MAY97 REFER TO 93-08763"

"RECEIVED REPORT FOR REAL ESTATE TRANSFER SHOWING BTX IN GROUNDWATER."

Not reported

171439
920672

01

459052
0009
gasoline

Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

GALLOBER RESIDENCE
20 BURTON AVENUE
WOODMERE, NY

LTANKS:
Site ID:
Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Source:
Spill Class:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

NY LTANKS S101340218

237263

9414032 / 1997-05-20
1995-01-22

Tank Failure

Private Dwelling

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Not reported

True

3000

ACLAMANN

Not reported
1995-01-22

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Not reported

False

False

0

1995-01-23
1997-05-21

Not reported
GALLOBER RESIDENCE
20 BURTON AVENUE
WOODMERE, 2Z

001

N/A
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GALLOBER RESIDENCE (Continued) S101340218
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 195463
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
LAMANNO NO ACTION"
Remarks: "SPEEDI DRI USED TO CLEANUP"
Material:
Site ID: 237263
Operable Unit ID: 1007615
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 372780
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 2.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
73 UNKNOWN NY LTANKS S106971380
West 124 CEDARHURST AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.357 mi.
1884 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 332598
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0408001 / 2006-02-06
Actual: Spill Date: 2004-10-19
26 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Standard: False
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: WJGABIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-10-19
CID: 407
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2004-10-19
Spill Record Last Update: 2006-02-14
Spiller Name: DAVID SMITH
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNKNOWN (Continued) S106971380
Spiller Company: SLOMINS OIL COMPANY
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: ***Update***, ZZ
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: SCHNEIDER
Spiller Phone: (516) 569-3131
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 267806
DEC Memo: "10/19/04 TELECON WITH DAVID SMITH FROM SLOMINS OIL, APPROX 5-10 GALS
SPILLED ONTO CEMENT/DIRT FLOOR DUE TO OVERFILL, SPEEDI DRI WAS
APPLIED BY SLOMINS TECH, MILRO WAS ALSO CONTACTED TO RESPOND AND
PERFORM AN EMERGENCY CLEANUP CLEANUP COMPLETED BY MILRO ENV. A TOTAL
OF 21 CUBIC YARDS OF CONTAMINATED GENERATED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED OF
AT PIONEER CROSSING. LAB RESULTS INDICATED MINIMAL POTENTIAL FOR GW
CONTAMINATION. NO FURTHER ACTION"
Remarks:
Material:
Site ID: 332598
Operable Unit ID: 1094829
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 574962
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 4.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
74 RAIFMAN RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S102669941
North 862 WOODMERE PLACE N/A
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY
0.384 mi.
2025 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 89179
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9308890 / 1994-03-24
Actual: Spill Date: 1993-10-22
21ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
1994-03-24

True

3020

GIBBONS

Not reported

1993-10-22

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAIFMAN RESIDENCE (Continued) S102669941

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Notifier: Other

Last Inspection: Not reported

Recommended Penalty:  False

UST Involvement: False

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1993-10-25

Spill Record Last Update: 2007-06-04

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: RAIFMAN RESIDENCE

Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 81493

DEC Memo:

Remarks: "DISCOVERED SOIL IN EXCAVATION OF TANK TOP"

Material:

Site ID: 89179

Operable Unit ID: 987825

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 391574

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

75 VAULT NY LTANKS S100781481
North 1CLUB DR NY AST N/A
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY 11598 NY Spills
0.385 mi.
2031 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 307193

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9212142 / 1993-12-24
Actual: Spill Date: 1993-01-24
21ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill

Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
1993-12-24

True

3000

GIBBONS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAULT (Continued)

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Number/Closed Date:
Spill Date:

Spill Cause:

Spill Source:

Spill Class:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Not reported
1993-01-25
Not reported
Not reported
Health Department
Not reported
False

False

0
1993-01-26
1993-12-27
Not reported
FAIRFAX APTS
Not reported
Y4

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

248077

$100781481

"A/G TANK IN VAULT IN BASEMENT, THERE IS DIRT AROUND THE VAULT WHICH
IS CREATING THE ODORS, EITHER PIPING LEAK OR OVERFILL IN DOOR PROBLEM"

Not reported

307193
978984

01

401999
0003A

#6 fuel oll
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

307194

9310892 / 2003-05-15
1993-12-08

Tank Test Failure
Commercial/Industrial

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True

3000

RBA WELL
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAULT (Continued)

Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

NASSAU CO. AST:

Facility ID:

Tank ID:

1993-12-08

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

False

0

1993-12-09

2003-05-21

Not reported

HARRY EISENSTEIN
141 WEST 36TH STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018-
001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

248077

$100781481

"5K FAILED GROSS LEAK, CROWN LEAK TESTER, NCDH WAS AT SCENE, TOM

NORRIS"

307194
989583

01

389957
0001A

#2 fuel all
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

307194
1542274
Not reported
0

00

.00

Not reported
Spills

Not reported
Unknown

Not reported

0002
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAULT (Continued) S100781481
Tank Location: Indoors, Aboveground
Capacity (Gal): 00005000
Description: OIL, FUEL #4
Date Permit Ends: 02012016
Tank Status: Not reported
Material Type: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Internal Protection: Not reported
External Protection: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Leak Detect: Not reported
Containment: Not reported
Product Gauge: No
Dispense Method: Not reported
Fill Type: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Permitee Name: Not reported
Permitee Address: Not reported
Permitee City,St,Zip: Not reported

SPILLS:
Facility ID: 1105429
Facility Type: ER
DER Facility ID: 407729
Site ID: 453084
DEC Region: 1
Spill Date: 2011-08-12
Spill Number/Closed Date: 1105429 / 2011-11-17
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2011-08-12
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 2011-08-12
Spill Record Last Update: 2011-11-21

Spiller Name: JOSEPH BARBERA
Spiller Company: LIPA/NATIONAL GRID
Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: NY

Spiller Company: 999

Contact Name: JOSEPH BARBERA
Contact Phone: (516) 790-5726
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

VAULT (Continued)

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Spill Date:

Spill Number/Closed Date:

Spill Cause:
Spill Class:

SWIS:

Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

$100781481

"PER NATIONAL GRID INCIDENT REPORT: TRANSFORMER IN CEMENT FLOOR VAULT
LEAKED SOME OIL INTO IT'S CONTAINMENT, WRS CONTRACTOR"
"in vault - cleanup pending - non pcb oil"

453084
1203244

01

2199876
0541A
dielectric fluid
Not reported
Petroleum
1.00

Gallons

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9311760

ER

248077

307196

1

1994-01-01

9311760 / 2000-07-12
Human Error

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
3000

CAMPBELL

Not reported

1994-01-03

Not reported

Not reported

Private Dwelling

Other

Not reported

True

Not reported

False

False

0

1994-01-06

2000-07-13

MR ISENSEN

MYSTIC TRANSPORTATION INC
19-01 STEINWAY STREET
ASTORIA, NY

001

Not reported

Not reported

"AT FAIRFAX, MAINTENANCE MAN DROPPED NOZZLE, SPILL ON CONCRETE FLOOR"
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VAULT (Continued) S100781481
Material:

Site ID: 307196

Operable Unit ID: 990391

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 390780

Material Code: 0002A

Material Name: #4 fuel ol

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 10.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

Facility ID: 9311044

Facility Type: ER

DER Facility ID: 331586

Site ID: 307195

DEC Region: 1

Spill Date: 1993-12-11

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9311044 / 1993-12-24

Spill Cause: Unknown

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: GIBBONS

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 1993-12-12

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:

Not reported
Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Citizen
1993-12-24
True

Not reported
False

False

0
1993-12-13
2007-05-29
Not reported

PINKUS, PETERSHAUL REALTY

Not reported
Y4

001

Not reported
Not reported

"RESIDENT OF APTS SMELLED FUEL OIL AND SAW SHEEN ON GROUND, SUSPECTS

PROBLEM WITH U/G TANK"

307195
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VAULT (Continued) S100781481
Operable Unit ID: 989683
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 390103
Material Code: 0066A
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
76 SAVINGS OF AMERICA NY LTANKS S100148903
West CENTRAL AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.389 mi.
2052 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 79996
Spill Number/Closed Date: 8702336 / 1988-10-31
Actual: Spill Date: 1987-06-22
26 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Class: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 1988-10-31
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3020
Investigator: CXONEILL
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1987-06-22
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1987-06-26
Spill Record Last Update: 2006-11-17

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: SAVINGS OF AMERICA
Spiller Address: CENTRAL AVENUE
Spiller City,St,Zip: CEDARHURST, NY
Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 74192

DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

O'NEILL FD 10/31/88: TYREE RETESTED SYSTEM ON 4/8/88 AFTER VENT &
FILL WERE REPLACED & SYSTEM PASSED. DEC NOT PRESENT DURING RETEST.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAVINGS OF AMERICA (Continued) S100148903
FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD
ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"
Remarks: "1-2K TANK FAILED AT -.528. TYREE TESTER."
Material:

Site ID: 79996

Operable Unit ID: 908841

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 468633

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel ol

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: .00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: .00

Resource Affected: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported

Tank Test:

Site ID: 79996

Spill Tank Test: 1530989

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: .00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: Not reported

Test Method: Unknown
77 SUSAN MARRUS RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S102233016
WNW 288 LINWOOD AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.449 mi.
2370 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 156956

Spill Number/Closed Date: 9510245 / 1995-11-16
Actual: Spill Date: 1995-11-13
18 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Failure

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

SWIS:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.
Not reported

True

3000

UNASSIGNED

Not reported
1995-11-15

270

Not reported

Affected Persons

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUSAN MARRUS RESIDENCE (Continued) S102233016
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1995-11-15
Spill Record Last Update: 1995-11-17
Spiller Name: SUSAN MARRUS
Spiller Company: SUSAN MARRUS RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 288 LINWOOD AVENUE
Spiller City,St,Zip: CEDARHURST, NY 11516-
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: SUSAN MARRUS
Spiller Phone: (516) 295-4853
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 132783
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
NONE 275 A/G IN BASEMENT, CLEANUP COMPLETED BY MILRO, 75 GAL PUMPED
OUT, NO FLOOR DRAINS"
Remarks: "TANK ROTTED"
Material:
Site ID: 156956
Operable Unit ID: 1024713
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 361169
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oll
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 3.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 3.00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
78 CAMHI RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S103479025
WSW 20 MURIEL AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 LAWRENCE, NY
0.468 mi.
2472 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 68536
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9805448 / 1998-08-06
Actual: Spill Date: 1998-07-29
14 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
True
3000
COSTELLO
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAMHI RESIDENCE (Continued) S103479025
Reported to Dept: 1998-07-31
CID: 384
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1998-07-31
Spill Record Last Update: 1998-08-07
Spiller Name: REGINA CAMHI
Spiller Company: CAMHI RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 20 MURIEL AVENUE
Spiller City,St,Zip: LAWRENCE, NY 11559-
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: REGINA CAMHI
Spiller Phone: (516) 239-0804
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
DER Facility ID: 65263
DEC Memo:
Remarks: "tank has corroded and has been removed. caller is requesting a call
back. does not know who to call to have spill cleaned up."
Material:
Site ID: 68536
Operable Unit ID: 1063227
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 320191
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
79 APARTMENT NY LTANKS S109064388
WNW 272 CEDARHURST AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.475 mi.
2510 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 398641
Spill Number/Closed Date: 0802495 / 2008-07-14
Actual: Spill Date: 2008-06-04
21ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Cleanup Ceased:

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

APARTMENT (Continued)

Cleanup Meets Standard:
SWIS:

Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Tank Test:
Site ID:
Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:

False

3020

hmcirrit

Not reported
2008-06-04

444

Not reported
Tank Tester

Not reported
False

Not reported

0

2008-06-04
2016-10-12

JOE KANNER
QUANTUM MGT
2269 SAW MILL ROAD
ELMSFORD, NY 10523
001

JOE CANNER
(914) 592-1100
Not reported

1

347986

$109064388

"6/4 13;25 CALLED PROTEST, AS PER JOHN LEDDY, WILL PROVIDE SITE NAME,

OWNER NAME, & OWNER ADDRESS/PHONE (DR)"

"DRY LEAK"

398641
1155518

01

2146393
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
.00

Gallons

.00

Not reported
Not reported

398641

2486216

Not reported

5000

03

.00

Not reported
Watchdog

Not reported

Horner EZ Check | or Il
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
80 PALMER HOUSE/APT COMPLEX NY LTANKS S100149846
West 463 SUMMIT AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 CEDARHURST, NY
0.476 mi.
2512 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 322511

Spill Number/Closed Date: 8709894 / 1991-07-08
Actual: Spill Date: 1988-02-23
25 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure

Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial

Spill Class: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased: 1991-07-08

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

SWIS: 3020

Investigator: KDGOERTZ

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 1988-02-23

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Notifier:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Material:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Tester

Not reported

False

False

0

1988-02-25

2006-07-06

Not reported

PALMER HOUSE/APT COMPLEX

48B MAIN STREET

WESTHAMPTON BEACH, NY 11978-

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

259815

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

GOERTZ FD 07/02/91: WILL EXCAVATE,ISOLATE & RETEST. DONEGAL
ENVIR.TESTER. 7/2 TANK REMOVED, NO CONTAMINATION FOUND. NO FURTHER
ACTION. 7/2/91 EXCAVATION CLEAN,NO FURTHER ACTION, TANK HAS BEEN OUT
OF SERVICE SINCE TANK TEST FAILURE, CONVERTED TO GAS FILE HAS BEEN
DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR
RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES"

"3K FAILED AT -.274"

322511
915322
01
461686
0001A

#2 fuel all
Not reported
Petroleum
.00
Gallons
.00
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PALMER HOUSE/APT COMPLEX (Continued) S100149846
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
Site ID: 322511
Spill Tank Test: 1533304
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: 00
Leak Rate: .00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Unknown
81 LEVIN RESIDENCE NY LTANKS S102670578
North 887 ACADEMY ROAD N/A
1/4-1/2 WOODMERE, NY
0.495 mi.
2615 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 302274
Spill Number/Closed Date: 9500554 / 1995-04-19
Actual: Spill Date: 1995-04-13
16 ft. Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Cleanup Ceased: 1995-04-19
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
SWIS: 3000
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1995-04-13
CID: Not reported
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty:  False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 1995-04-14
Spill Record Last Update: 1995-04-25

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: LEVIN RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4

Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported

DEC Region: 1

DER Facility ID: 244216

DEC Memo:

Remarks: "DEAD GRASS AROUND TANK FILL"
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LEVIN RESIDENCE (Continued) S102670578
Material:
Site ID: 302274
Operable Unit ID: 1011312
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 369176
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: .00
Resource Affected: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
Tank Test:
82 QUICK & CLEAN CLEANERS/MADISON’S DCLG NY SHWS S110247720
WNW 380 ROCKAWAY TPK NY DRYCLEANERS N/A
1/2-1 CEDARHURST, NY 11516
0.981 mi.
5179 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Program: HW
Site Code: 414118
Actual: Classification: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action
13 ft. required.
Region: 1
Acres: 0.318
HW Code: 130198
Record Add: 05/21/2009
Record Upd: 04/25/2016
Updated By: GTBOBERS

Site Description:

Location: The Quick and Clean Dry Cleaners is about 1/3 acre in size
and located in a suburban portion of Nassau County. The site is
located at 380 Rockaway Turnpike, approximately 200 yards north of
Burnside Ave. Site Features: The main feature of the site is one
large building with parking on two sides. The site is currently
operated as an urgent care medical facility. Current Zoning and Land
Use: The site is currently zoned commercial. The adjacent and
surrounding parcels are a combination of commercial and residential.
Past Use of the Site: The site has been historically used as a dry
cleaning facility. Prior use of dry cleaning fluids

(tetrachloroethene - PCE) appear to have led to site contamination.
Contaminated soil was excavated under the direction of the Nassau
County Department of Health in 1992. Solvents used as dry cleaning

fluids are known to have contaminated the site. Soil, groundwater and
soil vapor have been impacted. These results have been documented in

the August 2010, Site Characterization Report. Site Geology and
Hydrogeology: Subsurface materials at the site consist of medium to
coarse sand and gravel for the upper 10 feet followed by fine to
medium sand to 18 feet below grade. Evidence of the presence of a
clay unit was apparent during subsurface investigations when

attempting to obtain groundwater samples from approximately 34 feet

to 52 feet below grade (actual depth of apparent clay encountered
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QUICK & CLEAN CLEANERS/MADISON’'S DCLG (Continued) S110247720

Env Problem:

Health Problem:

Dump:
Structure:
Lagoon:
Landfill:
Pond:

Disp Start:
Disp Term:
Lat/Long:
Dell:

Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:
Own Op:
Sub Type:
Owner Name:

Owner Company:

Owner Address:

varied between boring locations). Groundwater is approximately 4 feet
below the site flowing to the north-northwest.

Nature and Extent of Contamination: Based upon the Site
Characterization and historical data, the primary contaminants of
concern at the site are tetrachloroethene (PCE) and its breakdown
compounds, trichloroethene (TCE), dichloroethene (DCE) and vinyl
chloride (VC). All were found in soils, groundwater and/or soil

vapor. Soil - Historical (1991) PCE concentrations of 1,300,000 ug/kg
were detected in soil and 540 ug/kg remained after limited excavation
in 1992. PCE, TCE and DCE were detected in on-site soils, however,
the results were estimated due to interference from BTEX at the
adjacent service station. Groundwater - Concentrations of PCE, TCE,
DCE and VC were reported in on-site and off-site groundwater during
the Site Characterization (SC) in 2009 and 2010: PCE concentrations
ranged up to 20,400 ug/l; TCE concentrations ranged up to 578 ug/l;
DCE concentrations ranged up to 10,400 ug/l and VC concentrations
ranged up to 6,580 ug/l. More recent data collected during the
Remedial Investigation (RI) in 2013 indicate PCE concentrations up to
650 ug/L at 15-19 ft below ground surface (bgs); TCE at up to 11 ug/L
at 10-12 ft bgs; DCE at up to 2,400 ug/L at 10-12 ft bgs; and VC at

up to 3 ug/L at 20-22 ft bgs.Soil Vapor - Contaminants reported in

soil vapor during the SC were: PCE concentrations ranged up to 450
ug/m3; TCE concentrations ranged to 330 ug/m3; DCE concentrations
ranged up to 4,900 ug/m3; and VC concentrations ranged up to 11
ug/m3.A sub-slab depressurization system (SSDS) was installed in
September 2015 as an Interim Remedial Measure (IRM). Testing of the
SSDS has shown the system to be applying vacuum to the sub-slab air.
The results show that PCE has degraded and that PCE and breakdown
compounds are present both on-site and off-site.

People are not drinking contaminated groundwater because the area is
served by a public water supply that obtains water from a different
source not affected by this contamination. Direct contact with
contaminants in the soil is unlikely because the majority of the site

is covered with buildings and pavement. Volatile organic compounds in
the groundwater and/or soil may move into the soil vapor (air spaces
within the soil), which in turn may move into overlying buildings and
affects the indoor air quality. This process, which is similar to the
movement of radon gas from the subsurface into the indoor air of
buildings, referred to as soil vapor intrusion. The potential exists

for soil vapor intrusion into the on-site building.

False

True

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4/20/2011 3:25:00 PM

1/22/2016 3:02:00 PM

CMSHEA

Owner

01

Mr. Philip Shapiro

380 Rockaway Turnpike Realty Corp.

36 Lawrence Ave.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUICK & CLEAN CLEANERS/MADISON’S DCLG (Continued)

Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:

Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Country:
HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:

HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:

HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:

HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:

HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:

HW Code:

Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
Crossref ID:
Cross Ref Type Code:
Cross Ref Type:
Record Added Date:
Record Updated:
Updated By:

DRYCLEANERS:
Facility ID:
Phone Number:
Region:

Not reported

Lawrence, NY 11559
United States of America
Document Repository
Co1

Reference Desk
Peninsula Public Library
280 Central Ave

Not reported

Lawrence, NY 11559
United States of America
Document Repository
NNN

Mr. Bill Fonda

New York State Dept. of Environmental Conservation

50 Circle Road

Not reported

Stony Brook, NY 11790-3409
United States of America
130198
TRICHLOROETHENE (TCE)
UNKNOWN

Not reported

130198
DICHLOROETHYLENE
UNKNOWN

Not reported

130198
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE (PCE)
UNKNOWN

Not reported

130198

VINYL CHLORIDE
UNKNOWN

Not reported

130198
tetrachloroethene (PCE)
UNKNOWN

Not reported

130198

1,1 Dichloroethene
UNKNOWN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1-2820-02600
516-371-0303
Not reported

Registration Effective Date: ~ 11/20/2001 17:28:46:373

Inspection Date:
Install Date:

10MAR2
98&99/05

S$110247720
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

QUICK & CLEAN CLEANERS/MADISON’S DCLG (Continued) S110247720
Drop Shop: Y
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported

TCA4858480.2s Page 208



Count: 1 records. ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

HEWLETT $108239539 PENINSULA BOULEVARD INVESTIGATION PENINSULA BLVD. 11557 NY SHWS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2i2Cii1OCV8Iis26OK12V37TIj2rsr6R6d15Ka6A2F2PiB1TCj7wiz1QOs3WVe3hII2ns12D6x8pKD25ig2LCB18iz5AOl9.Vv6TIF9is45m6Y9IKg1k2E0P3M3uTrtfjj2riw2GCR1Li9TIOj2RVK1HI79osB3q6.4WKHAz2E64334.TmA8js1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

TC4858480.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2017

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2016 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016 Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2017

Number of Days to Update: 17 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2016 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/06/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2017

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/01/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2016 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/06/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/06/2017

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/01/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2015 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2015 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015 Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2017

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2016 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2016

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2016 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2016

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/13/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2016 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2016 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2016 Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State

Referred to as the State Superfund Program, the Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Site Remedial Program is the
cleanup program for inactive hazardous waste sites and now includes hazardous substance sites

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2016 Telephone: 518-402-9622

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2017

Number of Days to Update: 49 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

VAPOR REOPENED: Vapor Intrustion Legacy Site List
New York is currently re-evaluating previous assumptions and decisions regarding the potential for soil vapor
intrusion exposures at sites. As a result, all past, current, and future contaminated sites will be evaluated
to determine whether these sites have the potential for exposures related to soil vapor intrusion.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2016 Source: Department of Environmenal Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2016 Telephone: 518-402-9814

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/17/2017

Number of Days to Update: 139 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Facility Register
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2017 Telephone: 518-457-2051

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2017

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/17/2017

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016 Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Number of Days to Update: 67 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source: EPA, Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-7439

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 105

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

LTANKS: Spills Information Database

Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported leaking storage tank incidents
reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking underground storage tanks or leaking
aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures, tank failures or tank overfills.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 2

HIST LTANKS: Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/29/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of leaking underground and aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test failures,

tank failures or tank overfills. In 2002, the Department of Environmental Conservation stopped providing updates

to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes fields that are no longer available from the

NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in the NY LTANKS database. Department of Environmental

Conservation.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2005
Number of Days to Update: 6

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

UST: Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 202-646-5797

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Facilities that have petroleum storage capacities in excess of 1,100 gallons and less than 400,000 gallons.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

CBS UST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

MOSF UST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2006
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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CBS: Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing

These facilities store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,

and/or in underground tanks of any size

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

MOSF: Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

These facilities may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

AST: Petroleum Bulk Storage
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

CBS AST: Chemical Bulk Storage Database

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that store regulated hazardous substances in aboveground tanks with capacities of 185 gallons or greater,

and/or in underground tanks of any size.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

MOSF AST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Facilities that may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or

greater.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2002
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source: NYSDEC

Telephone: 518-402-9549

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2005

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2005
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 119

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

TANKS: Storage Tank Faciliy Listing

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk Storage Program. Tank
information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-9543

Last EDR Contact: 12/28/2016

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RES DECL: Restrictive Declarations Listing

A restrictive declaration is a covenant running with the land which binds the present and future owners of the

property. As a condition of certain special permits, the 